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IU Education Affordability Strategy

 Tuition Strategy 
 Institutional Gift Aid Strategy
On Time Graduation Strategy
 Student Debt Strategy
Direct Student Direct Cost Containment
 Institutional Efficiency 

http://www.iu.edu/
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State Funding Backdrop

 Proportionate share of funding has flipped from 
state to university

 State funding has not kept up with inflation
 Funding per full time equivalent student is stressed

http://www.iu.edu/
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Shift in Funding Sources

http://www.iu.edu/
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				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013						2014 Est

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

		% Revenue

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%
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		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13		FY14

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%		53%
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State Operating Appropriation

Net Student Fees



Student Fees

		

																																		2600

																																		1950

																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232,000		501,595,000		578,882,000		634,181,000		680,045,000		730,113,000		790,284,000		878,229,000		985,888,000		1,088,373,000		1,145,260,000		1,210,085,000		1,252,797,000

		Net Student Fees		391,435,000		438,798,000		507,838,000		558,471,000		600,260,000		644,547,000		692,278,000		764,075,000		852,834,000		918,282,000		956,181,000		1,011,878,000		1,045,021,000

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797,000		62,797,000		71,044,000		75,710,000		79,785,000		85,566,000		98,006,000		114,154,000		133,054,000		170,091,000		189,079,000		198,207,000		207,776,000

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)
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Gross Student Fees

Net Student Fees

Scholarship Allowance
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				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate

Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate
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Federal Gift Aid - Graduate



State Appr Constant Dollars

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		CPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI		HEPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

		1990		$   308,899,556		4.8%		$   308,899,556		5.2%		$   308,899,556

		1991		$   326,433,495		5.4%		$   325,580,132		6.0%		$   327,433,529

		1992		$   333,461,597		4.2%		$   339,254,498		5.3%		$   344,787,506

		1993		$   332,236,154		3.0%		$   349,432,132		3.6%		$   357,199,857

		1994		$   337,748,028		3.0%		$   359,915,096		2.9%		$   367,558,652

		1995		$   337,118,161		2.6%		$   369,272,889		3.4%		$   380,055,647

		1996		$   349,798,474		2.8%		$   379,612,530		2.9%		$   391,077,260

		1997		$   366,975,566		3.0%		$   391,000,906		3.1%		$   403,200,656

		1998		$   383,164,495		2.3%		$   399,993,927		3.5%		$   417,312,678

		1999		$   397,515,679		1.6%		$   406,393,829		2.4%		$   427,328,183

		2000		$   414,945,395		2.2%		$   415,334,494		4.1%		$   444,848,638

		2001		$   429,384,028		3.4%		$   429,455,866		6.0%		$   471,539,557

		2002		$   435,983,862		2.8%		$   441,480,631		1.9%		$   480,498,808

		2003		$   448,900,658		1.6%		$   448,544,321		5.1%		$   505,004,247

		2004		$   453,048,215		2.3%		$   458,860,840		3.7%		$   523,689,404

		2005		$   462,981,430		2.7%		$   471,250,083		3.9%		$   544,113,291

		2006		$   458,996,460		3.4%		$   487,272,586		5.1%		$   571,863,069

		2007		$   458,265,552		3.2%		$   502,865,308		2.8%		$   587,875,235

		2008		$   471,723,753		2.8%		$   516,945,537		5.0%		$   617,268,997

		2009		$   491,234,131		3.8%		$   536,589,467		2.2%		$   630,848,915

		2010		$   468,983,593		-0.4%		$   534,443,110		0.9%		$   636,526,555

		2011		$   461,889,295		1.6%		$   542,994,199		2.3%		$   651,166,666

		2012		$   452,781,044		3.2%		$   560,370,014		1.7%		$   662,236,499

		2013		$   452,781,044		2.1%		$   572,137,784		1.7%		$   673,494,519

		2014Est		459,906,785		2.1%		$   584,152,677		1.7%		$   684,943,926

								$   124,245,892				$   225,037,141
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Actual State Operating Appropriation

CPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI

HEPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

Operating Appropriation Increased at Inflation Rate



State Appr per FTE

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		FTE Students		Operating Appropriation per Student FTE				Total FTE		Fort Wayne FTE

		1990		308,899,556

		1991		326,433,495

		1992		333,461,597

		1993		332,236,154

		1994		337,748,028

		1995		337,118,161

		1996		349,798,474

		1997		366,975,566		62,337		$   5,887				65,900		3,563		62,337

		1998		383,164,495		63,208		$   6,062				66,905		3,697		63,208

		1999		397,515,679		64,752		$   6,139				68,514		3,762		64,752

		2000		414,945,395		65,483		$   6,337				69,301		3,818		65,483

		2001		429,384,028		66,694		$   6,438				70,450		3,757		66,694

		2002		435,983,862		68,566		$   6,359				72,565		3,999		68,566

		2003		448,900,658		71,044		$   6,319				75,360		4,316		71,044

		2004		453,048,215		72,318		$   6,265				76,635		4,317		72,318

		2005		462,981,430		71,962		$   6,434				76,372		4,410		71,962

		2006		458,996,460		72,440		$   6,336				77,079		4,639		72,440

		2007		458,265,552		72,563		$   6,315				77,163		4,600		72,563

		2008		471,723,753		73,785		$   6,393				78,436		4,651		73,785

		2009		491,234,131		76,239		$   6,443				81,019		4,781		76,239

		2010		468,983,593		80,294		$   5,841				85,575		5,281		80,294

		2011		461,889,295		81,842		$   5,644				87,383		5,541		81,842

		2012		452,781,044		81,679		$   5,543				87,137		5,459		81,679

		2013		452,781,044		81,683		$   5,543		-14.0%		86,848		5,165		81,683

		2014		459,906,785		83,792		$   5,489				88,760		4,968		83,792
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Actual State Operating Appropriation

FTE Students

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE

Total FTE

Fort Wayne FTE

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE



IPEDS Net Price

		

				Avg. Net Price (Left Axis)		Avg. Borrowing for Undergrad Study (Right Axis)

		Indiana University - Bloomington		$   10,324		$   20,822

		Michigan State University		$   12,366		$   25,500

		Purdue University - West Lafayette		$   12,534		$   21,396

		University of Nebraska - Lincoln		$   13,108		$   19,001

		University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$   14,074		$   22,000

		University of Iowa		$   14,245		$   20,500

		The University of Texas at Austin		$   14,629		$   22,673

		University of Oregon		$   14,699		$   19,999

		University of Kansas		$   14,768		$   18,625

		University of Wisconsin - Madison		$   14,940		$   19,897

		University of California - Berkeley		$   15,589		$   17,249

		University of Illinois at Urbana - Champaign		$   15,610		$   22,125

		University of Minnesota - Twin Cities		$   16,019		$   19,110

		University of Colorado Boulder		$   18,377		$   21,000

		Ohio State University - Main Campus		$   19,082		$   18,500

		Pennsylvania State University - Main Campus		$   21,342		$   23,426

		Mean		$   15,107		$   20,739





IPEDS Net Price

		



Avg. Net Price (Left Axis)

Avg. Borrowing for Undergrad Study (Right Axis)

Indiana University Peer Comparison
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Average Net Price = $15,107
Average Borrowing = $20,739
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Tuition Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Strategy is to keep tuition increases as low as possible to 
make an IU education affordable through: 

 continued focus on environmental factors influencing 
ability to pay 

 balanced approach with delivering quality education and 
services

http://www.iu.edu/
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Price Sensitivity Will Continue to Suppress Net Tuition Revenue 
Growth 

• Recent tuition & fee increases are 
over 5 percentage points lower 
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• Every 1 percentage point 
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Bloomington UG (2)

		

		Bloomington UG RATES

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11

				Resident		722.00		810.00		870.00		938.00		1,013.00		1,172.00		1,344.00		1,534.00		1,660.00		1,760.00		1,857.00		2,037.90		2,174.90		2,475.80		2,619.00		2,864.00		3,124.00		3,372.60		3,582.40		3,783.00		3,929.10		4,068.50		4,212.32		4,404.90		4,734.38		5,314.66		6,517.12		6,777.32		7,111.60		7,460.10		7,836.56		8,231.34		8,613.12		9,027.50

				Nonresident		1,640.00		1,980.00		2,100.00		2,288.00		2,633.00		3,137.00		3,759.00		4,294.00		4,577.00		4,850.00		5,116.00		5,598.90		6,250.40		7,312.60		7,906.80		8,576.10		9,322.10		10,155.40		10,771.00		11,403.00		11,853.10		12,309.50		12,919.72		13,460.60		14,468.88		15,925.26		17,552.12		18,589.62		19,508.30		20,472.42		22,315.76		24,768.94		26,160.12		27,688.50

				Activity Fee		- 0		- 0		- 0		8.00		8.00		16.50		16.50		19.40		19.40		21.80		21.80		24.90		24.90		29.80		29.80		39.10		39.10		66.00		91.40		102.10		102.10		102.10		107.02		107.10		117.74		117.74		125.20		125.20		134.72		139.02		149.82		156.94		166.82		169.94

				Student Health Fee																		43.00		43.00		47.00		76.00		80.00		90.00		109.00		109.00		123.00		123.00		129.00		129.00		141.00		141.00		153.00		153.00		165.82		165.82		175.92		175.92		185.38		187.54		199.54		211.52		218.72		222.68

				Bus Fee																																																42.40		55.32		58.00		60.00		60.00		98.80		100.94		106.94		109.92		113.12		116.32

				Technology Fee																								50.00		60.00		84.00		90.00		134.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		400.00		400.00		400.00		372.00		375.72		380.66		384.66		392.46		394.56

				Intercollegiate Athletics Fee																																																								30.00		30.00

				Gen'l Fee: Academic Quality

				Resident UG																																								31.60

				Nonresident UG																																								103.60

		f

								Res		Nonres		Activity		Hlth Ctr		Transp		Tech		Athletics		General		General

								Tot		Tot		Fee		Fee		Fee		Fee		Fee		Fee: Res		Fee: nr

						1976-77		722		1,640		0

						1977-78		810		1,980		0

						1978-79		870		2,100		0

						1979-80		938		2,288		8

						1980-81		1,013		2,633		8

						1981-82		1,172		3,137		17

						1982-83		1,344		3,759		17

						1983-84		1,434		4,014		17

						1984-85		1,534		4,294		19

						1985-86		1,660		4,577		19		43

						1986-87		1,760		4,850		22		43

						1987-88		1,857		5,116		22		47

						1988-89		2,038		5,599		25		76				50

						1989-90		2,175		6,250		25		80				60

						1990-91		2,476		7,313		30		90				84

						1991-92		2,619		7,907		30		109				90

						1992-93		2,864		8,576		39		109				134

						1993-94		3,124		9,322		39		123				200

						1994-95		3,373		10,155		66		123				200

						1995-96		3,582		10,771		91		129				200

						1996-97		3,783		11,403		102		129				200				32		104

						1997-98		3,929		11,853		102		141				200

						1998-99		4,069		12,310		102		141				200

						1999-00		4,212		12,920		107		153				200

						2000-01		4,405		13,461		107		153		42		200

						2001-02		4,734		14,469		118		166		55		200

						2002-03		5,315		15,925		118		166		58		400

						2003-04		6,517		17,552		125		176		60		400

						2004-05		6,777		18,590		125		176		60		400		30

						2005-06		7,112		19,508		135		185		99		372		30

						2006-07		7,460		20,472		139		188		101		376

						2007-08		7,837		22,316		150		200		107		381

						2008-09		8,231		24,769		157		212		110		385

						2009-10		8,613		26,160		167		219		113		392

						2010-11		9,028		27,689		170		223		116		395
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Bloomington UG

																																																										Leave as 1991-92 fee structure?

		Year		1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06

		Res		$722		810		870		938		1,013		1,172		1,344		1,434		1,534		1,660		1,760		1,857		2,038		2,175		2,334		2,619		2,864		3,124		3,373		3,582		3,783		3,929		4,069		4,212		4,405		4,734		5,315		5,517		5,737		6,959

		Nonres		$1,640		1,980		2,100		2,288		2,633		3,137		3,759		4,014		4,294		4,577		4,850		5,116		5,599		6,250		6,868		7,907		8,576		9,322		10,155		10,771		11,403		11,853		12,310		12,920		13,461		14,469		15,725		16,552		17,530		23,346

		Mand Fees		0		0		0		8		8		17		17		17		19		62		65		69		151		165		204		229		282		362		389		420		431		443		443		460		503		539		542		761		791		863

		Instructional Fees Only:

		Year		1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06

		Res		722		810		870		930		1,005		1,156		1,328		1,418		1,515		1,598		1,695		1,788		1,887		2,010		2,130		2,390		2,582		2,762		2,984		3,162		3,352		3,486		3,625		3,752		3,902		4,196		4,573		4,756		4,946		6,096

		Nonres		1,640		1,980		2,100		2,280		2,625		3,121		3,743		3,998		4,275		4,515		4,785		5,047		5,448		6,086		6,665		7,678		8,294		8,960		9,766		10,351		10,972		11,410		11,866		12,460		12,958		13,930		15,184		15,791		16,739		22,483

				INSTRUCTIONAL ONLY						TOTAL MANDATORY

		Year		Res		Nonres				Res		Nonres

		1976-77		722		1,640				722		1,640

		1977-78		810		1,980				810		1,980

		1978-79		870		2,100				870		2,100

		1979-80		930		2,280				938		2,288

		1980-81		1,005		2,625				1,013		2,633

		1981-82		1,156		3,121				1,172		3,137

		1982-83		1,328		3,743				1,344		3,759

		1983-84		1,418		3,998				1,434		4,014

		1984-85		1,515		4,275				1,534		4,294

		1985-86		1,598		4,515				1,660		4,577

		1986-87		1,695		4,785				1,760		4,850

		1987-88		1,788		5,047				1,857		5,116

		1988-89		1,887		5,448				2,038		5,599

		1989-90		2,010		6,086				2,175		6,250

		1990-91		2,130		6,665				2,334		6,868

		1991-92*		2,390		7,678				2,619		7,907

		1992-93		2,582		8,294				2,864		8,576

		1993-94		2,762		8,960				3,124		9,322

		1994-95		2,984		9,766				3,373		10,155

		1995-96		3,162		10,351				3,582		10,771

		1996-97		3,352		10,972				3,783		11,403

		1997-98		3,486		11,410				3,929		11,853

		1998-99		3,625		11,866				4,069		12,310

		1999-00		3,752		12,460				4,212		12,920

		2000-01		3,902		12,958				4,405		13,461

		2001-02		4,196		13,930				4,734		14,469

		2002-03		4,573		15,184				5,315		15,725

		2003-04		4,756		15,791				5,517		16,552		Leave as 1991-92 fee structure?

		2004-05		4,946		16,739				5,737		17,530

		2005-06		6,096		22,483				6,959		23,346

		* flat fee initiated





schedule

		Open C2800b2 when making any changes…documents are LINKED!!!  Do NOT update current yr #s

				New year…insert row and copy values - keep formulas for year fee calculations																																		Unbold' prior yr and BOLD current yr

				****  Change all "%chg" calculations  ***** pay close attention to formulas!!!!!!																		Also remember the last page with %chg!!

				PRINTING:  Hide columns not wanting/not fitting…Portrait - 10 years per, Landscape - 20

				The instructional fee only schedule may be printed at 90% instead of at 65%.  Do not print last three columns.

		Include distance ed rates/NW weekend MBA/Medicine Biotech?  Weekend MBA and Biotech were included in B7805.pdf submitted to the CHE.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Resident Students

																																																																																1-Yr		2-Yr		10-Yr

																																																																																Pct		Pct		Pct

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		Chg		Chg		Chg

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure**																														2,476		2,619		2,864		3,124		3,373		3,582		3,783		3,929		4,069		4,212		4,405		4,734		5,315		5,517		5,737		6,015		6,310		6,627		6,959		7,279		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92		$722		810		870		938		1,013		1,172		1,344		1,434		1,534		1,660		1,760		1,857		2,038		2,175		2,334

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								6,517		6,777		7,112		7,460		7,837		8,231		8,613		9,028		9,523		10,033		5.4%		11.1%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																4,612		4,805		5,134		6,145		6,347		6,567		6,845		7,140		7,707		8,039		8,479		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																								7,347		7,607		7,942		8,290		8,917		9,311		9,813		10,228		10,723		11,233		4.8%		9.8%

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																8,227		8,559		9,039		(Discontinued)

				Music, Undergrad																																																																9,437		9,831		10,373		10,788		11,345		11,919		5.1%		10.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																7,632		8,969		9,390		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																8,842		10,241		10,724		11,138		11,803		12,495		5.9%		12.2%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																4,262		4,455		4,784		5,365		5,567		5,787		6,065		6,360		6,677		7,009		7,329		(Discontinued)

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																								6,567		6,827		7,162		7,510		7,887		8,281		8,663		9,078		9,575		10,087		5.3%		11.1%

				Graduate		744		864		912		968		1,046		1,217		1,397		1,493		1,597		1,730		1,835		1,936		2,121		2,277		2,419		2,599		2,807		3,038		3,298		3,521		3,722		3,871		4,013		4,213		4,449		4,818		5,361		5,569		5,796		6,258		6,594		7,207		7,870		7,898		7,911		8,519		9,009		5.8%		13.9%		68.0%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																		6,218		6,722		7,119		7,499		7,869		8,183		8,575		9,139		9,752		10,492		11,846		13,161		13,675		14,623		15,637		18,233		20,441		23,591		26,182		26,369		26,561		0.7%		1.5%		124.2%

				Prior Structure		744		864		912		968		1,046		1,217		1,397		1,493		1,597		1,730		1,835		1,936		2,215		2,529		3,060		3,635

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																						9,606		10,743		11,160		11,944		12,791		13,437		14,063		15,391		16,704		16,891		17,683		4.7%		5.9%		84.1%

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																						9,606		10,743		11,160		11,944		12,791		13,437		14,063		15,391		16,704		16,891		17,683		4.7%		5.9%		84.1%

				Graduate Education																																																																7,294		8,160		8,808		9,414		10,155		10,800		6.4%		14.7%

				Education PhD																																																																								8,785		9,739		10.9%

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																				8,179		8,483		9,049		9,639		6.5%		13.6%

				HPER PhD																																																																								8,743		9,639		10.2%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																				8,599		8,612		9,516		9,961		4.7%		15.7%

				Informatics PhD																																																																								8,750		9,172		4.8%

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																								8,624		9,381		8.8%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																		4,683		5,069		5,635		6,103		6,350		6,961		7,466		8,032		8,634		9,128		9,635		10,346		10,907		5.4%		13.2%		93.6%

				Graduate Music																																																																9,641		10,940		12,145		13,296		14,598		16,011		9.7%		20.4%

				Music MA and PhD																																																																								10,614		11,632		9.6%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																												4,183		4,663		5,026		5,301		5,730		6,355		6,602		6,870		7,463		7,844		8,582		8,995		9,633		10,301		11,051		11,651		5.4%		13.1%		83.3%

				SPEA PhD																																																																								8,519		9,009		5.8%

				SPEA MA in Arts Administration																																																																								8,771		9,707		10.7%

				Law

				Flat rate																																																				9,534		11,021		12,541		13,046		14,349		15,783		17,912		19,988		24,891		26,904		28,131		29,946		6.5%		11.3%		171.7%

				Prior Structure		930		1,080		1,140		1,208		1,306		1,517		1,742		1,862		1,992		2,147		2,277		2,403		2,731		3,030		3,330		3,668		4,100		4,513		4,892		5,255		5,709		6,363		6,844		7,446		8,056

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																				9,952		10,767		11,749		12,223		13,448		14,630		16,038		16,976		18,599		20,363		22,477		24,786		10.3%		21.7%		130.2%

				Prior Structure		930		1,080		1,140		1,208		1,306		1,517		1,742		1,862		1,992		2,147		2,277		2,403		2,821		3,225		3,531		3,872		4,217		4,241		4,607		4,880		5,295		5,634		5,908		6,240		6,599

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		648		708		738		804		884		1,011		1,154		1,229		1,311		1,386		1,468		1,544		1,626		1,724		1,826		2,012		2,165		2,310		2,485		2,615		2,728		2,849		2,987		3,104		3,206		3,415		3,789		3,933		4,080		4,263		4,471		4,695		4,929		5,146		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,432		4,601		4,806		5,040		5,292		5,556		5,801		6,069		6,281		6,496		3.4%		7.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,646		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				6,302		7,071		7,363		7,665		4.1%		8.4%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,176		(Discontinued)

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																				5,831		6,123		6,336		6,552		3.4%		7.0%

				Graduate		642		738		786		840		924		1,056		1,206		1,290		1,380		1,464		1,548		1,620		1,704		1,806		1,913		2,045		2,206		2,380		2,544		2,682		2,801		2,929		3,044		3,322		3,433		3,559		3,944		4,094		4,248		4,517		4,738		5,062		5,408		5,587		5,797		6,176		6,554		6.1%		13.1%		66.2%

				Graduate Business																																																																								7,532		7,703		2.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																								7,676		8,416		9.6%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																				8,053		8,745		8,814		8,884		0.8%		1.6%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		636		696		726		786		854		981		1,128		1,203		1,285		1,360		1,448		1,522		1,605		1,710		1,812		1,998		2,159		2,304		2,459		2,599		2,757		2,890		3,005		3,104		3,212		3,421		3,824		3,963		4,111		4,291		4,501		4,726		4,962		5,179		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,463		4,631		4,834		5,071		5,325		5,590		5,837		6,108		6,323		6,542		3.5%		7.1%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,679		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				6,338		7,110		7,406		7,711		4.1%		8.4%

				Graduate		630		726		774		822		894		1,026		1,180		1,264		1,354		1,438		1,527		1,599		1,683		1,792		1,899		2,031		2,200		2,374		2,538		2,686		2,805		2,903		3,045		3,197		3,439		3,565		3,979		4,124		4,279		4,545		4,769		5,095		5,444		5,622		5,836		6,226		6,615		6.3%		13.3%		66.2%

				Graduate Business																																2,422		2,670		2,881		3,080		3,258		3,404		3,526		3,693		3,950		4,218		4,551		5,043		5,232		5,431		5,772		6,055		6,472		6,916		7,143		7,415		7,589		7,763		2.3%		4.7%		53.9%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																								7,733		8,476		9.6%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																				7,143		7,415		7,589		7,763		2.3%		4.7%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		636		696		726		786		854		981		1,124		1,199		1,281		1,386		1,468		1,544		1,626		1,724		1,826		2,003		2,156		2,310		2,465		2,625		2,768		2,883		3,021		3,128		3,237		3,447		3,895		4,038		4,186		4,359		4,572		4,798		5,037		5,258		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,537		4,706		4,902		5,142		5,398		5,669		5,920		6,193		6,408		6,627		3.4%		7.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,758		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				6,420		7,195		7,491		7,796		4.1%		8.3%

				Graduate		630		726		774		822		894		1,026		1,176		1,260		1,350		1,464		1,548		1,620		1,704		1,806		1,913		2,045		2,206		2,428		2,592		2,754		2,897		2,970		3,138		3,294		3,408		3,533		3,987		4,134		4,286		4,541		4,764		5,072		5,401		5,748		6,120		6,363		6,606		3.8%		7.9%		65.7%

				Graduate Business																																2,268		2,448		2,688		2,870		3,108		3,312		3,384		3,568		3,745		3,875		4,017		4,510		4,677		4,852		5,143		5,397		5,750		6,127		6,525		6,951		7,353		7,754		5.5%		11.6%		71.9%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																		25,000		35,000		35,000		35,000		35,000		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																										3,492		3,504		3,692		3,876		4,011		4,157		4,662		4,836		5,016		5,318		5,582		5,947		6,337		6,926		7,509		8,238		9,027		9.6%		20.2%		93.7%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		642		702		732		792		860		987		1,130		1,205		1,293		1,368		1,468		1,544		1,626		1,724		1,853		1,982		2,175		2,380		2,558		2,742		2,856		2,985		3,096		3,197		3,300		3,515		3,930		4,071		4,234		4,441		4,658		4,889		5,131		5,355		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,571		4,754		4,988		5,231		5,490		5,763		6,015		6,290		6,507		6,728		3.4%		7.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,855		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				6,515		7,292		7,589		7,897		4.1%		8.3%

				Graduate		636		732		780		828		900		1,032		1,182		1,266		1,362		1,446		1,548		1,620		1,704		1,806		1,913		2,077		2,254		2,481		2,687		2,868		2,988		3,124		3,239		3,390		3,500		3,631		4,055		4,201		4,369		4,627		4,855		5,183		5,534		5,736		5,974		6,293		6,612		5.1%		10.7%		63.1%

				Graduate Business																																2,077		2,496		2,745		3,048		3,379		3,522		3,720		3,860		4,043		4,177		4,331		4,812		4,988		5,188		5,498		5,773		6,165		6,584		6,827		7,113		7,437		7,760		4.4%		9.1%		61.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																4,004		4,136		4,289		4,766		4,942		5,140		5,447		5,719		6,107		6,523		6,763		7,047		7,731		8,474		9.6%		20.3%		77.8%

				Graduate Social Work																																						2,758		3,060		3,188		3,332		3,457		3,619		3,738		3,877		4,321		4,478		4,657		4,933		5,178		5,528		5,903		6,119		6,374		6,996		7,670		9.6%		20.3%		77.5%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		654		714		744		804		872		1,015		1,158		1,233		1,315		1,390		1,478		1,554		1,636		1,734		1,863		1,989		2,142		2,287		2,442		2,572		2,718		2,847		2,986		3,092		3,248		3,459		3,865		4,004		4,152		4,337		4,549		4,778		5,017		5,240		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,504		4,672		4,880		5,118		5,375		5,644		5,890		6,163		6,365		6,575		3.3%		6.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				5,740		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				6,391		7,165		7,447		7,744		4.0%		8.1%

				Graduate		648		744		792		840		912		1,060		1,210		1,294		1,384		1,468		1,558		1,630		1,714		1,816		1,923		2,055		2,216		2,390		2,554		2,692		2,859		3,007		3,154		3,311		3,475		3,604		4,020		4,165		4,320		4,591		4,878		5,242		5,596		5,825		6,059		6,346		6,638		4.6%		9.6%		65.1%

				Graduate Business																																2,446		2,686		2,897		3,096		3,264		3,458		3,630		3,802		3,991		4,427		4,589		5,084		5,273		5,472		5,817		6,184		6,922		7,660		8,249		8,579		8,962		9,364		4.5%		9.1%		84.2%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		630		690		720		780		875		1,040		1,213		1,303		1,400		1,510		1,622		1,750		1,860		1,987		2,133		2,305		2,565		2,784		2,978		3,156		3,300		3,441		3,576		3,713		3,881		4,171		4,714		4,903		5,098		5,346		5,608		5,889		6,181		6,464		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								5,703		5,929		6,219		6,524		6,850		7,191		7,523		7,885		8,243		8,605		4.4%		9.1%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																6,489		6,831		7,514		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																																7,450		7,841		8,573		8,935		9,319		9,708		4.2%		8.7%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				7,514		(Discontinued)

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																				8,573		9,085		9,473		9,866		4.2%		8.6%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		6,737		7,048		(Discontinued)

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		7,747		8,107		8,469		8,841		9,219		4.3%		8.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																6,894		8,191		8,574		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																7,855		9,201		9,633		9,996		10,522		11,067		5.2%		10.7%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				6,734		(Discontinued)

				Science, Undergrad																																																																				7,793		8,155		8,519		8,889		4.3%		9.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				6,563		(Discontinued)

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																				7,622		7,984		8,344		8,709		4.4%		9.1%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		5,183		5,439		5,692		5,958		6,218		(Discontinued)

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		6,056		6,355		6,654		6,967		7,277		7,609		7,955		8,306		4.4%		9.1%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						8,809		9,185		9,567		4.2%		8.6%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						9,720		10,235		10,767		5.2%		10.8%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																						7,879		8,232		8,589		4.3%		9.0%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis		624		768		864		960		1,043		1,205		1,385		1,481		1,583		1,678		1,780		1,877		1,986		2,128		2,255		2,436		2,634		2,846		3,081		3,260		3,416		3,561		3,703		3,903		4,077		4,266		4,656		5,230		5,437		5,773		6,057		6,447		6,884		7,135		7,427		8,078		8,619		6.7%		16.1%		85.1%

				Columbus																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		5,609		5,888		6,271		6,680		6,909		7,171		7,810		8,340		6.8%		16.3%

				Graduate Business		624		768		864		960		1,043		1,205		1,385		1,481		1,583		1,678		1,780		1,877		2,080		2,380		2,896		3,472		3,958		4,418		4,862		5,138		5,378		5,601		5,824		6,121		6,624		7,356		8,197		9,451		9,828		10,726		11,693		12,629		13,619		15,600		17,430		17,606		17,782		1.0%		2.0%		116.9%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																4,621		4,944		5,556		6,417		7,939		8,256		9,004		9,807		10,589		11,459		12,480		13,710		13,886		14,062		1.3%		2.6%		119.1%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		11,459		12,480		13,710		13,886		14,062		1.3%		2.6%

				Weekend MBA																																																																										22,800

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)		5,367		5,813		5,894		6,354		6,834		7,348		7,902		8,490		9,221		9,987		10,670		6.8%		15.7%		98.8%

				Graduate Education																																						3,231		3,410		3,572		3,724		3,872		4,073		4,254		4,453		5,030		(Returned to graduate rate.)								7,086		7,956		8,517		9,141		9,870		10,499		6.4%		14.9%		108.7%

				Graduate Engineering																																						3,231		3,514		3,830		3,992		4,151		4,411		4,598		4,813		5,423		5,638		5,862		6,542		6,933		7,510		7,885		8,186		8,596		9,011		9,433		4.7%		9.7%		74.0%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														11,900		11,909		11,939		12,444		13,066		13,615		14,048		3.2%		7.5%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																																		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																						6,177		6,811		7,082		7,785		8,364		9,226		10,202		10,620		11,150		11,853		12,581		6.1%		12.8%		103.7%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																												7,785		8,364		9,226		10,202		10,620		11,150		11,853		12,581		6.1%		12.8%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																								12,758		12,934		1.4%

				Graduate Informatics																																																						5,016		(Returned to graduate rate.)																								-100.0%		Don't find this rate in B7805.xls for 2002-03.  Separate nonresident rate is not listed below.

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																				4,443		5,011		(Returned to graduate rate.)																								-100.0%

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																								8,270		8,830		6.8%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																										3,566		3,691		3,838		4,038		4,565		4,885		5,468		6,013		6,252		6,754		7,282		7,825		8,430		8,837		9,361		10,061		10,606		5.4%		13.3%		94.0%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																		25,139		25,080		25,110		25,286		25,462		0.7%		1.4%

				Graduate Nursing																																2,436		2,730		3,099		3,343		3,527		3,572		3,724		3,872		4,073		4,254		4,453		5,030		5,847		6,079		6,621		7,167		9,141		10,873		11,018		11,257		11,752		12,257		4.3%		8.9%		143.7%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																												3,717		3,865		4,065		4,397		4,603		5,187		5,611		5,834		6,353		6,704		7,474		8,359		8,685		9,119		9,465		9,901		4.6%		8.6%		90.9%

				Graduate Public Health																																														4,924		5,348		5,712		6,021		6,734		7,019		7,298		7,755		8,146		8,682		9,276		9,648		10,130		10,972		11,657		6.2%		15.1%		73.1%

				Graduate Science																																																																6,481		7,289		8,186		8,596		8,930		9,269		3.8%		7.8%

				Graduate Social Work																																						3,138		3,320		3,628		3,781		3,932		4,136		4,320		4,522		5,099		(Graduate rate.)				6,038		6,581		7,127		7,644		8,268		8,982		9,710		10,486		8.0%		16.7%		105.6%

				Dentistry		892		1,000		1,080		1,160		1,339		1,805		2,805		3,005		3,405		3,710		4,010		4,310		4,816		5,416		5,766		6,250		6,940		7,700		8,554		9,034		9,946		10,747		11,600		12,311		13,310		14,122		15,400		17,165		17,850		18,821		19,844		21,777		23,921		25,026		26,278		29,040		30,644		5.5%		16.6%		99.0%

				Law		840		990		1,143		1,203		1,303		1,505		1,730		1,850		1,978		2,095		2,222		2,344		2,596		2,881		3,166		3,505		3,928		4,439		4,807		5,099		5,507		6,004		6,473		7,059		7,714		9,034		9,769		10,884		11,317		12,382		13,548		15,073		16,798		18,163		19,911		21,629		23,473		8.5%		17.9%		140.3%

				Medicine		1,050		1,160		1,240		1,320		1,525		2,505		3,005		3,205		3,605		3,910		4,210		4,510		4,916		5,416		6,016		6,790		7,471		8,220		9,052		10,064		11,276		12,178		12,993		13,528		14,220		15,634		17,670		18,564		19,305		21,478		23,896		25,769		27,810		28,504		29,653		31,295		33,012		5.5%		11.3%		86.8%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.
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																																																																																Pct		Pct		Pct

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		Chg		Chg		Chg

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure**																														7,313		7,907		8,576		9,322		10,155		10,771		11,403		11,853		12,310		12,920		13,461		14,469		15,925		16,552		17,530		18,394		19,302		21,037		23,346		24,655		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92		$1,640		1,980		2,100		2,288		2,633		3,137		3,759		4,014		4,294		4,577		4,850		5,116		5,599		6,250		6,868

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								17,552		18,590		19,508		20,472		22,316		24,769		26,160		27,689		29,540		31,483		6.6%		13.7%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																13,320		13,861		14,869		16,755		17,382		18,360		19,224		20,132		22,117		24,426		25,855		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																								18,382		19,420		20,338		21,302		23,396		25,849		27,360		28,889		30,740		32,683		6.3%		13.1%

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																22,637		24,946		26,415		(Discontinued)

				Music, Undergrad																																																																23,916		26,369		27,920		29,449		31,362		33,369		6.4%		13.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																22,042		25,356		26,766		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																23,321		26,779		28,271		29,799		31,819		33,945		6.7%		13.9%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																12,970		13,511		14,519		15,975		16,602		17,580		18,444		19,352		21,087		23,396		24,705		(Discontinued)

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																								17,602		18,640		19,558		20,522		22,366		24,819		26,210		27,739		29,592		31,537		6.6%		13.7%

				Graduate		1,656		1,968		2,160		2,312		2,660		3,173		3,803		4,061		4,345		4,628		4,907		5,176		5,664		6,201		6,578		7,115		7,683		8,306		9,073		9,642		10,212		10,621		11,033		11,586		12,190		13,102		14,390		14,959		15,562		16,657		17,669		19,390		21,271		21,299		21,311		22,739		23,795		4.6%		11.7%		65.4%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																		12,218		13,202		13,959		14,684		15,413		16,029		16,813		17,917		19,101		20,496		23,050		25,262		26,744		28,541		30,459		34,851		38,219		42,591		45,164		45,351		45,543		0.4%		0.8%		97.6%

				Prior Structure		1,656		1,968		2,160		2,312		2,660		3,173		3,803		4,061		4,345		4,628		4,907		5,176		5,791		6,609		8,028		8,603

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																						18,570		20,423		21,615		23,079		24,650		25,077		25,463		26,791		28,104		28,291		28,483		0.7%		1.4%		53.4%

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																						18,570		20,423		21,615		23,079		24,650		25,077		25,463		26,791		28,104		28,291		28,483		0.7%		1.4%		53.4%

				Graduate Education																																																																19,643		22,113		23,948		25,689		27,488		29,000		5.5%		12.9%

				Education PhD																																																																								23,499		25,909		10.3%

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																				22,115		22,977		24,268		25,619		5.6%		11.5%

				HPER PhD																																																																								23,376		25,619		9.6%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																				23,340		23,352		25,627		26,556		3.6%		13.7%

				Informatics PhD																																																																								23,397		24,258		3.7%

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																								23,029		24,867		8.0%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																						15,184		16,513		17,177		18,708		20,211		21,797		23,500		24,886		26,338		28,052		29,322		4.5%		11.3%		93.1%

				Graduate Music																																																																23,418		27,150		30,300		33,630		36,945		40,570		9.8%		20.6%

				Music MA and PhD																																																																								25,341		27,817		9.8%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																												11,095		12,055		13,008		13,683		14,699		16,131		16,770		17,444		18,663		19,536		19,945		20,162		21,299		21,311		22,739		23,795		4.6%		11.7%		47.5%		same 2011-13 rates for SPEA PhD and SPEA MA in Arts Administration

				Law

				Flat rate																																																				21,835		23,269		24,420		25,875		28,398		30,310		34,487		37,373		40,691		43,704		45,603		48,021		5.3%		9.9%		106.4%

				Prior Structure		2,070		2,460		2,700		2,888		3,323		3,962		4,749		5,072		5,427		5,770		6,117		6,453		7,201		7,980		8,767		9,735		10,898		11,990		12,969		13,895		15,129		15,783		17,017		18,534		20,030

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																				24,952		25,594		26,361		27,419		28,725		29,935		30,551		31,172		32,795		34,558		35,944		37,377		4.0%		8.2%		46.0%

				Prior Structure		2,070		2,460		2,700		2,888		3,323		3,962		4,749		5,072		5,427		5,770		6,117		6,453		7,591		8,655		9,480		10,388		11,318		11,342		12,279		12,965		14,095		15,016		15,799		16,689		17,609

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,278		1,518		1,668		1,794		1,956		2,316		2,766		2,961		3,164		3,351		3,554		3,771		3,974		4,214		4,548		4,970		5,360		5,781		6,256		6,596		6,889		7,178		7,490		7,874		8,182		8,714		9,511		9,883		10,461		10,930		11,419		12,212		13,059		14,733		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								10,383		10,991		11,484		11,998		12,831		13,722		15,457		16,305		16,865		17,425		3.3%		6.9%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				14,733		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				15,457		17,307		17,948		18,595		3.6%		7.4%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				14,263		(Discontinued)

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																				14,987		16,359		16,920		17,482		3.3%		6.9%

				Graduate		1,266		1,458		1,578		1,704		1,860		2,208		2,628		2,820		3,012		3,192		3,384		3,576		3,768		3,996		4,234		4,570		4,932		5,324		5,748		6,060		6,331		6,601		6,863		7,332		7,617		7,890		8,621		8,958		9,308		9,905		10,396		11,116		11,886		12,952		14,115		14,418		14,721		2.1%		4.3%		70.7%

				Graduate Business																																																																								16,550		16,619		0.4%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																								21,489		23,513		9.4%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																				19,921		20,913		20,982		21,052		0.3%		0.7%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,266		1,506		1,656		1,776		1,926		2,286		2,740		2,935		3,138		3,325		3,532		3,750		3,953		4,200		4,534		4,956		5,354		5,775		6,230		6,580		6,918		7,219		7,508		7,874		8,188		8,721		9,546		9,914		10,492		10,959		11,446		12,241		13,090		13,826		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								10,413		11,021		11,512		12,025		12,861		13,753		14,526		15,374		16,430		17,486		6.4%		13.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				14,326		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				15,027		16,376		17,513		18,655		6.5%		13.9%

				Graduate		1,254		1,446		1,566		1,686		1,830		2,178		2,602		2,794		2,986		3,166		3,363		3,555		3,747		3,982		4,220		4,556		4,926		5,318		5,742		6,064		6,335		6,575		6,864		7,206		7,624		7,896		8,657		8,989		9,338		9,933		10,421		11,143		11,915		12,365		12,894		13,838		14,781		6.8%		14.6%		70.8%

				Graduate Business																																5,422		5,910		6,378		6,887		7,274		7,599		7,889		8,232		8,806		9,288		9,976		10,903		11,325		11,768		12,522		13,136		14,048		15,023		15,591		16,259		16,470		16,680		1.3%		2.6%		53.0%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																								21,546		21,618		0.3%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																				15,591		16,259		16,470		16,680		1.3%		2.6%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,266		1,506		1,656		1,776		1,926		2,286		2,736		2,931		3,134		3,351		3,554		3,771		3,974		4,214		4,548		4,961		5,351		5,781		6,236		6,606		6,929		7,212		7,524		7,898		8,212		8,746		9,617		9,988		10,567		11,026		11,506		12,286		13,121		14,300		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								10,488		11,096		11,580		12,085		12,906		13,784		15,025		16,381		16,929		17,477		3.2%		6.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				14,800		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				15,525		17,383		18,011		18,646		3.5%		7.3%

				Graduate		1,254		1,446		1,566		1,686		1,830		2,178		2,598		2,790		2,982		3,192		3,384		3,576		3,768		3,996		4,234		4,570		4,932		5,372		5,796		6,132		6,427		6,691		7,007		7,356		7,648		7,922		8,727		9,063		9,413		10,001		10,513		11,223		11,983		12,790		13,654		14,213		14,772		3.9%		8.2%		69.3%

				Graduate Business																																5,076		5,484		5,968		6,438		6,972		7,408		7,710		8,068		8,470		8,807		9,122		10,023		10,411		10,814		11,494		12,085		12,906		13,783		14,716		15,716		16,193		16,671		2.9%		6.1%		66.3%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																		38,000		53,000		53,000		53,000		53,000		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																										7,782		8,100		8,473		8,896		9,250		9,580		10,519		10,927		11,351		12,065		12,686		13,549		14,472		15,874		17,263		18,898		20,679		9.4%		19.8%		96.6%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,272		1,512		1,662		1,782		1,932		2,292		2,742		2,937		3,146		3,333		3,554		3,771		3,974		4,214		4,575		4,970		5,370		6,231		6,740		7,155		7,468		7,784		8,088		8,481		8,811		9,384		10,269		10,664		11,296		11,851		12,433		13,290		14,209		15,007		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								11,163		11,825		12,407		13,018		13,917		14,880		15,712		16,617		17,050		17,483		2.5%		5.2%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				15,507		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				16,212		17,619		18,132		18,652		2.9%		5.9%

				Graduate		1,260		1,452		1,572		1,692		1,836		2,184		2,604		2,796		2,994		3,174		3,384		3,576		3,768		3,996		4,234		4,602		4,980		5,760		6,290		6,670		6,961		7,255		7,537		7,903		8,210		8,505		9,319		9,677		10,064		10,692		11,359		12,142		12,980		13,472		14,051		14,414		14,779		2.5%		5.2%		58.6%

				Graduate Business																																4,602		5,496		6,400		7,109		7,847		8,191		8,536		8,869		9,302		9,666		10,012		10,948		11,370		11,825		12,568		13,358		14,282		15,270		15,851		16,534		16,605		16,677		0.4%		0.9%		52.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																11,082		11,516		11,927		13,015		13,520		14,062		14,950		15,895		16,996		18,174		18,868		19,684		21,544		23,571		9.4%		19.7%		81.1%

				Graduate Social Work																																						6,403		7,069		7,379		7,690		7,988		8,377		8,704		9,015		9,870		10,249		10,660		11,326		12,034		12,863		13,752		14,274		14,888		16,302		17,841		9.4%		19.8%		80.8%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,284		1,524		1,674		1,794		1,944		2,320		2,770		2,965		3,168		3,355		3,564		3,781		3,984		4,224		4,585		4,947		5,337		5,758		6,213		6,553		6,879		7,176		7,489		7,862		8,224		8,759		9,587		9,955		10,533		11,004		11,497		12,295		13,142		13,878		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								10,454		11,062		11,558		12,075		12,913		13,804		14,577		15,428		16,466		17,509		6.3%		13.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				14,379		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																				15,078		16,430		17,548		18,678		6.4%		13.7%

				Graduate		1,272		1,464		1,584		1,704		1,848		2,212		2,632		2,824		3,016		3,196		3,394		3,586		3,778		4,006		4,244		4,580		4,942		5,334		5,758		6,070		6,389		6,679		6,972		7,320		7,660		7,934		8,698		9,030		9,379		9,979		10,616		11,352		12,133		12,617		13,115		13,957		14,804		6.1%		12.9%		70.2%

				Graduate Business																																5,446		5,926		6,394		6,903		7,280		7,652		7,993		8,340		8,756		9,670		10,014		10,944		11,366		11,809		12,567		13,374		14,303		15,292		16,481		17,147		17,873		18,631		4.2%		8.7%		70.2%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003		1,260		1,500		1,650		1,770		2,045		2,555		3,178		3,433		3,710		4,000		4,300		4,795		5,181		5,793		6,283		6,808		7,428		8,060		8,702		9,224		9,641		10,033		10,434		10,961		11,418		12,273		13,545		14,086		14,919		15,657		16,432		17,887		19,470		21,213		(Discontinued)

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																								14,886		15,766		16,547		17,366		18,904		20,578		22,420		24,428		26,606		29,062		9.2%		19.0%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																18,487		20,120		22,263		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																																19,504		21,228		23,470		25,478		27,682		30,165		9.0%		18.4%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				22,263		(Discontinued)

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																				23,470		25,628		27,836		30,323		8.9%		18.3%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		20,026		21,797		(Discontinued)

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		21,134		23,004		25,011		27,204		29,676		9.1%		18.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																18,892		21,480		23,324		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																19,909		22,588		24,530		26,538		28,885		31,524		9.1%		18.8%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				21,483		(Discontinued)

				Science, Undergrad																																																																				22,690		24,698		26,882		29,346		9.2%		18.8%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				21,312		(Discontinued)

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																				22,519		24,527		26,707		29,166		9.2%		18.9%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		15,494		16,263		17,691		19,246		20,967		(Discontinued)

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		16,383		17,197		18,708		20,355		22,174		24,152		26,318		28,763		9.3%		19.1%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						25,352		27,548		30,024		9.0%		18.4%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						26,262		28,598		31,224		9.2%		18.9%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																						24,422		26,595		29,046		9.2%		18.9%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis		1,248		1,704		1,968		2,304		2,657		3,161		3,791		4,049		4,331		4,576		4,852		5,117		5,529		6,052		6,414		6,952		7,511		8,114		8,774		9,266		9,692		10,089		10,492		11,032		11,492		12,015		13,103		14,015		14,574		15,503		16,313		17,735		19,305		20,270		21,088		22,696		23,967		5.6%		13.7%		82.9%

				Columbus																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		15,340		16,144		17,559		19,101		20,044		20,831		22,429		23,688		5.6%		13.7%

				Graduate Business																				4,576		4,852		5,117		5,656		6,460		7,864		8,440		9,646		9,650		9,662		10,202		10,670		11,104		11,548		12,121		13,104		14,556		16,117		18,331		19,418		21,227		23,192		24,629		26,579		30,600		34,230		34,406		34,582		0.5%		1.0%		114.6%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																9,121		9,744		10,956		12,657		15,307		16,213		17,719		19,349		20,549		22,259		24,360		26,790		26,966		27,142		0.7%		1.3%		114.4%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		22,259		24,360		26,790		26,966		27,142		0.7%		1.3%

				Weekend MBA																																																																										25,080

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)		13,253		14,015		15,158		16,410		17,730		19,115		20,611		22,343		24,320		24,485		24,649		0.7%		1.4%		86.0%

				Graduate Education																																						8,924		9,416		9,848		10,252		10,662		11,202		11,668		12,202		13,477		(Returned to graduate rate.)								19,435		21,910		23,657		25,416		27,203		28,699		5.5%		12.9%		112.9%

				Graduate Engineering																																						8,924		9,632		10,498		10,926		11,363		12,050		12,550		13,124		14,483		15,060		15,661		17,566		18,674		20,308		21,322		22,296		23,411		24,271		25,150		3.6%		7.4%		73.7%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														20,300		20,309		20,339		21,264		22,327		23,155		23,777		2.7%		6.5%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																																		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																						13,103		14,015		14,574		16,063		17,304		19,149		21,217		20,639		21,671		22,898		24,181		5.6%		11.6%		84.5%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																												16,063		17,304		19,149		21,217		20,639		21,671		22,898		24,181		5.6%		11.6%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																								18,734		18,910		0.9%

				Graduate Informatics																																																						13,463		(Returned to graduate rate.)																								-100.0%

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																				12,192		13,457		(Returned to graduate rate.)																								-100.0%

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																								23,308		24,610		5.6%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																										9,842		10,219		10,628		11,167		12,752		13,646		15,018		16,423		17,078		18,501		20,027		21,589		23,296		24,595		26,065		27,767		29,021		4.5%		11.3%		93.2%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																		44,723		44,664		44,694		44,870		45,046		0.4%		0.8%

				Graduate Nursing																																6,952		7,788		8,561		9,243		9,752		9,848		10,252		10,662		11,202		11,668		12,202		13,477		15,792		17,184		18,781		20,421		26,371		31,549		32,107		32,767		33,907		35,077		3.5%		7.0%		160.3%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																												10,245		10,655		11,194		12,096		12,649		13,958		14,532		15,111		16,511		17,550		18,406		19,325		20,200		21,210		21,796		22,601		3.7%		6.6%		61.9%

				Graduate Public Health																																														10,655		12,582		13,422		14,139		15,581		16,219		16,867		17,947		18,888		20,542		22,364		23,389		24,558		26,409		27,865		5.5%		13.5%		78.8%

				Graduate Science																																																																18,225		20,501		22,296		23,411		24,271		25,150		3.6%		7.4%

				Graduate Social Work																																						8,932		9,434		10,017		10,427		10,662		11,394		11,868		12,410		13,697		(Graduate rate.)				15,503		16,493		17,932		19,260		20,136		21,150		21,326		21,502		0.8%		1.7%		57.0%

				Dentistry																				7,810		8,410		9,010		10,096		11,216		11,946		12,920		14,346		15,925		17,683		19,274		21,206		22,907		24,730		26,228		28,340		30,056		32,768		36,095		40,379		43,385		46,600		49,829		53,303		55,350		57,570		60,610		63,792		5.3%		10.8%		94.7%

				Law																				5,718		6,062		6,394		7,066		7,831		8,604		9,573		10,726		11,344		11,917		12,754		13,144		14,327		15,461		16,854		18,292		19,803		19,791		21,807		23,716		26,022		28,544		31,867		35,608		38,478		42,258		42,434		42,610		0.4%		0.8%		115.3%

				Medicine																				9,010		9,610		10,310		11,216		12,216		13,576		15,340		16,876		18,735		20,627		22,940		25,511		27,553		29,413		30,613		32,159		33,571		35,607		37,398		38,892		41,163		42,750		42,759		42,789		42,940		42,981		46,579		50,453		8.3%		17.4%		41.7%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student

		Other Fees Assessed a Full-Time Student*

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate		0.00		0.00		0.00		8.00		8.00		16.50		16.50		16.50		19.40		19.40		21.80		21.80		24.90		24.90		29.80		29.80		39.10		39.10		66.00		91.40		102.10		102.10		102.10		107.02		107.10		117.74		117.74		125.20		125.20		134.72		139.02		149.82		156.94		166.82		169.94		179.24		185.48

				Graduate		0.00		0.00		0.00		8.00		8.00		16.50		16.50		16.50		19.40		19.40		21.80		21.80		24.90		24.90		29.80		29.80		39.10		39.10		66.00		91.40		102.10		102.10		102.10		107.02		107.10		117.74		117.74		125.20		125.20		134.72		139.02		149.82		156.94		166.82		169.94		179.24		185.48

				Business Program Fee, UG																																																400.00		400.00		400.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		1,080.00		1,080.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00

				Music Program Fee, UG																																																																1,600.00		1,600.00		1,760.00		1,760.00		1,821.60		1,885.36

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																1,005		2,010.00		2,110.50		2,110.50		2,279.40		2,461.80

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		51.76		53.58

				MBA, MPA, MSIS Program Fee																																																						200.00		400.00		400.00		400.00		600.00		600.00		600.00		700.00		800.00		800.00		800.00

				Graduate Music Program Fee																																																																1,600.00		1,600.00		1,760.00		1,760.00		1,821.60		1,885.36

				Student Health Fee																				43.00		43.00		47.00		76.00		80.00		90.00		109.00		109.00		123.00		123.00		129.00		129.00		141.00		141.00		153.00		153.00		165.82		165.82		175.92		175.92		185.38		187.54		199.54		211.52		218.72		222.68		217.00		220.44

				Bus Fee																																																		42.40		55.32		58.00		60.00		60.00		98.80		100.94		106.94		109.92		113.12		116.32		120.06		122.72

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																										50.00		60.00		84.00		90.00		134.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		400.00		400.00		400.00		372.00		375.72		380.66		384.66		392.46		394.56		394.56		394.56

				Graduate																										50.00		60.00		60.00		64.00		70.00		80.00		90.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		372.00		375.72		380.66		384.66		392.46		394.56		394.56		394.56

				Intercollegiate Athletics Fee																																																										30.00		30.00

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								180.00		360.00

				Gen'l Fee: Academic Quality

				Resident UG																																										31.60

				Nonresident UG																																										103.60

				Resident Grad																																										31.20

				Nonresident Grad																																										93.60

		East

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate												36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		54.00		54.00		72.00		72.00		81.60		85.20		90.00		93.60		97.20		100.80		105.60		110.40		115.20		120.00		129.84		139.20

				Graduate												36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		54.00		54.00		72.00		72.00		81.60		85.20		90.00		93.60		97.20		100.80		105.60		110.40		115.20		120.00		129.84		139.20

																																																												(The maximum activity fee for East was eliminated in 2001-02, but schedules did not reflect the elimination.  A maximum was reestablished for 2004-05.)

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																																60.00		60.00		60.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		110.00		110.00		110.00		112.40		224.80		224.80		224.80		233.80		242.40		254.50		267.20		269.90		272.60		272.60		272.60

				Graduate																																																110.00		110.00		112.40		224.80		224.80		224.80		233.80		242.40		254.50		267.20		269.90		272.60		272.60		272.60

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

				Social Work Program Fee, UG																																																																				30.00		54.00		55.20		56.42

		Kokomo

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate														10.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		15.00		15.00		15.00		22.00		22.00		22.00		30.00		30.00		30.00		40.00		40.00		55.00		56.70		56.70		58.70		60.80		65.70		65.70		69.00		71.80		75.30		79.10		83.10		96.00		99.60		108.96		117.60

				Graduate				6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		15.00		15.00		15.00		22.00		22.00		22.00		30.00		30.00		30.00		40.00		40.00		27.50		55.00		56.70		58.70		60.80		65.70		65.70		69.00		71.80		75.30		79.10		83.10		96.00		99.60		108.96		117.60

				Technology Fee																																		(all yrs prior to 1997-98 in error for grad; there was no fee)

				Undergraduate																																60.00		60.00		60.00		60.00		60.00		105.00		120.00		124.80		124.80		129.60		139.80		279.60		279.60		279.60		288.00		302.40		318.00		333.60		333.60		346.32		350.40		354.72

				Graduate																																																						279.60		279.60		279.60		288.00		302.40		318.00		333.60		333.60		346.32		350.40		354.72

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		Northwest

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																				36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		56.40		62.60		66.00		96.00		99.60		103.60		107.28		111.84		116.40		121.20		121.20		121.20		124.32		127.44

				Graduate																				36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		56.40		62.60		66.00		96.00		99.60		103.60		107.28		111.84		116.40		121.20		121.20		121.20		124.32		127.44

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																																51.00		51.00		60.00		60.00		90.00		120.00		120.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		160.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		327.90		336.00

				Graduate																																				48.00		48.00		72.00		96.00		96.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		160.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		327.90		336.00

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		South Bend

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																		18.00		18.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		87.00		90.00		90.00		105.60		105.60		105.60		109.80		114.20		117.00		120.00		123.12		126.24

				Graduate																		18.00		18.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		87.00		90.00		90.00		105.60		105.60		105.60		109.80		114.20		117.00		120.00		123.12		126.24

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		30.00		70.00		90.00		110.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		312.00		324.80		325.00		327.00		335.10		343.50

				Graduate																																32.00		48.00		80.00		120.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		312.00		324.80		325.00		327.00		335.10		343.50

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		Southeast

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate												40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		66.00		79.20		86.40		90.00		94.80		98.40		98.40		101.80		105.60		111.84		115.20		120.00		122.40		127.20		127.20		128.40

				Graduate												40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		66.00		79.20		86.40		90.00		94.80		98.40		98.40		101.80		105.60		111.84		115.20		120.00		122.40		127.20		127.20		128.40

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		60.00		66.00		84.00		84.00		134.40		144.00		288.00		288.00		288.00		299.52		307.68		326.40		339.60		350.40		363.60		363.60		367.20

				Graduate																																										48.00		66.00		84.00		84.00		134.40		144.00		288.00		288.00		288.00		299.52		307.68		326.40		339.60		350.40		363.60		363.60		367.20

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		IUPUI

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																		5.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		16.00		16.00		16.00		40.00		46.00		49.70		62.00		73.70		85.60		97.40		100.40		120.60		143.60		155.60		176.72		197.60		218.68		171.88		175.84		181.94		188.30		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate																		5.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		16.00		16.00		16.00		40.00		46.00		49.70		62.00		73.70		85.60		97.40		100.40		120.60		143.60		155.60		176.72		197.60		218.68		171.88		175.84		181.94		188.30		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus Center																																																								(Prior years not shown.)		68.16		76.56		76.56		79.20		82.08		(Dropped)

				General Fee, Indianapolis																																																																				600.00		630.00		646.00		662.20

				General Fee, Columbus

				Undergraduate																																																																								358.40		362.70

				Graduate																																																																								378.30		382.80

				General Services Fee, Indianapolis Only																																																																20.00		40.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Undergraduate																																																																20.00		40.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate/Professional																																																																		20.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		28.90		103.90		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		156.00		160.70		160.70		167.10		177.10		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate/Professional

				Law																																				80.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		83.20		83.20		83.20		166.40		166.40		332.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Nursing																																				150.00		150.00		150.00		156.80		163.00		169.52		169.52		176.30		186.90		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Education, Engineering and Technology																																						150.00		150.00		156.80		163.00		169.52		169.52		176.30		186.90		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Social Work																																										150.00		156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				SLIS																																										150.00		130.00		135.20		135.20		140.60		149.00		298.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Medicine																																										150.00		156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Medical Public Health																																																162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				SPEA																																												156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Liberal Arts																																																				177.10		354.20		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Master of Business																																																						100.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus MBA																																																						150.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Informatics																																																						359.40		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Public Health																																																						357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																								373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate Science																																																																0.00		0.00

				Intercollegiate Athletics Fee, Indianapolis Only																																																										(Previously shown as part of the student activity fee.)		68.20		69.96		73.46		77.14		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								159.84		319.92

				Program Fees, Indianapolis

				Business Program Fee, UG																																																																600.00		650.00		1,050.00		1,050.00		1,076.10		1,103.10

				Herron Art Program Fee, UG																																																																		556.00		583.92		583.92		598.32		613.44

				Social Work Program Fee, UG																																																																				99.00		99.00		101.40		104.10

				Program Fees, Indianapolis & Columbus

				Engineering & Technology Program Fee, UG																																																																		(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		1,050.00		1,200.00		1,230.00		1,260.90

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																														(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		1,005.00		2,010.00		2,110.50		2,110.50		2,279.40		2,461.80

				Science Program Fee, UG																																																																		(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		270.00		270.00		276.60		283.50

				Law Facility Fee																																																				420.00		441.00		458.70		477.00		496.10		520.40		546.40		573.70		(Discontinued)

		*  Data do not include the $3.00 per year Student Bar Association fee assessed at the School of Law-Indianapolis for 1978-79 and 1979-80.		Data do not include the $3.00 per year Student Bar Association fee assessed at the School of Law-Indianapolis for 1978-79 and 1979-80.

				* 2002-03 base technology fee rates did not include doubling initiated for 2002-03 when originally submitted to the ICHE.  The 2002-03 base technology fee rates in this table

				were restated and doubled on 12/14/2004 to match Indiana's Performance Indicator's 2004 Report on Higher Education.  The affected 2002-03 regular student fee rates

				assessed a full-time student were also restated.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student

		Resident Students:  Instructional Fees Only

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University																																																																																				Keep the formulas.

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								5,756		5,986		6,291		6,657		7,000		7,368		7,722		8,124		8,433		8,750

				1991-92 fee structure*																														2,272		2,390		2,582		2,762		2,984		3,162		3,320		3,486		3,625		3,752		3,902		4,196		4,573		4,756		4,946		5,195		5,507		5,791		6,096		6,388		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92		722		810		870		930		1,005		1,155		1,328		1,418		1,515		1,598		1,695		1,788		1,887		2,010		2,130

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.1%		5.8%		5.1%		5.3%		4.8%		5.2%		3.8%		3.8%

				1991-92 fee structure*																														13.0%		5.2%		8.0%		7.0%		15.6%		6.0%		5.0%		5.0%		4.0%		3.5%		4.0%		7.5%		9.0%		4.0%		4.0%		5.0%		6.0%		5.1%		5.3%		4.8%		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				12.2%		7.4%		6.9%		8.1%		14.9%		15.0%		6.8%		6.9%		5.5%		6.1%		5.5%		5.5%		6.5%		6.0%

		East

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,118		4,283		4,475		4,697		4,932		5,178		5,416		5,676		5,818		5,964

				Starting Pre-2003		648		708		738		804		884		975		1,118		1,193		1,275		1,350		1,432		1,508		1,590		1,688		1,790		1,916		2,069		2,214		2,369		2,499		2,612		2,715		2,823		2,922		3,024		3,221		3,479		3,618		3,762		3,932		4,128		4,335		4,551		4,760		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.2%		8.9%		10.0%		10.3%		14.7%		6.7%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		5.3%		5.4%		6.1%		6.0%		7.1%		8.0%		7.0%		14.5%		5.5%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		6.5%		8.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,118		4,283		4,475		4,694		4,928		5,174		5,408		5,663		5,804		5,949

				Starting Pre-2003		636		696		726		786		854		981		1,118		1,193		1,275		1,350		1,432		1,508		1,590		1,688		1,790		1,916		2,069		2,214		2,369		2,499		2,612		2,715		2,823		2,922		3,024		3,221		3,479		3,618		3,762		3,932		4,124		4,329		4,545		4,749		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.5%		4.7%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		14.0%		6.7%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		5.3%		5.4%		6.1%		6.0%		7.1%		8.0%		7.0%		14.5%		5.5%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		6.5%		8.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.5%		(Discontinued)

		Northwest

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,118		4,283		4,475		4,710		4,962		5,228		5,478		5,752		5,896		6,043

				Starting Pre-2003		636		696		726		786		854		981		1,124		1,199		1,281		1,350		1,432		1,508		1,590		1,688		1,790		1,916		2,069		2,214		2,369		2,499		2,612		2,715		2,823		2,922		3,024		3,221		3,479		3,618		3,762		3,932		4,140		4,362		4,596		4,817		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.3%		5.4%		5.4%		4.8%		5.0%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		14.6%		6.7%		6.8%		5.4%		6.1%		5.3%		5.4%		6.1%		6.0%		7.1%		8.0%		7.0%		14.5%		5.5%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		6.5%		8.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.5%		5.3%		5.4%		5.4%		4.8%		(Discontinued)

		South Bend

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,181		4,349		4,583		4,826		5,069		5,324		5,573		5,843		5,989		6,138

				Starting Pre-2003		642		702		732		792		860		987		1,130		1,205		1,275		1,350		1,432		1,508		1,590		1,688		1,790		1,916		2,069		2,254		2,412		2,544		2,658		2,763		2,874		2,975		3,078		3,278		3,540		3,681		3,828		4,035		4,253		4,467		4,692		4,913		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.4%		5.3%		5.0%		5.0%		4.7%		4.8%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.3%		8.2%		8.6%		14.8%		14.5%		6.6%		5.8%		5.9%		6.1%		5.3%		5.4%		6.1%		6.0%		7.1%		8.0%		8.9%		16.6%		5.5%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		6.5%		8.0%		4.0%		4.0%		5.4%		5.4%		5.0%		5.0%		4.7%		(Discontinued)

		Southeast

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								4,118		4,283		4,475		4,698		4,934		5,184		5,417		5,672		5,814		5,960

				Starting Pre-2003		654		714		744		804		872		975		1,118		1,193		1,275		1,350		1,432		1,508		1,590		1,688		1,790		1,916		2,069		2,214		2,369		2,499		2,612		2,715		2,823		2,922		3,024		3,221		3,479		3,618		3,762		3,932		4,130		4,337		4,557		4,767		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.1%		4.5%		4.7%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.2%		4.2%		8.1%		8.5%		11.8%		14.7%		6.7%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		5.3%		5.4%		6.1%		6.0%		7.1%		8.0%		7.0%		14.5%		5.5%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		6.5%		8.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.1%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								5,151		5,357		5,625		5,924		6,221		6,531		6,923		7,255		7,437		7,623

				Starting Pre-2003		630		690		720		780		875		1,040		1,213		1,303		1,395		1,500		1,612		1,740		1,844		1,971		2,090		2,236		2,415		2,584		2,766		2,933		3,065		3,188		3,315		3,432		3,570		3,839		4,184		4,352		4,526		4,752		5,008		5,259		5,522		5,864		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.0%		5.3%		5.0%		5.0%		6.0%		4.8%		2.5%		2.5%

				Starting Pre-2003				9.5%		4.3%		8.3%		12.2%		18.9%		16.6%		7.4%		7.1%		7.5%		7.5%		7.9%		5.9%		6.9%		6.0%		7.0%		8.0%		7.0%		14.5%		6.0%		4.5%		4.0%		4.0%		3.5%		4.0%		7.5%		9.0%		4.0%		4.0%		5.0%		5.4%		5.0%		5.0%		6.2%		(Discontinued)

		* Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Annual Percentage Change in Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Resident Students

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure**																																5.8%		9.4%		9.1%		8.0%		6.2%		5.6%		3.9%		3.5%		3.5%		4.6%		7.5%		12.3%		3.8%		4.0%		4.8%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				12.2%		7.4%		7.8%		8.0%		15.7%		14.7%		6.7%		7.0%		8.2%		6.0%		5.5%		9.7%		6.7%		7.3%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		5.5%		5.4%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.2%		6.9%		19.7%		3.3%		3.5%		4.2%		4.3%		7.9%		4.3%		5.5%		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																										3.5%		4.4%		4.4%		7.6%		4.4%		5.4%		4.2%		4.8%		4.8%

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		4.0%		5.6%		(Discontinued)

				Music, Undergrad																																																																NEW		4.2%		5.5%		4.0%		5.2%		5.1%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		17.5%		4.7%		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		15.8%		4.7%		3.9%		6.0%		5.9%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.5%		7.4%		12.1%		3.8%		4.0%		4.8%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		5.5%		5.3%

				Graduate				16.1%		5.6%		6.1%		8.1%		16.3%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		8.3%		6.1%		5.5%		9.6%		7.3%		6.2%		7.5%		8.0%		8.2%		8.6%		6.7%		5.7%		4.0%		3.7%		5.0%		5.6%		8.3%		11.3%		3.9%		4.1%		8.0%		5.4%		9.3%		9.2%		0.4%		0.2%		7.7%		5.8%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				8.1%		5.9%		5.3%		4.9%		4.0%		4.8%		6.6%		6.7%		7.6%		12.9%		11.1%		3.9%		6.9%		6.9%		16.6%		12.1%		15.4%		11.0%		0.7%		0.7%

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.1%		8.1%		16.3%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		8.3%		6.1%		5.5%		14.4%		14.2%		21.0%		18.8%

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																								11.8%		3.9%		7.0%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		9.4%		8.5%		1.1%		4.7%

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																								11.8%		3.9%		7.0%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		9.4%		8.5%		1.1%		4.7%

				Graduate Education																																																																NEW		11.9%		7.9%		6.9%		7.9%		6.4%

				Education PhD																																																																								NEW		10.9%

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																						3.7%		6.7%		6.5%

				HPER PhD																																																																								NEW		10.2%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.1%		10.5%		4.7%

				Informatics PhD																																																																								NEW		4.8%

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																								NEW		8.8%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																				8.3%		11.2%		8.3%		4.1%		9.6%		7.2%		7.6%		7.5%		5.7%		5.5%		7.4%		5.4%

				Graduate Music																																																																NEW		13.5%		11.0%		9.5%		9.8%		9.7%

				Music MA and PhD																																																																								NEW		9.6%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														11.5%		7.8%		5.5%		8.1%		10.9%		3.9%		4.1%		8.6%		5.1%		9.4%		4.8%		7.1%		6.9%		7.3%		5.4%

				SPEA PhD																																																																										5.8%

				SPEA MA in Arts Administration																																																																										10.7%

				Law

				Flat rate																																																						15.6%		13.8%		4.0%		10.0%		10.0%		13.5%		11.6%		24.5%		8.1%		4.6%		6.5%

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.0%		8.1%		16.2%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		7.8%		6.1%		5.5%		13.6%		10.9%		9.9%		10.2%		11.8%		10.1%		8.4%		7.4%		8.6%		11.4%		7.6%		8.8%		8.2%

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																						8.2%		9.1%		4.0%		10.0%		8.8%		9.6%		5.8%		9.6%		9.5%		10.4%		10.3%

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.0%		8.1%		16.2%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		7.8%		6.1%		5.5%		17.4%		14.3%		9.5%		9.7%		8.9%		0.6%		8.6%		5.9%		8.5%		6.4%		4.9%		5.6%		5.8%

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.2%		8.9%		10.0%		14.4%		14.1%		6.5%		6.7%		5.7%		5.9%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		5.9%		10.2%		7.6%		6.7%		7.6%		5.3%		4.3%		4.5%		4.8%		3.9%		3.3%		6.5%		11.0%		3.8%		3.8%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.8%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.2%		4.1%		4.1%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						5.0%		3.5%		3.4%

				Graduate				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3.3%		3.7%		10.8%		3.8%		3.8%		6.3%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.3%		3.8%		6.5%		6.1%

				Graduate Business																																																																										2.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										9.6%

				Graduate Social Work				15.0%		6.5%		6.9%		10.0%		14.3%		14.2%		7.0%		7.0%		6.1%		5.7%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.9%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		4.4%		4.6%		3.9%		9.1%																						8.6%		0.8%		0.8%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		15.0%		6.6%		6.8%		5.8%		6.5%		5.1%		5.5%		6.5%		6.0%		10.3%		8.1%		6.7%		6.7%		5.7%		6.1%		4.8%		4.0%		3.3%		3.5%		6.5%		11.8%		3.6%		3.7%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.8%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.2%		4.2%		4.1%

				Graduate				15.2%		6.6%		6.2%		8.8%		14.8%		15.0%		7.1%		7.1%		6.2%		6.2%		4.7%		5.3%		6.5%		6.0%		7.0%		8.3%		7.9%		6.9%		5.8%		4.4%		3.5%		4.9%		5.0%		7.6%		3.7%		11.6%		3.6%		3.7%		6.2%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.3%		3.8%		6.7%		6.3%

				Graduate Business																																		10.2%		7.9%		6.9%		5.8%		4.5%		3.6%		4.7%		6.9%		6.8%		7.9%		10.8%		3.7%		3.8%		6.3%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.3%		3.8%		2.4%		2.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										9.6%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						3.8%		2.4%		2.3%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		14.6%		6.7%		6.8%		8.2%		5.9%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		5.9%		9.7%		7.6%		7.1%		6.7%		6.5%		5.4%		4.2%		4.8%		3.6%		3.5%		6.5%		13.0%		3.7%		3.7%		4.1%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.7%		4.2%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.1%		4.1%		4.1%

				Graduate				15.2%		6.6%		6.2%		8.8%		14.8%		14.6%		7.1%		7.1%		8.4%		5.7%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.9%		10.1%		6.8%		6.3%		5.2%		2.5%		5.7%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.8%		3.7%		3.7%		5.9%		4.9%		6.5%		6.5%		6.4%		6.5%		4.0%		3.8%

				Graduate Business																																		7.9%		9.8%		6.8%		8.3%		6.6%		2.2%		5.4%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.3%		3.7%		3.7%		6.0%		4.9%		6.5%		6.6%		6.5%		6.5%		5.8%		5.5%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																												0.3%		5.4%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.1%		3.7%		3.7%		6.0%		5.0%		6.5%		6.6%		9.3%		8.4%		9.7%		9.6%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.3%		8.2%		8.6%		14.8%		14.5%		6.6%		7.3%		5.8%		7.3%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		7.5%		7.0%		9.7%		9.4%		7.5%		7.2%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		3.2%		3.2%		6.5%		11.8%		3.6%		4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						11.9%		4.1%		4.1%

				Graduate				15.1%		6.6%		6.2%		8.7%		14.7%		14.5%		7.1%		7.6%		6.2%		7.1%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		8.6%		8.5%		10.1%		8.3%		6.7%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.7%		3.6%		4.0%		5.9%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.6%		4.1%		5.3%		5.1%

				Graduate Business																																		20.2%		10.0%		11.0%		10.9%		4.2%		5.6%		3.8%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.1%		3.7%		4.0%		6.0%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		4.6%		4.4%

				Graduate Nursing																																																		3.3%		3.7%		11.1%		3.7%		4.0%		6.0%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		9.7%		9.6%

				Graduate Social Work																																								11.0%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.5%		3.6%		4.0%		5.9%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		9.8%		9.6%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.2%		4.2%		8.1%		8.5%		16.4%		14.1%		6.5%		6.7%		5.7%		6.3%		5.1%		5.3%		6.0%		7.4%		6.8%		7.7%		6.8%		6.8%		5.3%		5.7%		4.8%		4.9%		3.6%		5.0%		6.5%		11.7%		3.6%		3.7%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.7%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.3%		3.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.1%		3.9%		4.0%

				Graduate				14.8%		6.5%		6.1%		8.6%		16.2%		14.2%		6.9%		7.0%		6.1%		6.1%		4.6%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.8%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		6.2%		5.2%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		3.7%		11.6%		3.6%		3.7%		6.3%		6.2%		7.5%		6.8%		4.1%		4.0%		4.7%		4.6%

				Graduate Business																																		9.8%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		5.9%		5.0%		4.7%		5.0%		10.9%		3.7%		10.8%		3.7%		3.8%		6.3%		6.3%		11.9%		10.7%		7.7%		4.0%		4.5%		4.5%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.5%		4.3%		8.3%		12.2%		18.9%		16.6%		7.4%		7.4%		7.9%		7.4%		7.9%		6.3%		6.9%		7.3%		8.1%		11.3%		8.5%		7.0%		6.0%		4.6%		4.3%		3.9%		3.8%		4.5%		7.5%		13.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		4.5%		4.4%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		5.3%		10.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																NEW		5.2%		9.3%		4.2%		4.3%		4.2%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						6.0%		4.3%		4.2%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		NEW		4.6%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		NEW		4.6%		4.5%		4.4%		4.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		18.8%		4.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		17.1%		4.7%		3.8%		5.3%		5.2%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						4.7%		4.5%		4.3%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						4.8%		4.5%		4.4%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		4.4%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		4.4%		4.6%		4.5%		4.4%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																								4.3%		4.2%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																								5.3%		5.2%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																								4.5%		4.3%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis				23.1%		12.5%		11.1%		8.6%		15.5%		14.9%		6.9%		6.9%		6.0%		6.1%		5.4%		5.8%		7.1%		6.0%		8.0%		8.1%		8.0%		8.3%		5.8%		4.8%		4.2%		4.0%		5.4%		4.5%		4.6%		9.2%		12.3%		4.0%		6.2%		4.9%		6.4%		6.8%		3.7%		4.1%		8.8%		6.7%

				Columbus																																																														5.0%		6.5%		6.5%		3.4%		3.8%		8.9%		6.8%

				Graduate Business				23.1%		12.5%		11.1%		8.6%		15.5%		14.9%		6.9%		6.9%		6.0%		6.1%		5.4%		10.8%		14.4%		21.7%		19.9%		14.0%		11.6%		10.0%		5.7%		4.7%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		8.2%		11.1%		11.4%		15.3%		4.0%		9.1%		9.0%		8.0%		7.8%		14.5%		11.7%		1.0%		1.0%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		7.0%		12.4%		15.5%		23.7%		4.0%		9.1%		8.9%		8.0%		8.2%		8.9%		9.9%		1.3%		1.3%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		NEW		8.9%		9.9%		1.3%		1.3%

				Weekend MBA

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)				8.3%		1.4%		7.8%		7.6%		7.5%		7.5%		7.4%		8.6%		8.3%		6.8%

				Graduate Education																																								5.5%		4.8%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.4%		4.7%		13.0%		(Returned to graduate rate.)										12.3%		7.1%		7.3%		8.0%		6.4%

				Graduate Engineering																																								8.8%		9.0%		4.2%		4.0%		6.3%		4.2%		4.7%		12.7%		4.0%		4.0%		11.6%		6.0%		8.3%		5.0%		3.8%		5.0%		4.8%		4.7%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														New		0.1%		0.3%		4.2%		5.0%		4.2%		3.2%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																																		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.  Starting in 2006-07, Occupational Therapy Master's students and Doctor of Physical Therapy students assume 30 credit hours per academic year.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																								10.3%		4.0%		9.9%		7.4%		10.3%		10.6%		4.1%		5.0%		6.3%		6.1%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																														7.4%		10.3%		10.6%		4.1%		5.0%		6.3%		6.1%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																										1.4%

				Graduate Informatics																																																								(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						12.8%		(Returned to graduate rate.)

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																										6.8%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																												3.5%		4.0%		5.2%		13.0%		7.0%		11.9%		10.0%		4.0%		8.0%		7.8%		7.5%		7.7%		4.8%		5.9%		7.5%		5.4%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																				-0.2%		0.1%		0.7%		0.7%

				Graduate Nursing																																		12.1%		13.5%		7.9%		5.5%		1.3%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.4%		4.7%		13.0%		16.2%		4.0%		8.9%		8.2%		27.5%		19.0%		1.3%		2.2%		4.4%		4.3%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														4.0%		5.2%		8.2%		4.7%		12.7%		8.2%		4.0%		8.9%		5.5%		11.5%		11.8%		3.9%		5.0%		3.8%		4.6%

				Graduate Public Health																																																8.6%		6.8%		5.4%		11.8%		4.2%		4.0%		6.3%		5.0%		6.6%		6.8%		4.0%		5.0%		8.3%		6.2%

				Graduate Science																																																																NEW		12.5%		12.3%		5.0%		3.9%		3.8%

				Graduate Social Work																																								5.8%		9.3%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.5%		4.7%		12.8%		(Graduate rate.)						9.0%		8.3%		7.3%		8.2%		8.6%		8.1%		8.0%

				Dentistry				12.1%		8.0%		7.4%		15.4%		34.8%		55.4%		7.1%		13.3%		9.0%		8.1%		7.5%		11.7%		12.5%		6.5%		8.4%		11.0%		11.0%		11.1%		5.6%		10.1%		8.1%		7.9%		6.1%		8.1%		6.1%		9.1%		11.5%		4.0%		5.4%		5.4%		9.7%		9.8%		4.6%		5.0%		10.5%		5.5%

				Law				17.9%		15.5%		5.2%		8.3%		15.5%		15.0%		6.9%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		5.5%		10.8%		11.0%		9.9%		10.7%		12.1%		13.0%		8.3%		6.1%		8.0%		9.0%		7.8%		9.0%		9.3%		17.1%		8.1%		11.4%		4.0%		9.4%		9.4%		11.3%		11.4%		8.1%		9.6%		8.6%		8.5%

				Medicine				10.5%		6.9%		6.5%		15.5%		64.3%		20.0%		6.7%		12.5%		8.5%		7.7%		7.1%		9.0%		10.2%		11.1%		12.9%		10.0%		10.0%		10.1%		11.2%		12.0%		8.0%		6.7%		4.1%		5.1%		9.9%		13.0%		5.1%		4.0%		11.3%		11.3%		7.8%		7.9%		2.5%		4.0%		5.5%		5.5%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Annual Percentage Change in Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Nonresident Students

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 structure**																																8.1%		8.5%		8.7%		8.9%		6.1%		5.9%		3.9%		3.9%		5.0%		4.2%		7.5%		10.1%		3.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%

				Prior structure				20.7%		6.1%		9.0%		15.1%		19.1%		19.8%		6.8%		7.0%		6.6%		6.0%		5.5%		9.4%		11.6%		9.9%

				New Student Differential																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		5.8%

				Business, Undergrad																																																		4.1%		7.3%		12.7%		3.7%		5.6%		4.7%		4.7%		9.9%		10.4%		5.9%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.6%		4.7%		4.7%		9.8%		10.5%		5.8%		5.6%

				Music, Undergrad																																																																NEW		10.2%		5.9%

				Music, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		10.3%		5.9%		5.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		15.0%		5.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		14.8%		5.6%		5.4%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																		4.2%		7.5%		10.0%		3.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		10.9%		5.6%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn - New Student Diff																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		5.8%

				Graduate				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.3%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.5%		6.0%		5.5%		9.4%		9.5%		6.1%		8.2%		8.0%		8.1%		9.2%		6.3%		5.9%		4.0%		3.9%		5.0%		5.2%		7.5%		9.8%		4.0%		4.0%		7.0%		6.1%		9.7%		9.7%		0.1%		0.1%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				8.1%		5.7%		5.2%		5.0%		4.0%		4.9%		6.6%		6.6%		7.3%		12.5%		9.6%		5.9%		6.7%		6.7%		14.4%		9.7%		11.4%		6.0%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.3%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.5%		6.0%		5.5%		11.9%		14.1%		21.5%		7.2%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																								10.0%		5.8%		6.8%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		5.2%		4.9%

				Business Science Info. Sys.																																																								10.0%		5.8%		6.8%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		5.2%		4.9%

				Graduate Education																																																																NEW		12.6%		8.3%		7.3%

				Graduate HPER																																																																						3.9%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.1%

				Graduate SLIS																																																								8.8%		4.0%		8.9%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		5.9%		5.8%

				Graduate Music																																																																NEW		15.9%		11.6%		11.0%

				Graduate SPEA																																														8.7%		7.9%		5.2%		7.4%		9.7%		4.0%		4.0%		7.0%		4.7%		2.1%		1.1%		5.6%		0.1%

				Law

				Flat rate																																																						6.6%		4.9%		6.0%		9.7%		6.7%		13.8%		8.4%		8.9%		7.4%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.2%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.3%		6.0%		5.5%		11.6%		10.8%		9.9%		11.0%		11.9%		10.0%		8.2%		7.1%		8.9%		4.3%		7.8%		8.9%		8.1%

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																						2.6%		3.0%		4.0%		4.8%		4.2%		2.1%		2.0%		5.2%		5.4%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.2%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.3%		6.0%		5.5%		17.6%		14.0%		9.5%		9.6%		9.0%		0.2%		8.3%		5.6%		8.7%		6.5%		5.2%		5.6%		5.5%

		East

				Undergraduate				18.8%		9.9%		7.6%		9.0%		18.4%		19.4%		7.0%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		7.9%		9.3%		7.8%		7.9%		8.2%		5.4%		4.4%		4.2%		4.3%		5.1%		3.9%		6.5%		9.1%		3.9%		5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		12.8%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.9%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		12.6%		5.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						9.2%

				Graduate				15.2%		8.2%		8.0%		9.2%		18.7%		19.0%		7.3%		6.8%		6.0%		6.0%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		8.0%		5.4%		4.5%		4.3%		4.0%		6.8%		3.9%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		5.0%		6.9%		6.9%		9.0%		9.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																						5.0%

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate				19.0%		10.0%		7.2%		8.4%		18.7%		19.9%		7.1%		6.9%		6.0%		6.2%		6.2%		5.4%		6.2%		8.0%		9.3%		8.0%		7.9%		7.9%		5.6%		5.1%		4.4%		4.0%		4.9%		4.0%		6.5%		9.5%		3.8%		5.8%		4.5%		4.4%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						9.0%

				Graduate				15.3%		8.3%		7.7%		8.5%		19.0%		19.5%		7.4%		6.9%		6.0%		6.2%		5.7%		5.4%		6.3%		6.0%		8.0%		8.1%		8.0%		8.0%		5.6%		4.5%		3.8%		4.4%		5.0%		5.8%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		3.9%		6.4%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

				Graduate Business																																		9.0%		7.9%		8.0%		5.6%		4.5%		3.8%		4.3%		7.0%		5.5%		7.4%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						4.3%

		Northwest

				Undergraduate				19.0%		10.0%		7.2%		8.4%		18.7%		19.7%		7.1%		6.9%		6.9%		6.1%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		7.9%		9.1%		7.9%		8.0%		7.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.1%		4.3%		5.0%		4.0%		6.5%		10.0%		3.9%		5.8%		4.4%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		9.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.8%		4.4%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		9.0%		9.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.0%

				Graduate				15.3%		8.3%		7.7%		8.5%		19.0%		19.3%		7.4%		6.9%		7.0%		6.0%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		8.9%		7.9%		5.8%		4.8%		4.1%		4.7%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		10.2%		3.9%		3.9%		6.2%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		6.7%		6.8%

				Graduate Business																																		8.0%		8.8%		7.9%		8.3%		6.2%		4.1%		4.6%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		9.9%		3.9%		3.9%		6.3%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		6.8%		6.8%

				Graduate Social Work																																												4.1%		4.6%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		9.8%		3.9%		3.9%		6.3%		5.2%		6.8%		6.8%		9.7%		8.7%

		South Bend

				Undergraduate				18.9%		9.9%		7.2%		8.4%		18.6%		19.6%		7.1%		7.1%		5.9%		6.6%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		8.6%		8.6%		8.0%		16.0%		8.2%		6.2%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		6.5%		9.4%		3.8%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						8.7%

				Graduate				15.2%		8.3%		7.6%		8.5%		19.0%		19.2%		7.4%		7.1%		6.0%		6.6%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		8.7%		8.2%		15.7%		9.2%		6.0%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		4.0%		6.2%		6.2%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

				Graduate Business																																		19.4%		16.5%		11.1%		10.4%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		4.0%		6.3%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																		3.9%		3.6%		9.1%		3.9%		4.0%		6.3%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

				Graduate Social Work																																								10.4%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.5%		3.8%		4.0%		6.2%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%

		Southeast

				Undergraduate				18.7%		9.8%		7.2%		8.4%		19.3%		19.4%		7.0%		6.8%		5.9%		6.2%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		8.6%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		5.5%		5.0%		4.3%		4.4%		5.0%		4.6%		6.5%		9.5%		3.8%		5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						9.0%

				Graduate				15.1%		8.2%		7.6%		8.5%		19.7%		19.0%		7.3%		6.8%		6.0%		6.2%		5.7%		5.4%		6.0%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		5.4%		5.3%		4.5%		4.4%		5.0%		4.6%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		3.9%		6.4%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		4.0%		3.9%

				Graduate Business																																		8.8%		7.9%		8.0%		5.5%		5.1%		4.5%		4.3%		5.0%		10.4%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		7.8%		4.0%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Indianapolis, Undergrad				19.0%		10.0%		7.3%		15.5%		24.9%		24.4%		8.0%		8.1%		7.8%		7.5%		11.5%		8.0%		11.8%		8.5%		8.4%		9.1%		8.5%		8.0%		6.0%		4.5%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		7.5%		10.4%		4.0%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		8.9%		8.8%		9.0%

				Indianapolis, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		8.9%		8.9%		9.0%		9.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																NEW		8.8%		10.7%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		8.8%		10.6%		8.6%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						9.2%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		NEW		8.8%

				Herron Art, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																		NEW		8.8%		8.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		13.7%		8.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		13.5%		8.6%		8.2%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						8.8%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						8.9%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		8.9%

				Columbus, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		8.9%		8.9%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis				36.5%		15.5%		17.1%		15.3%		19.0%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		5.7%		6.0%		5.5%		8.0%		9.5%		6.0%		8.4%		8.0%		8.0%		8.1%		5.6%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		9.1%		7.0%		4.0%		6.4%		5.2%		8.7%		8.9%		5.0%		4.0%

				Columbus																																																														5.2%		8.8%		8.8%		4.9%		3.9%

				Graduate Business																						6.0%		5.5%		10.5%		14.2%		21.7%		7.3%		14.3%		0.0%		0.1%		5.6%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.0%		8.1%		11.1%		10.7%		13.7%		5.9%		9.3%		9.3%		6.2%		7.9%		15.1%		11.9%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		6.8%		12.4%		15.5%		20.9%		5.9%		9.3%		9.2%		6.2%		8.3%		9.4%		10.0%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		NEW		9.4%		10.0%

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)				5.7%		8.2%		8.3%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		8.4%		8.8%

				Graduate Education																																								5.5%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		(Returned to graduate rate.)										12.7%		8.0%		7.4%

				Graduate Engineering																																								7.9%		9.0%		4.1%		4.0%		6.0%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		4.0%		4.0%		12.2%		6.3%		8.8%		5.0%		4.6%		5.0%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														NEW		0.0%		0.1%		4.5%		5.0%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																								7.0%		4.0%		10.2%		7.7%		10.7%		10.8%		-2.7%		5.0%												Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.  Starting in 2006-07, Occupational Therapy Master's students and Doctor of Physical Therapy students assume 30 credit hours per academic year.

				Graduate Informatics																																																								(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						10.4%		(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate SLIS																																												3.8%		4.0%		5.1%		14.2%		7.0%		10.0%		9.4%		4.0%		8.3%		8.2%		7.8%		7.9%		5.6%		6.0%

				Graduate Nursing																																		12.0%		9.9%		8.0%		5.5%		1.0%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		17.2%		8.8%		9.3%		8.7%		29.1%		19.6%		1.8%		2.1%

				Graduate SPEA																																														4.0%		5.1%		8.1%		4.6%		10.3%		4.1%		4.0%		9.3%		6.3%		4.9%		5.0%		4.5%		5.0%

				Graduate Public Health																																																18.1%		6.7%		5.3%		10.2%		4.1%		4.0%		6.4%		5.2%		8.8%		8.9%		4.6%		5.0%

				Graduate Science																																																																NEW		12.5%		8.8%		5.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																								5.6%		6.2%		4.1%		2.3%		6.9%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		(Graduate rate.)						6.4%		8.7%		7.4%		4.5%		5.0%

				Dentistry																						7.7%		7.1%		12.1%		11.1%		6.5%		8.2%		11.0%		11.0%		11.0%		9.0%		10.0%		8.0%		8.0%		6.1%		8.1%		6.1%		9.0%		10.2%		11.9%		7.4%		7.4%		6.9%		7.0%		3.8%		4.0%

				Law																						6.0%		5.5%		10.5%		10.8%		9.9%		11.3%		12.1%		5.8%		5.1%		7.0%		3.1%		9.0%		7.9%		9.0%		8.5%		8.3%		-0.1%		10.2%		8.8%		9.7%		9.7%		11.6%		11.7%		8.1%		9.8%

				Medicine																						6.7%		7.3%		8.8%		8.9%		11.1%		13.0%		10.0%		11.0%		10.1%		11.2%		11.2%		8.0%		6.8%		4.1%		5.1%		4.4%		6.1%		5.0%		4.0%		5.8%		3.9%		0.0%		0.1%		0.4%		0.1%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.
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		Tuition and Other Required Fees Assessed a Full-Time Student, Annual

		Resident Students

						2006-07		2007-08						2008-09

						Rates		Rates		Amt Chg		Pct Chg		Rates		Amt Chg		Pct Chg

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure		6,310		6,627		317		5.0%		6,959		331		5.0%

				New Student Differential		7,460		7,837		376		5.0%		8,231		395		5.0%

				Business, Undergrad		7,140		7,707		567		7.9%		8,039		331		4.3%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff		8,290		8,917		626		7.6%		9,311		395		4.4%

				Music, Undergrad				8,227						8,559		331		4.0%

				Music, Undergrad - New Student Diff				9,437						9,831		395		4.2%

				Nursing, Undergrad				7,632						8,969		1,336		17.5%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff				8,842						10,241		1,400		15.8%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn		6,360		6,677		317		5.0%		7,009		331		5.0%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn - New Student Diff		7,510		7,887		376		5.0%		8,281		395		5.0%

				Graduate		6,594		7,207		613		9.3%		7,870		663		9.2%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt		15,637		18,233		2,596		16.6%		20,441		2,208		12.1%

				Professional Accountancy		12,791		13,437		646		5.0%		14,063		626		4.7%

				Business Science Info. Sys.		12,791		13,437		646		5.0%		14,063		626		4.7%

				Graduate Education				7,294						8,160		866		11.9%

				Graduate SLIS		7,466		8,032		567		7.6%		8,634		602		7.5%

				Graduate Music				9,641						10,940		1,298		13.5%

				Graduate SPEA		7,844		8,582		738		9.4%		8,995		413		4.8%

				Law

				Flat rate		15,783		17,912		2,129		13.5%		19,988		2,076		11.6%

				Optometry

				Flat rate		14,630		16,038		1,408		9.6%		16,976		938		5.8%

		East

				Undergraduate		4,471		4,695		224		5.0%		4,929		234		5.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		5,040		5,292		252		5.0%		5,556		264		5.0%

				Graduate		4,738		5,062		324		6.8%		5,408		346		6.8%

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate		4,501		4,726		225		5.0%		4,962		236		5.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		5,071		5,325		253		5.0%		5,590		266		5.0%

				Graduate		4,769		5,095		327		6.8%		5,444		348		6.8%

				Graduate Business		6,055		6,472		417		6.9%		6,916		444		6.9%

		Northwest

				Undergraduate		4,572		4,798		227		5.0%		5,037		239		5.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		5,142		5,398		257		5.0%		5,669		270		5.0%

				Graduate		4,764		5,072		308		6.5%		5,401		329		6.5%

				Graduate Business		5,397		5,750		353		6.5%		6,127		377		6.6%

				Graduate Social Work		5,582		5,947		365		6.5%		6,337		390		6.6%

		South Bend

				Undergraduate		4,658		4,889		231		5.0%		5,131		242		5.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		5,231		5,490		259		5.0%		5,763		272		5.0%

				Graduate		4,855		5,183		328		6.8%		5,534		351		6.8%

				Graduate Business		5,773		6,165		392		6.8%		6,584		419		6.8%

				Graduate Nursing		5,719		6,107		388		6.8%		6,523		416		6.8%

				Graduate Social Work		5,178		5,528		350		6.8%		5,903		375		6.8%

		Southeast

				Undergraduate		4,549		4,778		229		5.0%		5,017		239		5.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		5,118		5,375		258		5.0%		5,644		269		5.0%

				Graduate		4,878		5,242		364		7.5%		5,596		354		6.8%

				Graduate Business		6,184		6,922		737		11.9%		7,660		738		10.7%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Indianapolis, Undergrad		5,608		5,889		280		5.0%		6,181		293		5.0%

				Indianapolis, Undergrad - New Student Diff		6,524		6,850		326		5.0%		7,191		341		5.0%

				Business, Undergrad				6,489						6,831		343		5.3%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff				7,450						7,841		391		5.2%

				Herron Art, Undergrad										6,737

				Herron Art, Undergrad - New Student Diff										7,747

				Nursing, Undergrad				6,894						8,191		1,298		18.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff				7,855						9,201		1,346		17.1%

				Columbus, Undergrad		5,439		5,692		253		4.7%		5,958		265		4.7%

				Columbus, Undergrad - New Student Diff		6,355		6,654		299		4.7%		6,967		313		4.7%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis		6,057		6,447		390		6.4%		6,884		437		6.8%

				Columbus		5,888		6,271		383		6.5%		6,680		410		6.5%

				Graduate Business		11,693		12,629		936		8.0%		13,619		990		7.8%

				Master of Accountancy		9,807		10,589		782		8.0%		11,459		870		8.2%

				Master's in Taxation										11,459

				Columbus MBA		6,834		7,348		513		7.5%		7,902		554		7.5%

				Graduate Education				7,086						7,956		870		12.3%

				Graduate Engineering		6,933		7,510		578		8.3%		7,885		374		5.0%

				Master of Fine Arts		11,900		11,909		10		0.1%		11,939		30		0.3%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences		8,364		9,226		862		10.3%		10,202		976		10.6%

				Graduate SLIS		7,282		7,825		543		7.5%		8,430		606		7.7%

				Graduate Nursing		7,167		9,141		1,974		27.5%		10,873		1,732		19.0%

				Graduate SPEA		6,704		7,474		770		11.5%		8,359		886		11.8%

				Graduate Public Health		8,146		8,682		536		6.6%		9,276		594		6.8%

				Graduate Science				6,481						7,289		808		12.5%

				Graduate Social Work		6,581		7,127		546		8.3%		7,644		517		7.3%

				Dentistry		19,844		21,777		1,933		9.7%		23,921		2,144		9.8%

				Law		13,548		15,073		1,525		11.3%		16,798		1,725		11.4%

				Medicine		23,896		25,769		1,874		7.8%		27,810		2,041		7.9%

		Tuition and Other Required Fees Assessed a Full-Time Student, Annual

		Nonresident Students

						2006-07		2007-08						2008-09

						Rates		Rates		Amt Chg		Pct Chg		Rates		Amt Chg		Pct Chg

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 structure		19,302		21,037		1,736		9.0%		23,346		2,309		11.0%

				New Student Differential		20,472		22,316		1,843		9.0%		24,769		2,453		11.0%

				Business, Undergrad		20,132		22,117		1,986		9.9%		24,426		2,309		10.4%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff		21,302		23,396		2,093		9.8%		25,849		2,453		10.5%

				Music, Undergrad				22,637						24,946		2,309		10.2%

				Music, Undergrad - New Student Diff				23,916						26,369		2,453		10.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad				22,042						25,356		3,314		15.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff				23,321						26,779		3,458		14.8%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn		19,352		21,087		1,736		9.0%		23,396		2,309		10.9%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn - New Student Diff		20,522		22,366		1,843		9.0%		24,819		2,453		11.0%

				Graduate		17,669		19,390		1,720		9.7%		21,271		1,881		9.7%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt		30,459		34,851		4,392		14.4%		38,219		3,368		9.7%

				Professional Accountancy		24,650		25,077		427		1.7%		25,463		386		1.5%

				Business Science Info. Sys.		24,650		25,077		427		1.7%		25,463		386		1.5%

				Graduate Education				19,643						22,113		2,471		12.6%

				Graduate SLIS		20,211		21,797		1,586		7.8%		23,500		1,703		7.8%

				Graduate Music				23,418						27,150		3,731		15.9%

				Graduate SPEA		19,536		19,945		408		2.1%		20,162		217		1.1%

				Law

				Flat rate		30,310		34,487		4,177		13.8%		37,373		2,886		8.4%

				Optometry

				Flat rate		29,935		30,551		616		2.1%		31,172		620		2.0%

		East

				Undergraduate		11,419		12,212		792		6.9%		13,059		847		6.9%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		11,998		12,831		833		6.9%		13,722		891		6.9%

				Graduate		10,396		11,116		720		6.9%		11,886		770		6.9%

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate		11,446		12,241		795		6.9%		13,090		849		6.9%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		12,025		12,861		835		6.9%		13,753		893		6.9%

				Graduate		10,421		11,143		723		6.9%		11,915		772		6.9%

				Graduate Business		13,136		14,048		912		6.9%		15,023		975		6.9%

		Northwest

				Undergraduate		11,506		12,286		780		6.8%		13,121		834		6.8%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		12,085		12,906		821		6.8%		13,784		878		6.8%

				Graduate		10,513		11,223		710		6.8%		11,983		760		6.8%

				Graduate Business		12,085		12,906		821		6.8%		13,783		877		6.8%

				Graduate Social Work		12,686		13,549		863		6.8%		14,472		923		6.8%

		South Bend

				Undergraduate		12,433		13,290		858		6.9%		14,209		919		6.9%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		13,018		13,917		900		6.9%		14,880		962		6.9%

				Graduate		11,359		12,142		783		6.9%		12,980		838		6.9%

				Graduate Business		13,358		14,282		923		6.9%		15,270		988		6.9%

				Graduate Nursing		15,895		16,996		1,101		6.9%		18,174		1,178		6.9%

				Graduate Social Work		12,034		12,863		830		6.9%		13,752		888		6.9%

		Southeast

				Undergraduate		11,497		12,295		798		6.9%		13,142		848		6.9%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff		12,075		12,913		838		6.9%		13,804		891		6.9%

				Graduate		10,616		11,352		736		6.9%		12,133		781		6.9%

				Graduate Business		13,374		14,303		929		6.9%		15,292		989		6.9%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Indianapolis, Undergrad		16,432		17,887		1,455		8.9%		19,470		1,583		8.8%

				Indianapolis, Undergrad - New Student Diff		17,366		18,904		1,538		8.9%		20,578		1,674		8.9%

				Business, Undergrad				18,487						20,120		1,633		8.8%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff				19,504						21,228		1,724		8.8%

				Herron Art, Undergrad										20,026

				Herron Art, Undergrad - New Student Diff										21,134

				Nursing, Undergrad				18,892						21,480		2,588		13.7%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff				19,909						22,588		2,679		13.5%

				Columbus, Undergrad		16,263		17,691		1,428		8.8%		19,246		1,555		8.8%

				Columbus, Undergrad - New Student Diff		17,197		18,708		1,511		8.8%		20,355		1,647		8.8%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis		16,313		17,735		1,422		8.7%		19,305		1,570		8.9%

				Columbus		16,144		17,559		1,415		8.8%		19,101		1,542		8.8%

				Graduate Business		23,192		24,629		1,438		6.2%		26,579		1,950		7.9%

				Master of Accountancy		19,349		20,549		1,200		6.2%		22,259		1,710		8.3%

				Master's in Taxation										22,259

				Columbus MBA		17,730		19,115		1,385		7.8%		20,611		1,496		7.8%

				Graduate Education				19,435						21,910		2,475		12.7%

				Graduate Engineering		18,674		20,308		1,634		8.8%		21,322		1,014		5.0%

				Master of Fine Arts		20,300		20,309		10		0.0%		20,339		30		0.1%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences		17,304		19,149		1,845		10.7%		21,217		2,067		10.8%

				Graduate SLIS		20,027		21,589		1,562		7.8%		23,296		1,707		7.9%

				Graduate Nursing		20,421		26,371		5,950		29.1%		31,549		5,178		19.6%

				Graduate SPEA		17,550		18,406		856		4.9%		19,325		919		5.0%

				Graduate Public Health		18,888		20,542		1,654		8.8%		22,364		1,822		8.9%

				Graduate Science				18,225						20,501		2,276		12.5%

				Graduate Social Work		16,493		17,932		1,439		8.7%		19,260		1,328		7.4%

				Dentistry		46,600		49,829		3,230		6.9%		53,303		3,474		7.0%

				Law		28,544		31,867		3,324		11.6%		35,608		3,740		11.7%

				Medicine		42,750		42,759		10		0.0%		42,789		30		0.1%
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RES UG SUMMARY

		RESIDENT UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC YEAR TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

				1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09

		Indiana University

		Bloomington																										6,777		7,112		7,460		7,837		8,231

		IUPUI																										5,929		6,219		6,524		6,850		7,191

		East																										4,601		4,806		5,040		5,292		5,556

		Kokomo																										4,631		4,834		5,071		5,325		5,590

		Northwest																										4,706		4,902		5,142		5,398		5,669

		South Bend																										4,754		4,988		5,231		5,490		5,763

		Southeast																										4,672		4,880		5,118		5,375		5,644
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		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Resident Students

																																																																																1-Yr		2-Yr		10-Yr

																																																																																Pct		Pct		Pct

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		Chg		Chg		Chg				1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate																																																																																				no		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				1991-92 fee structure**																																5.8%		9.4%		9.1%		8.0%		6.2%		5.6%		3.9%		3.5%		3.5%		4.6%		7.5%		12.3%		3.8%		4.0%		4.8%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%																																																																yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				12.2%		7.4%		7.8%		8.0%		15.7%		14.7%		6.7%		7.0%		8.2%		6.0%		5.5%		9.7%		6.7%		7.3%		-100.0%																																																																																																		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		0		0		0		0

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		5.5%		5.4%		4.8%		9.7%																																																												yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.2%		6.9%		19.7%		3.3%		3.5%		4.2%		4.3%		7.9%		4.3%		5.5%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%																																																																		yes		yes		0		0		0		0

				Business, Undergrad																																																										3.5%		4.4%		4.4%		7.6%		4.4%		5.4%		4.2%		4.8%		4.8%		4.2%		9.8%																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		4.0%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%																																																																				yes		yes		0		0		0		0

				Music, Undergrad																																																																		4.2%		5.5%		4.0%		5.2%		5.1%		4.0%		9.7%																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		17.5%		4.7%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		0		0		0		0

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																		15.8%		4.7%		3.9%		6.0%		5.9%		3.9%		8.8%																																																												yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.5%		7.4%		12.1%		3.8%		4.0%		4.8%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		no		no		yes				no

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		5.5%		5.3%		4.8%		9.6%

				Graduate				16.1%		5.6%		6.1%		8.1%		16.3%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		8.3%		6.1%		5.5%		9.6%		7.3%		6.2%		7.5%		8.0%		8.2%		8.6%		6.7%		5.7%		4.0%		3.7%		5.0%		5.6%		8.3%		11.3%		3.9%		4.1%		8.0%		5.4%		9.3%		9.2%		0.4%		0.2%		7.7%				0.2%		0.5%		77.8%																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		no		no		yes

				Graduate Business																																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				8.1%		5.9%		5.3%		4.9%		4.0%		4.8%		6.6%		6.7%		7.6%		12.9%		11.1%		3.9%		6.9%		6.9%		16.6%		12.1%		15.4%		11.0%		0.7%		0.7%		11.0%		28.1%		168.5%																																																								yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		no		yes		yes

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.1%		8.1%		16.3%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		8.3%		6.1%		5.5%		14.4%		14.2%		21.0%		18.8%		-100.0%																																																																																																						yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		no		yes		yes

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																								11.8%		3.9%		7.0%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		9.4%		8.5%		1.1%		4.7%		8.5%		18.8%																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																								11.8%		3.9%		7.0%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		9.4%		8.5%		1.1%		4.7%		8.5%		18.8%																																																																												yes

				Graduate Education																																																																		11.9%		7.9%		6.9%		7.9%		6.4%		6.9%		15.4%																																																																								yes		yes		yes		yes

				Education PhD																																																																										10.9%																																																																																yes

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																						3.7%		6.7%		6.5%		3.7%																																																																										no		yes		yes		no

				HPER PhD																																																																										10.2%																																																																																yes

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.1%		10.5%		4.7%		0.1%																																																																														yes

				Informatics PhD																																																																										4.8%																																																										yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																										8.8%																																																																								yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																				8.3%		11.2%		8.3%		4.1%		9.6%		7.2%		7.6%		7.5%		5.7%		5.5%		7.4%		5.4%		5.5%		11.6%		105.7%																																																																										yes

				Graduate Music																																																																		13.5%		11.0%		9.5%		9.8%		9.7%		9.5%		21.5%																																																yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Music MA and PhD																																																																										9.6%																																																																																yes

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														11.5%		7.8%		5.5%		8.1%		10.9%		3.9%		4.1%		8.6%		5.1%		9.4%		4.8%		7.1%		6.9%		7.3%		5.4%		6.9%		14.5%		94.3%																																																																										yes

				SPEA PhD																																																																										5.8%

				SPEA MA in Arts Administration																																																																										10.7%																																																												yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Law																																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Flat rate																																																						15.6%		13.8%		4.0%		10.0%		10.0%		13.5%		11.6%		24.5%		8.1%		4.6%		6.5%		8.1%		34.6%

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.0%		8.1%		16.2%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		7.8%		6.1%		5.5%		13.6%		10.9%		9.9%		10.2%		11.8%		10.1%		8.4%		7.4%		8.6%		11.4%		7.6%		8.8%		8.2%		-100.0%																												-100.0%																																																						yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Optometry																																																																																				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		no		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

				Flat rate																																																						8.2%		9.1%		4.0%		10.0%		8.8%		9.6%		5.8%		9.6%		9.5%		10.4%		10.3%		9.5%		19.9%						no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no		no

				Prior Structure				16.1%		5.6%		6.0%		8.1%		16.2%		14.8%		6.9%		7.0%		7.8%		6.1%		5.5%		17.4%		14.3%		9.5%		9.7%		8.9%		0.6%		8.6%		5.9%		8.5%		6.4%		4.9%		5.6%		5.8%		-100.0%																												-100.0%				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		0		0		0		no

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.2%		8.9%		10.0%		14.4%		14.1%		6.5%		6.7%		5.7%		5.9%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		5.9%		10.2%		7.6%		6.7%		7.6%		5.3%		4.3%		4.5%		4.8%		3.9%		3.3%		6.5%		11.0%		3.8%		3.8%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.8%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%		4.6%		9.2%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.2%		4.1%		4.1%		12.2%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						5.0%		3.5%		3.4%		5.0%

				Graduate				15.0%		6.5%		6.9%		10.0%		14.3%		14.2%		7.0%		7.0%		6.1%		5.7%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.9%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		4.4%		4.6%		3.9%		9.1%		3.3%		3.7%		10.8%		3.8%		3.8%		6.3%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.3%		3.8%		6.5%		6.1%		3.8%		7.2%		68.9%

				Graduate Business																																																																										2.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										9.6%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																						8.6%		0.8%		0.8%		8.6%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		15.0%		6.6%		6.8%		5.8%		6.5%		5.1%		5.5%		6.5%		6.0%		10.3%		8.1%		6.7%		6.7%		5.7%		6.1%		4.8%		4.0%		3.3%		3.5%		6.5%		11.8%		3.6%		3.7%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.8%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.5%		4.6%		9.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.2%		4.2%		4.1%		12.2%

				Graduate				15.2%		6.6%		6.2%		8.8%		14.8%		15.0%		7.1%		7.1%		6.2%		6.2%		4.7%		5.3%		6.5%		6.0%		7.0%		8.3%		7.9%		6.9%		5.8%		4.4%		3.5%		4.9%		5.0%		7.6%		3.7%		11.6%		3.6%		3.7%		6.2%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.3%		3.8%		6.7%		6.3%		3.8%		7.2%		69.7%

				Graduate Business																																		10.2%		7.9%		6.9%		5.8%		4.5%		3.6%		4.7%		6.9%		6.8%		7.9%		10.8%		3.7%		3.8%		6.3%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.3%		3.8%		2.4%		2.3%		3.8%		7.2%		75.8%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										9.6%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						3.8%		2.4%		2.3%		3.8%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.4%		4.3%		8.3%		8.7%		14.9%		14.6%		6.7%		6.8%		8.2%		5.9%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		5.9%		9.7%		7.6%		7.1%		6.7%		6.5%		5.4%		4.2%		4.8%		3.6%		3.5%		6.5%		13.0%		3.7%		3.7%		4.1%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.7%		4.2%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%		4.6%		9.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.1%		4.1%		4.1%		12.1%

				Graduate				15.2%		6.6%		6.2%		8.8%		14.8%		14.6%		7.1%		7.1%		8.4%		5.7%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.9%		10.1%		6.8%		6.3%		5.2%		2.5%		5.7%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.8%		3.7%		3.7%		5.9%		4.9%		6.5%		6.5%		6.4%		6.5%		4.0%		3.8%		6.5%		13.3%		79.6%

				Graduate Business																																		7.9%		9.8%		6.8%		8.3%		6.6%		2.2%		5.4%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.3%		3.7%		3.7%		6.0%		4.9%		6.5%		6.6%		6.5%		6.5%		5.8%		5.5%		6.5%		13.5%		79.4%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																				40.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		40.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																												0.3%		5.4%		5.0%		3.5%		3.7%		12.1%		3.7%		3.7%		6.0%		5.0%		6.5%		6.6%		9.3%		8.4%		9.7%		9.6%		8.4%		18.5%		87.2%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.3%		4.3%		8.2%		8.6%		14.8%		14.5%		6.6%		7.3%		5.8%		7.3%		5.2%		5.3%		6.0%		7.5%		7.0%		9.7%		9.4%		7.5%		7.2%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		3.2%		3.2%		6.5%		11.8%		3.6%		4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.5%		3.4%		4.6%		9.1%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						11.9%		4.1%		4.1%		11.9%

				Graduate				15.1%		6.6%		6.2%		8.7%		14.7%		14.5%		7.1%		7.6%		6.2%		7.1%		4.7%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		8.6%		8.5%		10.1%		8.3%		6.7%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.7%		3.6%		4.0%		5.9%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		3.6%		4.1%		5.3%		5.1%		4.1%		7.9%		70.7%

				Graduate Business																																		20.2%		10.0%		11.0%		10.9%		4.2%		5.6%		3.8%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.1%		3.7%		4.0%		6.0%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		4.6%		4.4%		4.2%		8.0%		70.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																																		3.3%		3.7%		11.1%		3.7%		4.0%		6.0%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		9.7%		9.6%		4.2%		8.0%		70.4%

				Graduate Social Work																																								11.0%		4.2%		4.5%		3.7%		4.7%		3.3%		3.7%		11.5%		3.6%		4.0%		5.9%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		3.7%		4.2%		9.8%		9.6%		4.2%		8.0%		70.5%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.2%		4.2%		8.1%		8.5%		16.4%		14.1%		6.5%		6.7%		5.7%		6.3%		5.1%		5.3%		6.0%		7.4%		6.8%		7.7%		6.8%		6.8%		5.3%		5.7%		4.8%		4.9%		3.6%		5.0%		6.5%		11.7%		3.6%		3.7%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										3.7%		4.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.4%		4.6%		3.3%		3.3%		4.6%		9.2%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.1%		3.9%		4.0%		12.1%

				Graduate				14.8%		6.5%		6.1%		8.6%		16.2%		14.2%		6.9%		7.0%		6.1%		6.1%		4.6%		5.2%		6.0%		5.9%		6.9%		7.8%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		6.2%		5.2%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		3.7%		11.6%		3.6%		3.7%		6.3%		6.2%		7.5%		6.8%		4.1%		4.0%		4.7%		4.6%		4.0%		8.3%		74.3%

				Graduate Business																																		9.8%		7.9%		6.9%		5.4%		5.9%		5.0%		4.7%		5.0%		10.9%		3.7%		10.8%		3.7%		3.8%		6.3%		6.3%		11.9%		10.7%		7.7%		4.0%		4.5%		4.5%		4.0%		12.0%		93.8%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				9.5%		4.3%		8.3%		12.2%		18.9%		16.6%		7.4%		7.4%		7.9%		7.4%		7.9%		6.3%		6.9%		7.3%		8.1%		11.3%		8.5%		7.0%		6.0%		4.6%		4.3%		3.9%		3.8%		4.5%		7.5%		13.0%		4.0%		4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		4.5%		4.4%		4.8%		9.7%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		5.3%		10.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																		5.2%		9.3%		4.2%		4.3%		4.2%		4.2%		14.0%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						6.0%		4.3%		4.2%		6.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				4.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																				4.6%		4.5%		4.4%		4.3%		4.5%		9.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		18.8%		4.7%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																		17.1%		4.7%		3.8%		5.3%		5.2%		3.8%		8.6%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						4.7%		4.5%		4.3%		4.7%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						4.8%		4.5%		4.4%		4.8%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																												0.0%		4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		4.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																												0.0%		4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		4.4%		4.6%		4.5%		4.4%		4.6%		9.2%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																								4.3%		4.2%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																								5.3%		5.2%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																								4.5%		4.3%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis				23.1%		12.5%		11.1%		8.6%		15.5%		14.9%		6.9%		6.9%		6.0%		6.1%		5.4%		5.8%		7.1%		6.0%		8.0%		8.1%		8.0%		8.3%		5.8%		4.8%		4.2%		4.0%		5.4%		4.5%		4.6%		9.2%		12.3%		4.0%		6.2%		4.9%		6.4%		6.8%		3.7%		4.1%		8.8%		6.7%		4.1%		7.9%		82.2%

				Columbus																																																												0.0%		5.0%		6.5%		6.5%		3.4%		3.8%		8.9%		6.8%		3.8%		7.3%

				Graduate Business				23.1%		12.5%		11.1%		8.6%		15.5%		14.9%		6.9%		6.9%		6.0%		6.1%		5.4%		10.8%		14.4%		21.7%		19.9%		14.0%		11.6%		10.0%		5.7%		4.7%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		8.2%		11.1%		11.4%		15.3%		4.0%		9.1%		9.0%		8.0%		7.8%		14.5%		11.7%		1.0%		1.0%		11.7%		28.0%		163.1%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		7.0%		12.4%		15.5%		23.7%		4.0%		9.1%		8.9%		8.0%		8.2%		8.9%		9.9%		1.3%		1.3%		9.9%		19.6%		177.3%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																				8.9%		9.9%		1.3%		1.3%		9.9%		19.6%

				Weekend MBA

				Columbus MBA																																																						0.0%		8.3%		1.4%		7.8%		7.6%		7.5%		7.5%		7.4%		8.6%		8.3%		6.8%		8.6%		16.7%

				Graduate Education																																								5.5%		4.8%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.4%		4.7%		13.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		12.3%		7.1%		7.3%		8.0%		6.4%		7.3%		14.9%		114.9%

				Graduate Engineering																																								8.8%		9.0%		4.2%		4.0%		6.3%		4.2%		4.7%		12.7%		4.0%		4.0%		11.6%		6.0%		8.3%		5.0%		3.8%		5.0%		4.8%		4.7%		5.0%		9.0%		86.9%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																																0.1%		0.3%		4.2%		5.0%		4.2%		3.2%		5.0%		9.4%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																																		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																								10.3%		4.0%		9.9%		7.4%		10.3%		10.6%		4.1%		5.0%		6.3%		6.1%		5.0%		9.3%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																														7.4%		10.3%		10.6%		4.1%		5.0%		6.3%		6.1%		5.0%		9.3%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																										1.4%

				Graduate Informatics																																																								0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%								Don't find this rate in B7805.xls for 2002-03.  Separate nonresident rate is not listed below.

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						12.8%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																										6.8%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																												3.5%		4.0%		5.2%		13.0%		7.0%		11.9%		10.0%		4.0%		8.0%		7.8%		7.5%		7.7%		4.8%		5.9%		7.5%		5.4%		5.9%		11.0%		105.1%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																				-0.2%		0.1%		0.7%		0.7%		0.1%		-0.1%

				Graduate Nursing																																		12.1%		13.5%		7.9%		5.5%		1.3%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.4%		4.7%		13.0%		16.2%		4.0%		8.9%		8.2%		27.5%		19.0%		1.3%		2.2%		4.4%		4.3%		2.2%		3.5%		164.7%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														4.0%		5.2%		8.2%		4.7%		12.7%		8.2%		4.0%		8.9%		5.5%		11.5%		11.8%		3.9%		5.0%		3.8%		4.6%		5.0%		9.1%		107.4%

				Graduate Public Health																																																8.6%		6.8%		5.4%		11.8%		4.2%		4.0%		6.3%		5.0%		6.6%		6.8%		4.0%		5.0%		8.3%		6.2%		5.0%		9.2%		77.3%

				Graduate Science																																																																		12.5%		12.3%		5.0%		3.9%		3.8%		5.0%		17.9%

				Graduate Social Work																																								5.8%		9.3%		4.2%		4.0%		5.2%		4.5%		4.7%		12.8%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		9.0%		8.3%		7.3%		8.2%		8.6%		8.1%		8.0%		8.6%		17.5%		107.9%

				Dentistry				12.1%		8.0%		7.4%		15.4%		34.8%		55.4%		7.1%		13.3%		9.0%		8.1%		7.5%		11.7%		12.5%		6.5%		8.4%		11.0%		11.0%		11.1%		5.6%		10.1%		8.1%		7.9%		6.1%		8.1%		6.1%		9.1%		11.5%		4.0%		5.4%		5.4%		9.7%		9.8%		4.6%		5.0%		10.5%		5.5%		5.0%		9.9%		97.4%

				Law				17.9%		15.5%		5.2%		8.3%		15.5%		15.0%		6.9%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		5.5%		10.8%		11.0%		9.9%		10.7%		12.1%		13.0%		8.3%		6.1%		8.0%		9.0%		7.8%		9.0%		9.3%		17.1%		8.1%		11.4%		4.0%		9.4%		9.4%		11.3%		11.4%		8.1%		9.6%		8.6%		8.5%		9.6%		18.5%		158.1%

				Medicine				10.5%		6.9%		6.5%		15.5%		64.3%		20.0%		6.7%		12.5%		8.5%		7.7%		7.1%		9.0%		10.2%		11.1%		12.9%		10.0%		10.0%		10.1%		11.2%		12.0%		8.0%		6.7%		4.1%		5.1%		9.9%		13.0%		5.1%		4.0%		11.3%		11.3%		7.8%		7.9%		2.5%		4.0%		5.5%		5.5%		4.0%		6.6%		108.5%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Nonresident Students

																																																																																1-Yr		2-Yr		10-Yr

																																																																																Pct		Pct		Pct

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		Chg		Chg		Chg

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure**																																8.1%		8.5%		8.7%		8.9%		6.1%		5.9%		3.9%		3.9%		5.0%		4.2%		7.5%		10.1%		3.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				20.7%		6.1%		9.0%		15.1%		19.1%		19.8%		6.8%		7.0%		6.6%		6.0%		5.5%		9.4%		11.6%		9.9%		-100.0%																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		5.8%		6.7%		6.6%		-1.6%		12.6%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.1%		7.3%		12.7%		3.7%		5.6%		4.7%		4.7%		9.9%		10.4%		5.9%		0.0%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																										5.6%		4.7%		4.7%		9.8%		10.5%		5.8%		5.6%		6.4%		32,683		50995796.4%		58507357.2%		0.0%

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		10.2%		5.9%		0.0%		0.0%

				Music, Undergrad																																																																		10.3%		5.9%		5.5%		6.5%		33,369		51365463.0%		60956874.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		15.0%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																		14.8%		5.6%		5.4%		6.8%		33,945		50066574.0%		62788355.5%		0.0%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																		4.2%		7.5%		10.0%		3.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		10.9%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		5.8%		6.7%		31,537		47203306.6%		54082182.4%		0.0%

				Graduate				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.3%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.5%		6.0%		5.5%		9.4%		9.5%		6.1%		8.2%		8.0%		8.1%		9.2%		6.3%		5.9%		4.0%		3.9%		5.0%		5.2%		7.5%		9.8%		4.0%		4.0%		7.0%		6.1%		9.7%		9.7%		0.1%		0.1%		6.7%		23,795		35525701.5%		4093819904.9%		24207637.8%

				Graduate Business																																																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				8.1%		5.7%		5.2%		5.0%		4.0%		4.9%		6.6%		6.6%		7.3%		12.5%		9.6%		5.9%		6.7%		6.7%		14.4%		9.7%		11.4%		6.0%		0.4%		45,543		1097827778.5%		75406173.4%		36554561.2%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.3%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.5%		6.0%		5.5%		11.9%		14.1%		21.5%		7.2%		-100.0%																																										0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																								10.0%		5.8%		6.8%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		5.2%		4.9%		0.7%		28,483		427240298.8%		58145927.0%		0.0%

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																								10.0%		5.8%		6.8%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		5.2%		4.9%		0.7%		28,483		427240298.8%		58145927.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Education																																																																		12.6%		8.3%		7.3%		7.0%		29,000		41422903.3%		39876270.2%		0.0%

				Education PhD																																																																										25,909		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																						3.9%		5.6%		25,619		45591368.9%		65784422.8%		0.0%

				HPER PhD																																																																										25,619		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.1%		9.7%		26,556		27257009.8%		5006487766.2%		0.0%

				Informatics PhD																																																																										24,258		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																										24,867		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																								8.8%		4.0%		8.9%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		5.9%		5.8%		6.5%		29,322		45058643.3%		50251709.7%		0.0%

				Graduate Music																																																																		15.9%		11.6%		11.0%		9.9%		40,570		41161784.4%		36911194.4%		0.0%

				Music MA and PhD																																																																										27,817		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														8.7%		7.9%		5.2%		7.4%		9.7%		4.0%		4.0%		7.0%		4.7%		2.1%		1.1%		5.6%		0.1%		6.7%		23,795		35525701.5%		4093819904.9%		24427387.5%		same 2011-13 rates for SPEA PhD and SPEA MA in Arts Administration

				Law																																																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Flat rate																																																						6.6%		4.9%		6.0%		9.7%		6.7%		13.8%		8.4%		8.9%		7.4%		4.3%		48,021		110493804.9%		64866222.8%		73147569.9%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.2%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.3%		6.0%		5.5%		11.6%		10.8%		9.9%		11.0%		11.9%		10.0%		8.2%		7.1%		8.9%		4.3%		7.8%		8.9%		8.1%		-100.0%																								0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Optometry																																																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Flat rate																																																						2.6%		3.0%		4.0%		4.8%		4.2%		2.1%		2.0%		5.2%		5.4%		4.0%		37,377		93229371.2%		69512210.2%		145272560.9%

				Prior Structure				18.8%		9.8%		7.0%		15.1%		19.2%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		6.3%		6.0%		5.5%		17.6%		14.0%		9.5%		9.6%		9.0%		0.2%		8.3%		5.6%		8.7%		6.5%		5.2%		5.6%		5.5%		-100.0%																								0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				18.8%		9.9%		7.6%		9.0%		18.4%		19.4%		7.0%		6.9%		5.9%		6.1%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		7.9%		9.3%		7.8%		7.9%		8.2%		5.4%		4.4%		4.2%		4.3%		5.1%		3.9%		6.5%		9.1%		3.9%		5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		12.8%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.9%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		12.6%		5.5%		3.4%		17,425		50704722.9%		31769910.7%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.0%		3.7%		18,595		50225132.1%		15537636.3%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						9.2%		3.4%		17,482		50928301.4%		19092947.1%		0.0%

				Graduate				15.2%		8.2%		8.0%		9.2%		18.7%		19.0%		7.3%		6.8%		6.0%		6.0%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		8.0%		5.4%		4.5%		4.3%		4.0%		6.8%		3.9%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		5.0%		6.9%		6.9%		9.0%		9.0%		2.1%		14,721		68603300.6%		16385312.6%		15874646.6%

				Graduate Business																																																																										16,619		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										23,513		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																						5.0%		0.3%		21,052		630366269.8%		42296926.0%		0.0%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				19.0%		10.0%		7.2%		8.4%		18.7%		19.9%		7.1%		6.9%		6.0%		6.2%		6.2%		5.4%		6.2%		8.0%		9.3%		8.0%		7.9%		7.9%		5.6%		5.1%		4.4%		4.0%		4.9%		4.0%		6.5%		9.5%		3.8%		5.8%		4.5%		4.4%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%		6.9%		17,486		25458958.4%		29956230.8%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						9.0%		6.9%		18,655		26884345.8%		20771981.1%		0.0%

				Graduate				15.3%		8.3%		7.7%		8.5%		19.0%		19.5%		7.4%		6.9%		6.0%		6.2%		5.7%		5.4%		6.3%		6.0%		8.0%		8.1%		8.0%		8.0%		5.6%		4.5%		3.8%		4.4%		5.0%		5.8%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		3.9%		6.4%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		7.3%		14,781		20196879.5%		34521118.7%		15351035.0%

				Graduate Business																																		9.0%		7.9%		8.0%		5.6%		4.5%		3.8%		4.3%		7.0%		5.5%		7.4%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		1.3%		16,680		128846814.6%		38920577.4%		17947430.5%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										21,618		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						4.3%		1.3%		16,680		128846814.6%		38920577.4%		0.0%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				19.0%		10.0%		7.2%		8.4%		18.7%		19.7%		7.1%		6.9%		6.9%		6.1%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		7.9%		9.1%		7.9%		8.0%		7.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.1%		4.3%		5.0%		4.0%		6.5%		10.0%		3.9%		5.8%		4.4%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		9.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.8%		4.4%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		9.0%		9.0%		3.3%		17,477		52240310.4%		19360202.8%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						12.0%		3.6%		18,646		51577208.6%		15580903.2%		0.0%

				Graduate				15.3%		8.3%		7.7%		8.5%		19.0%		19.3%		7.4%		6.9%		7.0%		6.0%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		8.9%		7.9%		5.8%		4.8%		4.1%		4.7%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		10.2%		3.9%		3.9%		6.2%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		6.7%		6.8%		4.1%		14,772		36087149.8%		21868286.4%		14525691.5%

				Graduate Business																																		8.0%		8.8%		7.9%		8.3%		6.2%		4.1%		4.6%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		9.9%		3.9%		3.9%		6.3%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		6.8%		6.8%		3.0%		16,671		54886517.1%		24542897.8%		16865795.1%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																				39.5%		0.0%		0.0%		53,000						0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																												4.1%		4.6%		5.0%		4.0%		3.6%		9.8%		3.9%		3.9%		6.3%		5.2%		6.8%		6.8%		9.7%		8.7%		9.5%		20,679		21829223.3%		23643837.8%		21102186.8%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				18.9%		9.9%		7.2%		8.4%		18.6%		19.6%		7.1%		7.1%		5.9%		6.6%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		8.6%		8.6%		8.0%		16.0%		8.2%		6.2%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		6.5%		9.4%		3.8%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%		2.6%		17,483		67091641.9%		30353296.5%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						8.7%		2.9%		18,652		64009354.3%		21498607.4%		0.0%

				Graduate				15.2%		8.3%		7.6%		8.5%		19.0%		19.2%		7.4%		7.1%		6.0%		6.6%		5.7%		5.4%		6.1%		5.9%		8.7%		8.2%		15.7%		9.2%		6.0%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		4.0%		6.2%		6.2%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		2.6%		14,779		57080700.6%		34425036.6%		15437321.1%

				Graduate Business																																		19.4%		16.5%		11.1%		10.4%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		4.0%		6.3%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		0.4%		16,677		387166231.6%		38704074.4%		17850323.2%

				Graduate Nursing																																																		3.9%		3.6%		9.1%		3.9%		4.0%		6.3%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		9.5%		23,571		24942891.8%		54523126.9%		25845253.5%

				Graduate Social Work																																								10.4%		4.4%		4.2%		3.9%		4.9%		3.9%		3.6%		9.5%		3.8%		4.0%		6.2%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		3.8%		4.3%		9.5%		17,841		18780862.3%		41500385.0%		18811389.8%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				18.7%		9.8%		7.2%		8.4%		19.3%		19.4%		7.0%		6.8%		5.9%		6.2%		6.1%		5.4%		6.0%		8.6%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		5.5%		5.0%		4.3%		4.4%		5.0%		4.6%		6.5%		9.5%		3.8%		5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.8%		4.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		5.6%		5.8%		6.7%		17,509		26015809.0%		30020702.3%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						9.0%		6.8%		18,678		27431305.2%		20833292.8%		0.0%

				Graduate				15.1%		8.2%		7.6%		8.5%		19.7%		19.0%		7.3%		6.8%		6.0%		6.2%		5.7%		5.4%		6.0%		5.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		7.9%		5.4%		5.3%		4.5%		4.4%		5.0%		4.6%		3.6%		9.6%		3.8%		3.9%		6.4%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		4.0%		3.9%		6.4%		14,804		23047946.7%		37506758.2%		15390889.4%

				Graduate Business																																		8.8%		7.9%		8.0%		5.5%		5.1%		4.5%		4.3%		5.0%		10.4%		3.6%		9.3%		3.9%		3.9%		6.4%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		7.8%		4.0%		4.2%		18,631		43987731.8%		46103379.0%		20060978.5%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				19.0%		10.0%		7.3%		15.5%		24.9%		24.4%		8.0%		8.1%		7.8%		7.5%		11.5%		8.0%		11.8%		8.5%		8.4%		9.1%		8.5%		8.0%		6.0%		4.5%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		7.5%		10.4%		4.0%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		8.9%		8.8%		9.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		8.9%		8.9%		9.0%		9.0%		8.9%		29,062		32589621.4%		32455061.6%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		8.8%		10.7%		0.0%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																		8.8%		10.6%		8.6%		8.7%		30,165		34862921.6%		35264628.9%		0.0%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						9.2%		8.6%		30,323		35189372.4%		32984616.7%		0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																				8.8%		0.0%		0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																				8.8%		8.7%		8.8%		29,676		33849234.4%		34003249.3%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		13.7%		8.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																		13.5%		8.6%		8.2%		8.8%		31,524		35640984.4%		38518248.6%		0.0%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						8.8%		8.8%		29,346		33170762.8%		33166326.7%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																						0.0%		0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						8.9%		8.9%		29,166		32802769.4%		32715141.7%		0.0%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																												0.0%		5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		8.9%		0.0%		0.0%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																												0.0%		5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		8.9%		8.9%		9.0%		28,763		32063290.0%		32250365.8%		0.0%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																								8.7%		30,024		34652001.6%		0.0%		0.0%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																								8.9%		31,224		35111997.2%		0.0%		0.0%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																								8.9%		29,046		32641866.4%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate																																																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Indianapolis				36.5%		15.5%		17.1%		15.3%		19.0%		19.9%		6.8%		7.0%		5.7%		6.0%		5.5%		8.0%		9.5%		6.0%		8.4%		8.0%		8.0%		8.1%		5.6%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		9.1%		7.0%		4.0%		6.4%		5.2%		8.7%		8.9%		5.0%		4.0%		7.6%		23,967		31418043.4%		59449123.6%		26469432.4%

				Columbus																																																												0.0%		5.2%		8.8%		8.8%		4.9%		3.9%		7.7%		23,688		30895388.4%		60314608.9%		0.0%

				Graduate Business																						6.0%		5.5%		10.5%		14.2%		21.7%		7.3%		14.3%		0.0%		0.1%		5.6%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.0%		8.1%		11.1%		10.7%		13.7%		5.9%		9.3%		9.3%		6.2%		7.9%		15.1%		11.9%		0.5%		34,582		673194831.5%		29151769.8%		32243642.0%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		6.8%		12.4%		15.5%		20.9%		5.9%		9.3%		9.2%		6.2%		8.3%		9.4%		10.0%		0.7%		27,142		413522076.3%		27209037.6%		17480043.1%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																				9.4%		10.0%		0.7%		27,142		413522076.3%		27209037.6%		0.0%

				Weekend MBA																																																																										25,080		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Columbus MBA																																																						0.0%		5.7%		8.2%		8.3%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		8.4%		8.8%		0.7%		24,649		364777462.2%		27855620.4%		0.0%

				Graduate Education																																								5.5%		4.6%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		12.7%		8.0%		7.4%		7.0%		28,699		40817870.0%		38592097.5%		27469279.2%

				Graduate Engineering																																								7.9%		9.0%		4.1%		4.0%		6.0%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		4.0%		4.0%		12.2%		6.3%		8.8%		5.0%		4.6%		5.0%		3.7%		25,150		68475945.5%		50300140.0%		24290286.5%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																																0.0%		0.1%		4.5%		5.0%		3.7%		23,777		64159353.1%		47554540.0%		0.0%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																												0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																								7.0%		4.0%		10.2%		7.7%		10.7%		10.8%		-2.7%		5.0%		5.7%		24,181		42705208.1%		48369939.5%		0.0%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																														7.7%		10.7%		10.8%		-2.7%		5.0%		5.7%		24,181		42705208.1%		48369939.5%		0.0%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																										18,910		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Informatics																																																								0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%				0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						10.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%				0.0%		0.0%		-100.0%

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																										24,610		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																												3.8%		4.0%		5.1%		14.2%		7.0%		10.0%		9.4%		4.0%		8.3%		8.2%		7.8%		7.9%		5.6%		6.0%		6.5%		29,021		44431525.9%		48564643.2%		28879427.5%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																				-0.1%		0.1%		0.4%		45,046		1144956273.6%		6706466245.6%		0.0%

				Graduate Nursing																																		12.0%		9.9%		8.0%		5.5%		1.0%		4.1%		4.0%		5.1%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		17.2%		8.8%		9.3%		8.7%		29.1%		19.6%		1.8%		2.1%		3.5%		35,077		100870445.7%		170637603.5%		33573832.4%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														4.0%		5.1%		8.1%		4.6%		10.3%		4.1%		4.0%		9.3%		6.3%		4.9%		5.0%		4.5%		5.0%		2.8%		22,601		81702100.1%		45205225.5%		21844112.4%

				Graduate Public Health																																																18.1%		6.7%		5.3%		10.2%		4.1%		4.0%		6.4%		5.2%		8.8%		8.9%		4.6%		5.0%		7.5%		27,865		36968138.5%		55760409.2%		27323331.3%

				Graduate Science																																																																		12.5%		8.8%		5.0%		3.7%		25,150		68475945.5%		50300140.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																								5.6%		6.2%		4.1%		2.3%		6.9%		4.2%		4.6%		10.4%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		6.4%		8.7%		7.4%		4.5%		5.0%		0.8%		21,502		258626968.9%		42698784.4%		20731557.4%

				Dentistry																						7.7%		7.1%		12.1%		11.1%		6.5%		8.2%		11.0%		11.0%		11.0%		9.0%		10.0%		8.0%		8.0%		6.1%		8.1%		6.1%		9.0%		10.2%		11.9%		7.4%		7.4%		6.9%		7.0%		3.8%		4.0%		5.3%		63,792		120812207.0%		159048673.5%		70693838.0%

				Law																						6.0%		5.5%		10.5%		10.8%		9.9%		11.3%		12.1%		5.8%		5.1%		7.0%		3.1%		9.0%		7.9%		9.0%		8.5%		8.3%		-0.1%		10.2%		8.8%		9.7%		9.7%		11.6%		11.7%		8.1%		9.8%		0.4%		42,610		1024009483.1%		43374296.8%		-7043296438.1%

				Medicine																						6.7%		7.3%		8.8%		8.9%		11.1%		13.0%		10.0%		11.0%		10.1%		11.2%		11.2%		8.0%		6.8%		4.1%		5.1%		4.4%		6.1%		5.0%		4.0%		5.8%		3.9%		0.0%		0.1%		0.4%		0.1%		8.4%		50,453		60263569.6%		5349255171.1%		83194483.2%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student

		Other Fees Assessed a Full-Time Student*

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate		0.00		0.00		0.00		8.00		8.00		16.50		16.50		16.50		19.40		19.40		21.80		21.80		24.90		24.90		29.80		29.80		39.10		39.10		66.00		91.40		102.10		102.10		102.10		107.02		107.10		117.74		117.74		125.20		125.20		134.72		139.02		149.82		156.94		166.82		169.94		179.24		185.48

				Graduate		0.00		0.00		0.00		8.00		8.00		16.50		16.50		16.50		19.40		19.40		21.80		21.80		24.90		24.90		29.80		29.80		39.10		39.10		66.00		91.40		102.10		102.10		102.10		107.02		107.10		117.74		117.74		125.20		125.20		134.72		139.02		149.82		156.94		166.82		169.94		179.24		185.48

				Business Program Fee, UG																																																400.00		400.00		400.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		830.00		1,080.00		1,080.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00

				Music Program Fee, UG																																																																1,600.00		1,600.00		1,760.00		1,760.00		1,821.60		1,885.36

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																1,005		2,010.00		2,110.50		2,110.50		2,279.40		2,461.80

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		51.76		53.58

				MBA, MPA, MSIS Program Fee																																																						200.00		400.00		400.00		400.00		600.00		600.00		600.00		700.00		800.00		800.00		800.00

				Graduate Music Program Fee																																																																1,600.00		1,600.00		1,760.00		1,760.00		1,821.60		1,885.36

				Student Health Fee																				43.00		43.00		47.00		76.00		80.00		90.00		109.00		109.00		123.00		123.00		129.00		129.00		141.00		141.00		153.00		153.00		165.82		165.82		175.92		175.92		185.38		187.54		199.54		211.52		218.72		222.68		217.00		220.44

				Bus Fee																																																		42.40		55.32		58.00		60.00		60.00		98.80		100.94		106.94		109.92		113.12		116.32		120.06		122.72

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																										50.00		60.00		84.00		90.00		134.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		200.00		400.00		400.00		400.00		372.00		375.72		380.66		384.66		392.46		394.56		394.56		394.56

				Graduate																										50.00		60.00		60.00		64.00		70.00		80.00		90.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		372.00		375.72		380.66		384.66		392.46		394.56		394.56		394.56

				Intercollegiate Athletics Fee																																																										30.00		30.00

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								180.00		360.00

				Gen'l Fee: Academic Quality

				Resident UG																																										31.60

				Nonresident UG																																										103.60

				Resident Grad																																										31.20

				Nonresident Grad																																										93.60

		East

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate												36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		54.00		54.00		72.00		72.00		81.60		85.20		90.00		93.60		97.20		100.80		105.60		110.40		115.20		120.00		129.84		139.20

				Graduate												36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		54.00		54.00		72.00		72.00		81.60		85.20		90.00		93.60		97.20		100.80		105.60		110.40		115.20		120.00		129.84		139.20

																																																												(The maximum activity fee for East was eliminated in 2001-02, but schedules did not reflect the elimination.  A maximum was reestablished for 2004-05.)

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																																60.00		60.00		60.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		110.00		110.00		110.00		112.40		224.80		224.80		224.80		233.80		242.40		254.50		267.20		269.90		272.60		272.60		272.60

				Graduate																																																110.00		110.00		112.40		224.80		224.80		224.80		233.80		242.40		254.50		267.20		269.90		272.60		272.60		272.60

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

				Social Work Program Fee, UG																																																																				30.00		54.00		55.20		56.42

		Kokomo

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate														10.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		15.00		15.00		15.00		22.00		22.00		22.00		30.00		30.00		30.00		40.00		40.00		55.00		56.70		56.70		58.70		60.80		65.70		65.70		69.00		71.80		75.30		79.10		83.10		96.00		99.60		108.96		117.60

				Graduate				6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		6.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		15.00		15.00		15.00		22.00		22.00		22.00		30.00		30.00		30.00		40.00		40.00		27.50		55.00		56.70		58.70		60.80		65.70		65.70		69.00		71.80		75.30		79.10		83.10		96.00		99.60		108.96		117.60

				Technology Fee																																		(all yrs prior to 1997-98 in error for grad; there was no fee)

				Undergraduate																																60.00		60.00		60.00		60.00		60.00		105.00		120.00		124.80		124.80		129.60		139.80		279.60		279.60		279.60		288.00		302.40		318.00		333.60		333.60		346.32		350.40		354.72

				Graduate																																																						279.60		279.60		279.60		288.00		302.40		318.00		333.60		333.60		346.32		350.40		354.72

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		Northwest

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																				36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		56.40		62.60		66.00		96.00		99.60		103.60		107.28		111.84		116.40		121.20		121.20		121.20		124.32		127.44

				Graduate																				36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		56.40		62.60		66.00		96.00		99.60		103.60		107.28		111.84		116.40		121.20		121.20		121.20		124.32		127.44

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																																51.00		51.00		60.00		60.00		90.00		120.00		120.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		160.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		327.90		336.00

				Graduate																																				48.00		48.00		72.00		96.00		96.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		160.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		320.00		327.90		336.00

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		South Bend

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																		18.00		18.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		87.00		90.00		90.00		105.60		105.60		105.60		109.80		114.20		117.00		120.00		123.12		126.24

				Graduate																		18.00		18.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		36.00		48.00		48.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		72.00		87.00		90.00		90.00		105.60		105.60		105.60		109.80		114.20		117.00		120.00		123.12		126.24

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		30.00		70.00		90.00		110.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		312.00		324.80		325.00		327.00		335.10		343.50

				Graduate																																32.00		48.00		80.00		120.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		300.00		312.00		324.80		325.00		327.00		335.10		343.50

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		Southeast

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate												40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		66.00		79.20		86.40		90.00		94.80		98.40		98.40		101.80		105.60		111.84		115.20		120.00		122.40		127.20		127.20		128.40

				Graduate												40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		40.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		46.00		66.00		79.20		86.40		90.00		94.80		98.40		98.40		101.80		105.60		111.84		115.20		120.00		122.40		127.20		127.20		128.40

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		27.00		60.00		66.00		84.00		84.00		134.40		144.00		288.00		288.00		288.00		299.52		307.68		326.40		339.60		350.40		363.60		363.60		367.20

				Graduate																																										48.00		66.00		84.00		84.00		134.40		144.00		288.00		288.00		288.00		299.52		307.68		326.40		339.60		350.40		363.60		363.60		367.20

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								60.00		120.00

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																																				500.40		1,002.00		1,082.40		1,169.10

		IUPUI

				Activity Fee

				Undergraduate																		5.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		16.00		16.00		16.00		40.00		46.00		49.70		62.00		73.70		85.60		97.40		100.40		120.60		143.60		155.60		176.72		197.60		218.68		171.88		175.84		181.94		188.30		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate																		5.00		10.00		10.00		10.00		16.00		16.00		16.00		40.00		46.00		49.70		62.00		73.70		85.60		97.40		100.40		120.60		143.60		155.60		176.72		197.60		218.68		171.88		175.84		181.94		188.30		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus Center																																																								(Prior years not shown.)		68.16		76.56		76.56		79.20		82.08		(Dropped)

				General Fee, Indianapolis																																																																				600.00		630.00		646.00		662.20

				General Fee, Columbus

				Undergraduate																																																																								358.40		362.70

				Graduate																																																																								378.30		382.80

				General Services Fee, Indianapolis Only																																																																20.00		40.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Undergraduate																																																																20.00		40.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate/Professional																																																																		20.00		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Technology Fee

				Undergraduate																														27.00		28.90		103.90		150.00		150.00		150.00		150.00		156.00		160.70		160.70		167.10		177.10		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		354.20		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate/Professional

				Law																																				80.00		80.00		80.00		80.00		83.20		83.20		83.20		166.40		166.40		332.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Nursing																																				150.00		150.00		150.00		156.80		163.00		169.52		169.52		176.30		186.90		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Education, Engineering and Technology																																						150.00		150.00		156.80		163.00		169.52		169.52		176.30		186.90		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Social Work																																										150.00		156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				SLIS																																										150.00		130.00		135.20		135.20		140.60		149.00		298.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Medicine																																										150.00		156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Medical Public Health																																																162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				SPEA																																												156.00		162.24		162.24		168.70		178.80		357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Liberal Arts																																																				177.10		354.20		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Master of Business																																																						100.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus																																																										(Prior years not shown.)		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Columbus MBA																																																						150.00		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Informatics																																																						359.40		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Public Health																																																						357.60		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																								373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														373.80		373.80		373.80		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Graduate Science																																																																0.00		0.00

				Intercollegiate Athletics Fee, Indianapolis Only																																																										(Previously shown as part of the student activity fee.)		68.20		69.96		73.46		77.14		(Replaced by the general fee.)

				Repair & Rehabilitation Fee, All Students																																																																								159.84		319.92

				Program Fees, Indianapolis

				Business Program Fee, UG																																																																600.00		650.00		1,050.00		1,050.00		1,076.10		1,103.10

				Herron Art Program Fee, UG																																																																		556.00		583.92		583.92		598.32		613.44

				Social Work Program Fee, UG																																																																				99.00		99.00		101.40		104.10

				Program Fees, Indianapolis & Columbus

				Engineering & Technology Program Fee, UG																																																																		(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		1,050.00		1,200.00		1,230.00		1,260.90

				Nursing Program Fee, UG																																																														(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		1,005.00		2,010.00		2,110.50		2,110.50		2,279.40		2,461.80

				Science Program Fee, UG																																																																		(IUPUC began assessing in fall 2009.)		270.00		270.00		276.60		283.50

				Law Facility Fee																																																				420.00		441.00		458.70		477.00		496.10		520.40		546.40		573.70		(Discontinued)

		*  Data do not include the $3.00 per year Student Bar Association fee assessed at the School of Law-Indianapolis for 1978-79 and 1979-80.		Data do not include the $3.00 per year Student Bar Association fee assessed at the School of Law-Indianapolis for 1978-79 and 1979-80.

				* 2002-03 base technology fee rates did not include doubling initiated for 2002-03 when originally submitted to the ICHE.  The 2002-03 base technology fee rates in this table

				were restated and doubled on 12/14/2004 to match Indiana's Performance Indicator's 2004 Report on Higher Education.  The affected 2002-03 regular student fee rates

				assessed a full-time student were also restated.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student

		Resident Students:  Instructional Fees Only

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University																																																																																				Keep the formulas.

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								5,756		5,986		6,291		6,657		7,000		7,368		7,722		8,124		(1,091)		(1,283)

				1991-92 fee structure*																														0		(229)		(282)		(362)		(389)		(420)		(463)		(443)		(443)		(460)		(502)		(539)		(741)		(761)		4,946		5,195		5,507		5,791		6,096		6,388		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92		0		0		0		(8)		(8)		(17)		(16)		(16)		(19)		(62)		(65)		(69)		(151)		(165)		(204)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.1%		5.8%		5.1%		5.3%		4.8%		5.2%		-113.4%		17.6%

				1991-92 fee structure*																														0.0%		0.0%		23.3%		28.4%		37.9%		8.1%		10.1%		-4.2%		0.0%		3.5%		9.2%		7.2%		37.6%		2.6%		4.0%		5.0%		6.0%		5.1%		5.3%		4.8%		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				0.0%		-39.2%		-10794.5%		-0.0%		119.0%		-5.7%		0.5%		17.6%		222.4%		3.9%		6.2%		119.4%		9.3%		23.6%

		East

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		4,283		4,475		4,697		4,932		5,178		5,416		(393)		(462)		(532)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(96)		(96)		(96)		(116)		(116)		(116)		(134)		(164)		(182)		(182)		(194)		(310)		(315)		3,762		3,932		4,128		4,335		4,551		4,760		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		-107.2%		17.8%		15.0%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.2%		111.1%		11.3%		-36135.6%		0.0%		0.2%		-0.0%		0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%		166.8%		0.0%		0.0%		20.9%		0.0%		0.0%		15.5%		22.4%		11.0%		0.0%		6.6%		59.8%		1.6%		4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		4,283		4,475		4,694		4,928		5,174		5,408		(446)		(519)		(592)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		0		(10)		(10)		(10)		(10)		(16)		(14)		(15)		(22)		(22)		(82)		(90)		(90)		(90)		(100)		(145)		(175)		(181)		(181)		(188)		(201)		(345)		(345)		3,762		3,932		4,124		4,329		4,545		4,749		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.5%		-108.2%		16.5%		14.0%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		4.7%		71.9%		-6723.6%		0.8%		-0.0%		0.1%		60.3%		-12.5%		7.1%		46.8%		0.0%		273.3%		9.8%		0.0%		0.0%		11.1%		45.0%		20.7%		3.7%		0.0%		3.7%		6.5%		72.1%		0.0%		4.0%		4.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.5%		(Discontinued)

		Northwest

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		4,283		4,475		4,710		4,962		5,228		5,478		(441)		(512)		(583)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(87)		(87)		(96)		(96)		(126)		(156)		(168)		(198)		(206)		(213)		(226)		(416)		(420)		3,762		3,932		4,140		4,362		4,596		4,817		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.3%		5.4%		5.4%		4.8%		-108.1%		16.1%		13.9%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		4.7%		71.9%		-2.0%		-54.2%		2.5%		-52619.2%		0.1%		0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%		141.8%		0.0%		10.4%		10.4%		31.3%		23.8%		7.7%		17.9%		4.2%		3.0%		6.3%		84.1%		0.9%		4.0%		4.5%		5.3%		5.4%		5.4%		4.8%		(Discontinued)

		South Bend

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		4,349		4,583		4,826		5,069		5,324		5,573		(447)		(518)		(590)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(18)		(18)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(36)		(63)		(66)		(106)		(126)		(146)		(198)		(198)		(222)		(222)		(222)		(222)		(237)		(390)		(390)		3,828		4,035		4,253		4,467		4,692		4,913		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.4%		5.3%		5.0%		5.0%		4.7%		-108.0%		15.9%		13.8%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.8%		4.7%		72.0%		-1.9%		-54.2%		-27110.0%		0.1%		100.2%		0.1%		-0.0%		-0.0%		75.1%		4.8%		60.6%		18.9%		37.8%		35.6%		0.0%		12.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		6.7%		64.6%		0.0%		4.0%		5.4%		5.4%		5.0%		5.0%		4.7%		(Discontinued)

		Southeast

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		4,283		4,475		4,698		4,934		5,184		5,417		5,672		(551)		(616)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		(40)		(40)		(40)		(40)		(40)		(46)		(46)		(46)		(46)		(73)		(73)		(73)		(73)		(73)		(73)		(106)		(132)		(163)		(170)		(224)		(239)		(386)		(386)		3,762		3,932		4,130		4,337		4,557		4,767		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.1%		4.5%		4.7%		-109.7%		11.8%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.2%		91.9%		4.9%		-47200.2%		0.1%		0.2%		-0.0%		0.0%		15.0%		0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		58.7%		0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		45.2%		24.5%		23.6%		4.4%		31.7%		6.4%		61.8%		0.0%		4.0%		4.5%		5.0%		5.0%		5.1%		4.6%		(Discontinued)

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																								0		5,357		5,625		5,924		6,221		6,531		6,923		(630)		(806)		(982)

				Starting Pre-2003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(5)		(10)		(10)		(10)		(16)		(16)		(43)		(69)		(150)		(200)		(212)		(224)		(236)		(253)		(261)		(281)		(311)		(333)		(531)		(552)		4,526		4,752		5,008		5,259		5,522		5,864		(Discontinued)

				Percent Change

				Starting 2003 & Later																																																										4.0%		5.0%		5.3%		5.0%		5.0%		6.0%		-109.1%		27.9%		21.9%

				Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		46.2%		54.8%		-11.8%		-55.4%		-6738.6%		101.4%		0.0%		-0.0%		60.6%		-0.0%		169.4%		60.3%		117.7%		33.3%		41.5%		5.5%		5.3%		7.6%		3.0%		3.5%		4.0%		7.5%		9.0%		4.0%		4.0%		5.0%		5.4%		5.0%		5.0%		6.2%		(Discontinued)

		* Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		Indiana Public Postsecondary Education

		Annual Percentage Change in Regular Student Fee Rates Assessed a Full-Time Student*

		Resident Students

						1976-77		1977-78		1978-79		1979-80		1980-81		1981-82		1982-83		1983-84		1984-85		1985-86		1986-87		1987-88		1988-89		1989-90		1990-91		1991-92		1992-93		1993-94		1994-95		1995-96		1996-97		1997-98		1998-99		1999-00		2000-01		2001-02		2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13

		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 fee structure**																																0.0%		61.7%		-3.0%		-12.3%		-21.8%		-10.0%		-31.0%		-8.1%		-0.4%		29.3%		63.6%		63.9%		-68.9%		4.8%		21.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-7.8%		(Discontinued)

				Structure Prior to 1991-92				0.0%		-39.2%		5.5%		2.3%		96.3%		-6.5%		-54.4%		4.1%		17.8%		-26.7%		-8.5%		76.8%		-31.0%		8.7%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		23.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-7.9%		3.7%		14.2%		-2.6%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																		0.0%		64.2%		187.0%		-83.3%		5.3%		22.1%		4.3%		7.9%		4.3%		27.6%		(Discontinued)

				Business, Undergrad																																																										0.0%		24.1%		4.4%		7.6%		4.4%		21.7%		-21.6%		14.8%		-2.0%

				Music, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		4.0%		39.5%		(Discontinued)

				Music, Undergrad																																																																NEW		4.2%		31.7%		-27.5%		29.4%		-2.2%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		17.5%		-73.2%		(Discontinued)

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		15.8%		-70.3%		-17.9%		54.5%		-1.8%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn Starting Pre-2003																																																		0.0%		63.7%		64.0%		-68.9%		4.8%		21.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-7.7%		(Discontinued)

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																										0.0%		23.6%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-7.9%		3.8%		14.6%		-2.6%

				Graduate				0.0%		-65.6%		10.5%		31.2%		102.9%		-9.5%		-53.5%		1.4%		19.6%		-27.1%		-9.3%		73.9%		-23.4%		-15.0%		19.7%		6.9%		3.4%		3.8%		-21.2%		-15.3%		-29.9%		-8.7%		36.6%		11.9%		48.5%		35.6%		-65.6%		5.0%		95.8%		5.4%		9.3%		9.2%		-96.1%		-56.1%		4804.1%		0.0%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				0.0%		-27.1%		-9.5%		-7.8%		-19.0%		20.0%		37.2%		2.1%		13.2%		69.8%		-13.9%		-64.8%		77.5%		6.9%		16.6%		12.1%		27.3%		-28.7%		-93.5%		1.9%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-65.6%		10.5%		31.2%		102.9%		-9.5%		-53.5%		1.4%		19.6%		-27.1%		-9.3%		161.7%		-1.6%		48.0%		-10.4%

				M.S. in Accounting/Info. Sys.																																																								0.0%		-67.2%		80.7%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		102.7%		-9.7%		-86.8%		318.2%

				M.S. in Info. Sys.																																																								0.0%		-67.2%		80.7%		7.1%		5.0%		4.7%		102.7%		-9.7%		-86.8%		318.2%

				Graduate Education																																																																NEW		11.9%		-33.1%		-13.4%		14.3%		-19.2%

				Education PhD																																																																								NEW		0.0%

				Graduate Health, Physical Education, and Recreation																																																																						0.0%		79.7%		-2.5%

				HPER PhD																																																																								NEW		0.0%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.0%		7193.5%		-55.5%

				Informatics PhD																																																																								NEW		0.0%

				Graduate Journalism (incl. PhD)																																																																								NEW		0.0%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																																				0.0%		35.2%		-25.5%		-51.3%		137.5%		7.2%		7.6%		7.5%		-23.5%		-3.1%		33.1%		-26.6%

				Graduate Music																																																																NEW		13.5%		-18.2%		-13.9%		3.2%		-1.1%

				Music MA and PhD																																																																								NEW		0.0%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														0.0%		-32.2%		-29.6%		47.9%		34.4%		-64.2%		4.0%		113.0%		5.1%		9.4%		4.8%		47.3%		-2.2%		5.0%		-25.4%

				SPEA PhD																																																																										0.0%

				SPEA MA in Arts Administration																																																																										0.0%

				Law

				Flat rate																																																						0.0%		-11.6%		-70.8%		148.0%		10.0%		13.5%		11.6%		111.6%		-67.0%		-43.6%		41.4%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-65.6%		7.4%		36.0%		99.1%		-8.2%		-53.6%		1.4%		11.4%		-22.2%		-8.6%		146.6%		-19.8%		-9.7%		2.7%		16.0%		-14.6%		-16.7%		-11.3%		16.0%		32.6%		-33.9%		16.3%		-6.9%

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																						0.0%		11.4%		-55.8%		148.7%		8.8%		9.6%		5.8%		63.4%		-0.8%		9.5%		-1.0%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-65.6%		7.4%		35.3%		100.2%		-8.2%		-53.6%		1.7%		11.2%		-22.2%		-8.6%		214.3%		-17.6%		-33.8%		1.9%		-7.7%		-93.6%		1420.7%		-31.0%		42.9%		-24.7%		-23.8%		15.4%		2.4%

		East

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.2%		111.1%		11.3%		44.4%		-1.5%		-54.1%		2.7%		-14.3%		3.4%		-12.5%		2.6%		12.9%		-1.3%		72.6%		-25.6%		-11.9%		12.8%		-30.5%		-18.1%		3.5%		8.7%		-19.1%		-16.1%		97.9%		68.4%		-65.2%		-1.5%		18.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.5%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		16.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.2%		4.3%		-24.4%		-1.9%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-66.2%		-0.9%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-30.5%		-1.9%

				Graduate				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		-63.7%		10.5%		194.6%		-64.8%		-0.6%		66.9%		-22.5%		39.8%		0.0%		-51.7%		14.0%		73.7%		-6.3%

				Graduate Business																																																																										0.0%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										0.0%

				Graduate Social Work				0.0%		-56.5%		5.6%		45.6%		42.9%		-0.6%		-51.0%		0.2%		-12.8%		-5.7%		-18.9%		11.5%		15.4%		-1.2%		16.7%		14.0%		0.6%		-12.9%		-21.3%		-18.3%		3.3%		-14.2%		132.9%																						0.0%		-90.7%		-1.5%

		Kokomo

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		4.7%		71.9%		0.8%		-55.6%		2.5%		-14.4%		10.9%		-21.0%		6.7%		19.4%		-8.4%		72.5%		-21.7%		-16.7%		-0.2%		-14.8%		6.0%		-20.1%		-18.2%		-16.8%		6.4%		85.4%		81.1%		-69.0%		1.9%		18.3%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-12.3%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		16.3%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.5%		5.2%		-24.3%		-2.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-65.9%		-0.9%

				Graduate				0.0%		-56.6%		-6.2%		41.2%		68.6%		1.7%		-52.6%		0.0%		-12.9%		-0.2%		-23.8%		11.4%		23.3%		-8.0%		16.6%		19.6%		-4.6%		-12.9%		-15.6%		-24.2%		-20.8%		40.1%		1.5%		52.0%		-51.5%		215.8%		-68.5%		2.7%		66.5%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		-52.0%		15.7%		75.8%		-6.4%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-22.8%		-12.4%		-16.5%		-22.9%		-19.3%		32.0%		46.1%		-2.0%		16.1%		37.3%		-65.5%		1.8%		65.3%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		-52.1%		15.5%		-38.1%		-2.7%

				Graduate Nursing																																																																										0.0%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						0.0%		-38.1%		-2.7%

		Northwest

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		4.7%		71.9%		-2.0%		-54.2%		2.5%		19.9%		-27.8%		-12.5%		2.6%		12.9%		-1.3%		64.3%		-21.4%		-6.5%		-6.4%		-2.6%		-16.6%		-23.1%		14.7%		-25.7%		-2.7%		87.5%		100.4%		-71.7%		-0.2%		12.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-12.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		11.6%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.6%		4.6%		-25.1%		-1.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-66.0%		-0.7%

				Graduate				0.0%		-56.6%		-6.2%		41.2%		68.6%		-1.0%		-51.1%		0.0%		18.2%		-32.1%		-18.9%		11.5%		15.4%		-1.2%		16.7%		14.0%		28.2%		-33.0%		-7.5%		-17.0%		-51.3%		123.9%		-12.1%		-30.3%		5.8%		250.4%		-71.4%		0.7%		60.6%		4.9%		6.5%		6.5%		-0.9%		0.8%		-38.6%		-3.7%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		23.5%		-30.8%		22.0%		-20.7%		-66.9%		149.6%		-8.2%		-30.4%		5.6%		235.8%		-69.9%		0.8%		61.2%		4.9%		6.5%		6.6%		-0.8%		0.4%		-11.5%		-5.5%

				Graduate Business Weekend MBA																																																																						-100.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Graduate Social Work																																												0.0%		1461.3%		-7.1%		-30.3%		5.3%		231.9%		-69.2%		-0.1%		61.6%		5.0%		6.5%		6.6%		41.8%		-9.4%		15.2%		-1.2%

		South Bend

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.8%		4.7%		72.0%		-1.9%		-54.2%		10.0%		-20.6%		26.0%		-29.2%		2.6%		12.9%		24.8%		-6.6%		39.3%		-3.2%		-20.6%		-3.8%		-42.2%		8.6%		-17.7%		-12.7%		-0.3%		100.7%		81.9%		-69.7%		11.3%		22.4%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-12.1%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		22.5%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.8%		4.6%		-24.4%		-1.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-65.7%		-0.6%

				Graduate				0.0%		-56.6%		-6.2%		41.3%		68.7%		-0.9%		-51.1%		6.7%		-18.7%		14.4%		-34.1%		11.5%		15.4%		-1.2%		45.0%		-0.5%		18.0%		-17.6%		-18.7%		-38.0%		8.5%		-18.6%		26.2%		-30.1%		14.2%		214.1%		-69.1%		10.8%		47.7%		4.9%		6.8%		6.8%		-46.1%		13.9%		28.7%		-5.1%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-50.6%		10.6%		-1.6%		-61.1%		33.0%		-33.1%		25.8%		-29.8%		11.0%		200.6%		-67.0%		8.9%		50.0%		5.0%		6.8%		6.8%		-45.8%		13.6%		8.6%		-4.3%

				Graduate Nursing																																										0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		12.2%		200.6%		-66.9%		9.0%		49.2%		-16.3%		35.7%		6.8%		-45.9%		13.6%		132.2%		-1.2%

				Graduate Social Work																																								0.0%		-61.7%		7.6%		-17.2%		25.5%		-30.0%		13.0%		209.3%		-68.3%		9.7%		48.4%		-16.3%		36.1%		6.8%		-46.0%		13.8%		134.5%		-1.4%

		Southeast

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.2%		91.9%		4.9%		93.9%		-14.1%		-54.0%		2.7%		-14.2%		11.0%		-18.8%		2.6%		12.9%		24.9%		-8.7%		13.3%		-12.0%		-0.2%		-20.9%		5.8%		-15.8%		2.5%		-27.0%		41.6%		28.7%		80.6%		-69.2%		2.0%		20.9%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-11.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		18.7%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-12.5%		6.0%		-29.2%		0.9%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-67.5%		1.2%

				Graduate				0.0%		-56.5%		-6.1%		41.4%		89.3%		-12.8%		-50.9%		0.2%		-12.7%		1.0%		-24.6%		11.5%		15.5%		-1.2%		16.7%		14.0%		0.6%		-12.8%		-21.3%		14.7%		-16.3%		-6.0%		2.2%		-0.4%		-25.6%		212.7%		-68.7%		2.8%		69.0%		6.2%		7.5%		6.8%		-39.4%		-1.9%		18.0%		-2.9%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-19.9%		-12.4%		-21.2%		9.1%		-15.8%		-5.2%		5.5%		118.8%		-66.5%		195.1%		-65.7%		1.9%		67.2%		6.3%		11.9%		10.7%		-27.9%		-48.0%		11.7%		0.2%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Undergrad Starting Pre-2003				0.0%		-54.3%		91.7%		46.2%		54.8%		-11.8%		-55.4%		0.3%		5.5%		-5.6%		6.4%		-20.7%		9.6%		6.8%		10.5%		39.4%		-24.3%		-18.4%		-14.1%		-23.8%		-6.4%		-8.1%		-2.1%		17.4%		66.1%		74.0%		-69.2%		-0.7%		22.2%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-8.0%

				Undergrad Starting 2003 & Later																																																										0.0%		23.1%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		-7.1%		4.3%		-5.8%		-3.1%

				Business, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		5.3%		89.3%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																NEW		5.2%		78.1%		-54.7%		1.6%		-2.7%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-28.6%		-2.7%

				Herron Art, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																		NEW		0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		NEW		0.0%		-3.8%		-1.7%		-2.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																																NEW		18.8%		-75.1%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		17.1%		-72.5%		-20.0%		40.0%		-1.7%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-4.0%		-3.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%		-5.2%		-3.0%

				Columbus, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		-6.3%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				4.9%		4.7%		4.7%		-5.6%		2.8%		-0.5%		-3.1%

				IUPUC Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																								0.0%		-2.7%

				IUPUC Nursing, Undergrad																																																																								0.0%		-1.7%

				IUPUC Science, Undergrad																																																																								0.0%		-3.0%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis				0.0%		-45.8%		-11.1%		-22.2%		79.6%		-3.8%		-53.6%		-0.6%		-12.9%		1.3%		-10.4%		7.0%		22.3%		-16.1%		34.4%		1.1%		-1.2%		2.9%		-29.9%		-17.4%		-11.2%		-5.9%		35.4%		-17.5%		3.5%		98.2%		34.5%		-67.9%		56.0%		4.9%		6.4%		6.8%		-46.1%		11.8%		114.5%		-23.6%

				Columbus																																																														5.0%		6.5%		6.5%		-47.6%		10.6%		135.6%		-24.0%

				Graduate Business				0.0%		-45.8%		-11.1%		-22.2%		79.6%		-3.8%		-53.6%		-0.6%		-12.9%		1.3%		-10.4%		98.5%		33.4%		50.3%		-8.3%		-29.6%		-17.0%		-13.5%		-43.6%		-17.7%		-11.2%		-3.8%		27.7%		61.4%		34.5%		3.5%		33.9%		-74.0%		129.7%		9.0%		8.0%		7.8%		85.5%		-19.3%		-91.4%		-0.8%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		0.0%		77.1%		25.2%		53.1%		-83.2%		127.6%		8.9%		8.0%		8.2%		8.4%		10.6%		-87.0%		-1.0%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		NEW		0.0%		10.6%		-87.0%		-1.0%

				Weekend MBA

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)				0.0%		-83.3%		464.2%		7.6%		7.5%		7.5%		-1.4%		15.6%		-3.4%		-17.7%

				Graduate Education																																								0.0%		-14.0%		-11.1%		-5.8%		29.9%		-14.2%		5.3%		177.3%		(Returned to graduate rate.)										12.3%		-42.5%		3.9%		8.9%		-20.0%

				Graduate Engineering																																								0.0%		2.7%		-53.0%		-6.1%		57.6%		-32.3%		10.1%		171.6%		-68.7%		0.0%		192.2%		6.0%		8.3%		5.0%		-23.2%		30.6%		-3.2%		-3.4%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														New		0.1%		0.3%		1576.1%		18.2%		-15.9%		-24.3%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																																																		Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.  Starting in 2006-07, Occupational Therapy Master's students and Doctor of Physical Therapy students assume 30 credit hours per academic year.

				Doctor of Physical Therapy																																																								0.0%		-61.3%		149.8%		-25.0%		38.4%		2.7%		-61.3%		22.0%		26.1%		-2.5%

				Occupational Therapy Master's																																																														0.0%		38.4%		2.7%		-61.3%		22.0%		26.1%		-2.5%

				Physician Assistant Studies																																																																										0.0%

				Graduate Informatics																																																								(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						0.0%		(Returned to graduate rate.)

				M.A. in Sports Journalism																																																																										0.0%

				Graduate Library and Information Science																																												0.0%		13.9%		30.6%		149.9%		-46.2%		70.0%		-16.4%		-60.3%		102.9%		7.8%		7.5%		7.7%		-37.6%		22.8%		26.1%		-27.6%

				Medicine Biotechnology Master's																																																																				0.0%		-150.8%		485.4%		-0.4%

				Graduate Nursing																																		0.0%		12.0%		-41.8%		-29.8%		-76.8%		231.0%		-5.6%		29.5%		-14.1%		5.3%		177.3%		25.1%		-75.5%		124.5%		8.2%		27.5%		19.0%		-92.9%		62.0%		102.9%		-2.3%

				Graduate Public and Environmental Affairs																																														0.0%		29.8%		57.6%		-42.7%		171.2%		-35.5%		-51.5%		124.3%		5.5%		11.5%		11.8%		-67.1%		28.3%		-24.2%		21.3%

				Graduate Public Health																																																0.0%		-20.9%		-20.6%		118.8%		-64.2%		-6.2%		57.5%		5.0%		6.6%		6.8%		-41.5%		24.8%		66.2%		-24.9%

				Graduate Science																																																																NEW		12.5%		-1.3%		-59.4%		-22.2%		-2.2%

				Graduate Social Work																																								0.0%		60.0%		-54.5%		-5.8%		30.3%		-14.1%		5.0%		172.6%		(Graduate rate.)						9.0%		8.3%		7.3%		12.4%		5.9%		-6.2%		-1.3%

				Dentistry				0.0%		-33.9%		-7.4%		108.3%		125.5%		59.2%		-87.1%		86.7%		-32.7%		-9.7%		-7.5%		56.9%		6.1%		-48.1%		29.9%		31.5%		-0.8%		1.3%		-49.4%		80.0%		-20.1%		-1.6%		-22.9%		32.5%		-24.8%		48.4%		26.7%		-65.2%		36.3%		5.4%		9.7%		9.8%		-53.1%		8.3%		110.1%		-47.4%

				Law				0.0%		-13.5%		-66.0%		58.4%		86.5%		-3.6%		-53.6%		-0.3%		-14.5%		2.5%		-9.4%		95.8%		2.1%		-9.9%		8.2%		12.7%		7.8%		-36.3%		-26.7%		31.6%		12.8%		-13.4%		15.9%		2.6%		84.4%		-52.5%		40.2%		-65.1%		136.0%		9.4%		11.3%		11.4%		-29.0%		18.4%		-10.4%		-1.1%

				Medicine				0.0%		-34.2%		-6.5%		140.7%		313.8%		-68.9%		-66.7%		87.5%		-32.2%		-9.3%		-7.1%		26.3%		13.0%		8.9%		16.1%		-22.0%		-0.0%		1.0%		10.4%		7.7%		-33.5%		-16.4%		-38.4%		24.3%		94.3%		31.0%		-61.2%		-21.1%		182.1%		11.3%		7.8%		7.9%		-68.5%		61.6%		37.5%		-0.9%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.
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		Indiana University

		Bloomington

				Undergraduate

				1991-92 structure**																																0.0%		4.2%		2.8%		2.8%		-32.2%		-3.2%		-32.7%		-2.5%		28.7%		-15.5%		78.9%		34.4%		-60.9%		50.0%		-16.5%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		-48.9%

				Prior structure				0.0%		-70.8%		47.7%		68.4%		26.9%		3.6%		-65.8%		2.8%		-5.5%		-9.5%		-8.0%		72.1%		23.3%		-15.0%

				New Student Differential																																																										0.0%		-16.4%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		-48.9%		4.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																		0.0%		79.1%		74.4%		-70.5%		50.3%		-16.3%		4.7%		9.9%		10.4%		-43.9%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-16.2%		4.7%		9.8%		10.5%		-44.2%		-4.4%

				Music, Undergrad																																																																NEW		10.2%		-42.3%

				Music, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		10.3%		-42.7%		-6.9%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		15.0%		-63.0%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		14.8%		-62.4%		-2.9%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn																																																		0.0%		79.0%		34.4%		-60.9%		50.0%		-16.5%		4.9%		9.0%		10.9%		-48.9%

				Freshman Univ Dvsn - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-16.4%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		-48.9%		4.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-48.2%		-27.9%		113.9%		28.1%		3.0%		-65.8%		3.1%		-6.9%		-7.4%		-9.1%		71.9%		0.7%		-35.9%		34.2%		-2.1%		1.4%		13.8%		-32.0%		-5.8%		-32.3%		-3.2%		29.4%		4.0%		43.5%		31.4%		-59.8%		1.8%		74.9%		6.1%		9.7%		9.7%		-98.6%		-56.0%

				Graduate Business

				Flat rate: new stdnt***																																				0.0%		-28.8%		-9.4%		-4.5%		-19.4%		22.3%		34.3%		0.6%		10.6%		70.6%		-23.0%		-38.9%		14.5%		6.7%		14.4%		9.7%		18.4%		-47.2%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-48.2%		-27.9%		113.9%		28.1%		3.0%		-65.8%		3.1%		-6.9%		-7.4%		-9.1%		116.7%		18.9%		52.0%		-66.6%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																								0.0%		-41.5%		16.1%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		238.8%		-6.1%

				Business Science Info. Sys.																																																								0.0%		-41.5%		16.1%		6.8%		1.7%		1.5%		238.8%		-6.1%

				Graduate Education																																																																NEW		12.6%		-34.1%		-12.3%

				Graduate HPER																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate Informatics																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate SLIS																																																								0.0%		-54.1%		121.9%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		-24.5%		-1.1%

				Graduate Music																																																																NEW		15.9%		-27.2%		-5.3%

				Graduate SPEA																																														0.0%		-8.6%		-34.4%		43.2%		31.1%		-59.3%		1.6%		73.6%		4.7%		2.1%		1.1%		418.1%		-99.0%

				Law

				Flat rate																																																						0.0%		-24.7%		20.5%		63.5%		6.7%		13.8%		8.4%		6.1%		-16.6%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-48.2%		-28.6%		116.3%		27.7%		3.3%		-65.8%		2.9%		-9.7%		-4.8%		-8.7%		111.0%		-6.7%		-8.8%		11.9%		8.2%		-16.1%		-18.5%		-12.5%		24.3%		-51.3%		81.0%		14.0%		-9.5%

				Optometry

				Flat rate																																																						0.0%		16.5%		33.9%		18.7%		4.2%		2.1%		2.0%		156.4%		3.3%

				Prior Structure				0.0%		-48.2%		-28.6%		116.3%		27.6%		3.5%		-65.8%		3.2%		-9.8%		-4.9%		-8.7%		221.0%		-20.5%		-32.0%		0.5%		-6.5%		-97.6%		3795.5%		-32.3%		55.9%		-25.0%		-20.2%		8.0%		-2.1%

		East

				Undergraduate				0.0%		-47.4%		-23.6%		19.5%		103.8%		5.6%		-63.7%		-2.8%		-13.8%		2.5%		0.8%		-12.1%		12.5%		31.4%		16.7%		-15.3%		0.2%		4.4%		-33.7%		-18.5%		-5.2%		3.4%		18.0%		-23.8%		66.7%		40.5%		-57.2%		49.4%		-23.4%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		84.9%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-23.5%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		82.2%		-56.6%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-45.7%		-3.0%		14.7%		104.4%		1.7%		-61.6%		-6.8%		-12.2%		0.7%		-5.7%		-5.4%		12.7%		-1.7%		33.5%		-0.1%		0.2%		0.2%		-31.8%		-17.6%		-4.8%		-6.9%		72.2%		-43.0%		-8.2%		159.3%		-57.8%		-0.3%		64.5%		5.0%		6.9%		6.9%		29.5%		0.2%

				Graduate Social Work																																																																						0.0%

		Kokomo

				Undergraduate				0.0%		-47.5%		-27.2%		16.6%		121.3%		6.3%		-64.2%		-2.8%		-13.8%		4.5%		-0.9%		-12.5%		15.7%		27.5%		16.7%		-13.6%		-2.0%		-0.0%		-28.5%		-8.8%		-15.0%		-8.3%		22.0%		-18.1%		63.0%		45.5%		-59.3%		51.4%		-23.6%		4.4%		6.9%		6.9%		-19.0%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-23.6%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		-19.0%		3.8%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-45.8%		-7.7%		11.5%		122.7%		2.4%		-62.1%		-6.9%		-12.3%		3.2%		-8.2%		-5.4%		16.1%		-4.9%		33.5%		2.1%		-2.1%		0.2%		-29.7%		-20.2%		-15.4%		16.0%		13.6%		16.0%		-38.2%		169.2%		-60.1%		1.1%		64.3%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		-45.5%		13.4%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-12.0%		0.7%		-29.6%		-20.4%		-14.6%		13.8%		60.5%		-21.5%		35.3%		25.5%		-58.3%		0.9%		64.0%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		-45.5%		13.3%

				Graduate Executive Public Management																																																																						0.0%

		Northwest

				Undergraduate				0.0%		-47.5%		-27.2%		16.6%		121.3%		5.3%		-63.8%		-2.8%		-0.0%		-12.5%		0.8%		-12.1%		12.5%		31.4%		14.2%		-13.3%		2.3%		-2.3%		-24.4%		-17.8%		-16.2%		5.7%		15.0%		-20.2%		63.7%		53.2%		-61.3%		50.1%		-24.9%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		32.4%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-24.9%		4.4%		6.8%		6.8%		32.4%		0.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-45.8%		-7.7%		11.5%		122.7%		1.4%		-61.7%		-6.9%		2.3%		-14.6%		-5.7%		-5.4%		12.7%		-1.7%		33.5%		-0.1%		12.5%		-11.5%		-26.6%		-17.0%		-14.7%		14.8%		5.7%		-20.4%		-9.7%		184.1%		-62.1%		0.2%		62.0%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		-0.4%		0.2%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		9.8%		-10.8%		5.3%		-24.7%		-34.7%		13.6%		7.4%		-20.1%		-10.3%		176.7%		-60.9%		0.3%		62.0%		5.1%		6.8%		6.8%		-0.3%		0.3%

				Graduate Social Work																																												0.0%		12.7%		8.3%		-20.2%		-10.3%		174.5%		-60.4%		0.0%		62.1%		5.2%		6.8%		6.8%		42.3%		-9.8%

		South Bend

				Undergraduate				0.0%		-47.4%		-27.2%		16.6%		121.4%		5.4%		-63.8%		0.1%		-16.5%		11.6%		-7.9%		-12.1%		12.5%		42.0%		0.5%		-6.7%		99.3%		-49.1%		-24.6%		-29.0%		-3.4%		-7.4%		24.2%		-19.9%		67.1%		45.0%		-59.3%		54.3%		-17.1%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		-18.8%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-17.0%		4.9%		6.9%		6.9%		-19.1%		2.9%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-45.8%		-7.6%		11.5%		122.7%		1.5%		-61.7%		-4.0%		-15.1%		10.1%		-14.2%		-5.4%		12.7%		-1.7%		46.2%		-5.4%		90.4%		-41.1%		-34.6%		-27.5%		-3.4%		-8.0%		25.1%		-20.0%		-7.7%		166.8%		-59.9%		4.4%		55.7%		6.2%		6.9%		6.9%		-45.1%		13.2%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-15.3%		-32.7%		-6.2%		-57.7%		-4.2%		-7.1%		25.1%		-20.0%		-8.4%		160.8%		-58.7%		3.7%		57.0%		6.3%		6.9%		6.9%		-45.0%		13.2%

				Graduate Nursing																																								0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		-9.0%		155.6%		-57.4%		3.1%		57.8%		0.2%		9.5%		6.9%		-44.8%		13.1%

				Graduate Social Work																																								0.0%		-57.9%		-3.8%		-7.9%		25.6%		-20.0%		-8.2%		165.1%		-59.5%		4.2%		56.0%		0.1%		10.3%		6.9%		-45.0%		13.2%

		Southeast

				Undergraduate				0.0%		-47.3%		-27.2%		16.6%		131.3%		0.3%		-63.7%		-2.7%		-13.8%		5.5%		-2.3%		-12.0%		12.5%		42.1%		-7.9%		-0.0%		0.2%		-0.1%		-30.6%		-9.4%		-12.9%		0.8%		14.3%		-7.8%		41.5%		45.4%		-59.5%		51.4%		-22.9%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		-18.7%

				Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-23.0%		4.5%		6.9%		6.9%		-18.8%		4.1%

				Nursing, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Graduate				0.0%		-45.7%		-7.6%		11.5%		133.1%		-3.6%		-61.6%		-6.8%		-12.2%		3.8%		-8.7%		-5.4%		12.7%		-1.7%		33.5%		-0.1%		0.2%		0.2%		-31.8%		-3.0%		-13.7%		-3.3%		13.8%		-7.1%		-22.7%		168.1%		-60.3%		1.1%		65.4%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		-42.1%		-1.0%

				Graduate Business																																		0.0%		-10.4%		0.8%		-31.4%		-6.3%		-12.9%		-2.6%		15.0%		108.9%		-65.8%		160.7%		-58.4%		0.9%		64.9%		6.4%		6.9%		6.9%		12.5%		-48.0%

		IUPUI

				Undergraduate

				Indianapolis, Undergrad				0.0%		-47.5%		-27.3%		113.6%		60.5%		-2.2%		-67.1%		0.6%		-3.1%		-4.1%		53.5%		-30.2%		46.9%		-28.3%		-1.2%		8.8%		-6.5%		-6.3%		-24.8%		-24.6%		-9.9%		-1.8%		26.4%		-17.5%		79.5%		38.5%		-61.4%		47.9%		-16.3%		4.9%		8.9%		8.8%		1.2%

				Indianapolis, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										0.0%		-16.3%		4.9%		8.9%		8.9%		1.1%		0.0%

				Business, Undergrad																																																																NEW		8.8%		20.6%

				Business, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		8.8%		19.5%		-19.0%

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Engineering & Technology, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad																																																																		NEW		0.0%

				Herron Art, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																		NEW		0.0%		-1.4%

				Nursing, Undergrad																																																																NEW		13.7%		-37.3%

				Nursing, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																																NEW		13.5%		-36.1%		-4.8%

				Science, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Science, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Social Work, Undergrad Starting Pre-2003

				Social Work, Undergrad																																																																						0.0%

				Columbus, Undergrad																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		1.7%

				Columbus, Undergrad - New Student Diff																																																										(Prior years not shown.)				5.0%		8.8%		8.8%		1.5%		-0.2%

				Graduate

				Indianapolis				0.0%		-57.6%		10.2%		-10.3%		23.8%		5.1%		-65.9%		2.3%		-18.8%		6.6%		-9.4%		47.3%		17.6%		-36.7%		40.0%		-4.0%		-0.2%		1.4%		-31.1%		-18.0%		-10.9%		-2.4%		28.8%		-19.1%		9.2%		98.9%		-23.1%		-42.7%		60.0%		5.2%		8.7%		8.9%		-43.5%		-19.4%

				Columbus																																																														5.2%		8.8%		8.8%		-43.8%		-20.4%

				Graduate Business																						0.0%		-9.4%		92.9%		35.0%		52.9%		-66.3%		95.1%		-99.7%		199.9%		4391.9%		-17.9%		-11.3%		-1.7%		23.9%		63.6%		36.6%		-3.2%		28.1%		-56.9%		57.2%		9.3%		6.2%		7.9%		91.1%		-21.6%

				M.S. in Accounting																																																		0.0%		82.1%		24.8%		34.9%		-71.8%		57.0%		9.2%		6.2%		8.3%		13.4%		5.7%

				M.S. in Taxation																																																																		NEW		0.0%		5.7%

				Columbus MBA																																																				(Prior to 2004-05, the Columbus MBA rate mistakenly included the IUPUI student activity fee instead of the Columbus Center student activity fee.)				0.0%		41.8%		1.4%		8.0%		7.8%		7.8%		7.4%		5.3%

				Graduate Education																																								0.0%		-16.6%		-10.9%		-2.2%		26.4%		-17.7%		9.8%		128.4%		(Returned to graduate rate.)										12.7%		-37.4%		-6.7%

				Graduate Engineering																																								0.0%		13.3%		-54.6%		-2.0%		51.2%		-31.4%		10.1%		126.6%		-61.5%		-0.0%		205.0%		6.3%		8.8%		5.0%		-8.5%		9.5%

				Master of Fine Arts																																																														NEW		0.0%		0.1%		2973.9%		10.0%

				Health and Rehabilitation Sciences																																																								0.0%		-42.7%		156.3%		7.7%		10.7%		10.8%		-125.2%		-283.6%												Beginning in 2005-06, Occupational Therapy Master's students pay the same instructional fee rate as Doctor of Physical Therapy students.  Starting in 2006-07, Occupational Therapy Master's students and Doctor of Physical Therapy students assume 30 credit hours per academic year.

				Graduate Informatics																																																								(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate Liberal Arts																																																						0.0%		(Returned to graduate rate.)

				Graduate SLIS																																												0.0%		4.6%		26.7%		179.6%		-50.6%		43.3%		-6.8%		-57.4%		109.0%		8.2%		7.8%		7.9%		-29.5%		7.2%

				Graduate Nursing																																		0.0%		-17.5%		-19.7%		-31.0%		-82.0%		312.9%		-2.2%		26.4%		-17.7%		9.8%		128.4%		64.4%		-48.7%		5.5%		8.7%		29.1%		19.6%		-91.0%		16.2%

				Graduate SPEA																																														0.0%		26.4%		59.1%		-43.3%		126.5%		-60.2%		-3.2%		132.5%		6.3%		4.9%		5.0%		-9.4%		10.5%

				Graduate Public Health																																																0.0%		-63.0%		-20.1%		90.9%		-59.8%		-2.6%		60.4%		5.2%		8.8%		8.9%		-48.3%		9.0%

				Graduate Science																																																																NEW		12.5%		-29.9%		-42.9%

				Graduate Social Work																																								0.0%		10.1%		-33.7%		-45.0%		204.5%		-39.3%		9.6%		127.2%		(Graduate rate.)						6.4%		8.7%		7.4%		-38.6%		10.7%

				Dentistry																						0.0%		-7.1%		68.9%		-8.0%		-41.3%		25.3%		35.4%		-0.3%		0.3%		-18.5%		11.4%		-19.9%		-0.9%		-23.9%		33.0%		-24.8%		49.0%		12.5%		16.9%		-37.3%		7.4%		6.9%		7.0%		-44.9%		4.5%

				Law																						0.0%		-9.0%		91.9%		3.0%		-8.9%		14.2%		7.0%		-52.2%		-12.2%		38.9%		-56.5%		194.5%		-12.1%		13.8%		-5.3%		-3.2%		-100.7%		-16938.9%		-14.0%		11.0%		9.7%		11.6%		11.7%		-31.3%		21.9%

				Medicine																						0.0%		9.4%		20.6%		1.5%		24.9%		16.7%		-22.9%		10.0%		-8.3%		11.0%		-0.0%		-28.6%		-15.7%		-39.6%		23.8%		-13.1%		38.1%		-17.1%		-20.6%		46.1%		3.9%		0.0%		0.1%		401.5%		-73.2%

		* Rates include regular instructional fees, program fees, student activities fees, student health fees, technology fees, and transportation fees.

		**Effective 1991-92, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for full-time undergraduates.  Rates for 1990-91 have been restated to be consistent with this new fee structure.

		***Effective 1992-93, the Trustees approved a flat fee rate for new MBA students.  Returning students continue to pay the prior year rates.
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		IUB Resident		12.2%		7.4%		7.8%		8.0%		15.7%		14.7%		6.7%		7.0%		8.2%		6.0%		5.5%		9.7%		6.7%		7.3%		5.8%		9.4%		9.1%		8.0%		6.2%		5.6%		3.9%		3.5%		3.5%		4.6%		7.5%		12.3%		3.8%		4.0%		4.8%		4.9%		5.0%		5.0%		4.6%		4.8%		5.5%		5.4%		1.8%		1.8%

		IUB Nonresident		20.7%		6.1%		9.0%		15.1%		19.1%		19.8%		6.8%		7.0%		6.6%		6.0%		5.5%		9.4%		11.6%		9.9%		8.1%		8.5%		8.7%		8.9%		6.1%		5.9%		3.9%		3.9%		5.0%		4.2%		7.5%		10.1%		3.9%		5.9%		4.9%		4.9%		9.0%		11.0%		5.6%		5.8%		6.7%		6.6%		2.8%		2.8%

		Averge (77/78 - 12/13)		6.9%

		Average (Last Decade)		4.8%

		Averge (77/78 - 12/13)		8.3%

		Average (Last Decade)		6.4%
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*Net Price = Cost of Attendance (tuition, books, living, misc.) – Grant Aid
(Funds from loans are excluded from calculation.) 

IUB 31% lower than median of $15,816

Average Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS)
Net Price*: Peer Comparison

Bloomington Campus
(Based on most recently available IPEDs data:  FY11-12)

http://www.iu.edu/
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Institutional Gift Aid Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Institutional gift aid of approx. $281 million has 
doubled over past 7 years through success of previous 

campaign.

Strategy:

 Continue growth  in funds available for gift aid 
through focus in upcoming campaign 

 Optimize impact through targeted application

http://www.iu.edu/
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Scholarship Allowance as a % of Gross Student Tuition & Fees 

http://www.iu.edu/
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Institutional Gift Aid

 Undergraduate institutional gift aid grew 118% from FY07 through FY14
 Graduate institutional gift aid grew 86% from FY07 through FY14
 Total institutional gift aid grew 102% from FY07 through FY14

$000’s

Growth in gift aid driven by success of previous campaign and 
will be a focus of our upcoming campaign.

http://www.iu.edu/
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On Time Graduation Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

On time graduation is the optimal path toward 
reducing education costs and begin earning.

Strategy is to continue to improve on time graduation 
performance through:

 Focused programming
 Expanded student services
 Enhanced learning, planning and advising tools

http://www.iu.edu/
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13On Time Graduation Strategy

 Finish in Four Completion Award:  provides juniors and seniors who are 
on track to graduate in four years with a financial award that offsets any increase 
in tuition and fees for their final two years.
 FY13-14 Actual:             $4.2M
 FY14-15 Projection:      $7.3M

 Summer Tuition Discount:  The tuition break provides a 25 percent discount 
to Indiana resident undergraduate students who enroll in summer courses, and 
an equivalent dollar reduction in tuition for non-resident students
 Summer 12 Actual:      $11.9M
 Summer 13 Actual:      $12.3M
 Summer 14 Actual:      $ 8.2M  (project stopped in BL)

 Bloomington Flat Fee Credit Hour Increase:   From 17 to 18 credit hours
 Savings for both resident and non-resident undergraduates equates to an 

approximate 6.2% tuition & fee increase

http://www.iu.edu/
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14On Time Graduation Strategy

 Office of Completion & Student Success  Facilitate and coordinate student 
completion activities through four key strategies:
 Training and resource development across campuses
 Guiding development of appropriate technology to support completion
 Integrating research into completion efforts to identify ways in which practices 

can be improved
 Monitoring and reporting on efforts both internally and externally

Student Success Initiatives
 iGPS:  Degree maps, the academic planner, and the schedule builder
 FLAGS (Fostering Learning and Graduation Success)

• Early alert application that allows faculty to “flag” students who are not attending 
classes, are underperforming, or are otherwise determined to be “at-risk”

 AdRX (Advising Records) System
• Makes entire advising record available to all advisors; allows alerts & other key data

 Academic Alert Report
• Determines whether coursework satisfies degree requirements

 Student Success Collaboration Platform
• Provides advisors with predictive analytics

 Symplicity System
• Provides career advising tools, job search, recruitment/ internship management

http://www.iu.edu/
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Student Debt Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Comprehensive programming and redesigned business 
process deployed institution-wide to focus on the 

efficient use of debt.

Strategy is to continue to impact student debt levels 
through:

 Leverage resources to expand reach of financial 
literacy programming

 Continued review of programming to maximize impact
 Expansion of content, types, and delivery mechanisms 

of financial literacy programming

http://www.iu.edu/
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16Financial Literacy
Comprehensive Programming

Campus teams and 
program funding

Peer-to-Peer 
Financial Advising

Podcasts – i.e. 
“How not to move 
back in with your 

parents”

Staff Professional 
Development

Changes to 
business practices

Online 
programming for 

new students:  
Transit – Financial 

Wellness

Kelley designed 
courses for credit

Web presence:  
moneysmarts.iu.edu

http://www.iu.edu/


S
tu

d
en

t A
ff

or
d

ab
il

it
y

17

Financial Aid Business Processes

Recently Implemented

 Standardized Student Aid Letter:  clearly distinguishes grants & scholarships from loans 
and provides information about the differences/ implications of these types of aid

 Annual Debt Letter: informs students about how much they have borrowed and projects 
loan payments after graduation, assuming they continue borrowing at same pace

 Standardized, Tiered Cost of Attendance Calculation:  standardized processes and tiered 
costs based on part-time and full-time enrollment
 Budget for part time students based on 6, 9, and 12 credit hours

 Improved Communication  Accompanying Loan Acceptance and Disbursement:  
discontinued automated disbursement

 Satisfactory Academic Progress

http://www.iu.edu/
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Financial Aid Business Processes

Planned Implementation

 Default Aversion Software:  Software that provides enhanced capabilities and enables 
expanded diligence when a student become past due on his/hers loans; includes various 
means to contact student to discuss loan options to avoid default

 Transfer Letter:  Intended to mirror the Standardized Student Aid Letter which clearly 
distinguishes grants & scholarships from loans and provides information about the 
differences/ implications of these types of aid

 Enhanced Student Payment Plans:
 Provide flexibility and enhancements to current “deferment payment options”
 Accommodate 10 monthly payments of equal amounts for academic year
 Allow overpayments to be applied to future payments
 Expand access to payment plans to all students in good standing

http://www.iu.edu/
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Direct Student Cost Containment

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Continue to review options to minimize direct 
student costs incremental to tuition & fees.

http://www.iu.edu/
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eTexts

 Best pricing on broadest set of digital course materials of any large not-for-profit 
institution of higher education in U.S.

 All major publishers offer most of their course materials through out university 
contracts

 Started in 2011
 1,1139 class sections across IU’s 8 campuses have employed eTexts
 39,506 students have used eTexts in their class
 Total savings approximates $7.2 million
 Growth since inception:

Fall Semester 2011 2012 2013 2014
Course 6               69             147             230+
Sections 9               163           360             587+
eText Adoptions 15             463           800             950+
Students 747          6,713       14,446       TBD

http://www.iu.edu/
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Minimum Wage

 Increase in minimum wage from $7.25 to $8.25 per hour

 Approximately 40% of impact of wage increase will benefit students

 Approximate $350K additional pay to apply toward cost of education

Residence Hall Rates

 Bloomington Residence Hall Renovation/ Enhancement Model was 
approved based on an 8% increase for 5 years and 6% for the following 
decade
 Model has been adjusted to align rate increase with inflation while 

delivering campus-wide renovation plan
 South Bend and Southeast increases have been at or below 2% since 

inception

http://www.iu.edu/
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Institutional Efficiency

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Focus on expenditure reduction and 
productivity increases to drive institutional 

efficiency.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Continued Focus on Efficient Operations

 ERIP 2011 & 2013

 Approximate combined impact of $17M

 Strategic purchasing/ spend management

 FY11 $83M
 FY12 $96M
 FY13 $98.6M
 FY14 $106.8M

 Benefit cost reduction

 Approximate FY15 impact of $28M

 Balance sheet management
 Streamlined/ automated revenue processes
 Debt restructuring

 Student Services Initiative

 Approximate annual savings projected at $2.3M

http://www.iu.edu/
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How have we done?

http://www.iu.edu/
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Tuition Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

 Lowest tuition increases in almost 40 years 
(as far back as we have data).

 Resident and non-resident tuition increases 
are approximately 5 percentage points 
below historical averages.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Institutional Gift Aid Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

 Institutional gift aid of approx. $281 million 
has doubled over past 7 years through 
success of previous campaign and focused 
university investment.
 Will be a focus of upcoming campaign

 Scholarship allowance has tripled over past 
decade.

http://www.iu.edu/
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On Time Graduation Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Baseline 
2008-10 Change in

Bachelor's Degrees 3 Yr. Avg. 3 Yr. Avg.

Overall Degree Completion 8,693        1,509        63% of net increase in bachelor's degrees by all institutions.

At-Risk Degree Completion 1,801        1,271        50% of net increase in bachelor's degrees by all institutions.

High Impact Degree Completion 1,028        433           79% of net increase in bachelor's degrees by all institutions.

On-Time Graduation Rate 2,396        732           68% of net increase in bachelor's degrees by all institutions.

 

Baseline 
2008-10 Change in

 3 Yr. Avg. 3 Yr. Avg.
30 Credit Hours Completed 2,246        631            
60 Credit Hours Completed 2,391        415           All other  4 yr. institutions decreased 193.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Student Debt Strategy

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

$31 million reduction in student debt in one 
year.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Dollar Volume Decline % Borrowed Decline

Student Debt Change:  FY13-14 v. FY12-13

Undergraduate students 
borrowed $31M less.

Undergraduate students 
borrowing declined 11%.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Detail

		13-14

		OPE ID		School		State		Zip Code		School Type		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements

												DL SUBSIDIZED										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- UNDERGRADUATE										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- GRADUATE										DL PARENT PLUS										DL GRAD PLUS

		00180900		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - BLOOMINGTON		IN		474057000		Public		8,596		8,906		$   35,558,979.00		16,486		$   35,421,762.00		10,699		11,542		$   40,636,689.00		21,527		$   40,476,252.00		3,039		3,705		$   53,491,865.00		6,869		$   52,905,665.00		2,103		2,345		$   38,182,121.00		4,217		$   38,088,318.00		733		1,027		$   13,562,630.00		1,651		$   13,483,274.00

		00181100		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - EAST		IN		473741289		Public		1,757		1,846		$   6,430,455.00		3,430		$   6,409,464.00		1,570		1,676		$   7,308,244.00		3,105		$   7,284,526.00		62		71		$   715,715.00		131		$   707,215.00		12		12		$   87,658.00		24		$   87,658.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181300		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS		IN		462025145		Public		11,054		11,520		$   41,990,392.00		19,557		$   41,874,019.00		10,879		11,789		$   46,595,715.00		20,040		$   46,472,776.00		4,079		5,658		$   92,334,498.00		10,417		$   92,185,673.00		714		806		$   7,221,621.00		1,364		$   7,221,621.00		1,355		1,914		$   22,301,285.00		3,188		$   22,290,267.00

		00181400		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - KOKOMO		IN		469023557		Public		1,439		1,529		$   5,189,177.00		2,610		$   5,175,027.00		1,395		1,497		$   6,088,444.00		2,563		$   6,074,299.00		70		81		$   835,726.00		125		$   832,750.00		19		23		$   90,651.00		35		$   90,651.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181500		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - NORTHWEST		IN		464081197		Public		2,349		2,399		$   8,331,921.00		4,444		$   8,238,083.00		2,383		2,482		$   10,675,348.00		4,595		$   10,569,005.00		339		348		$   4,559,331.00		656		$   4,530,150.00		35		38		$   212,923.00		72		$   212,923.00		3		3		$   29,769.00		5		$   29,769.00

		00181600		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - SOUTH BEND		IN		466347111		Public		2,858		3,015		$   10,590,523.00		5,664		$   10,569,178.00		2,576		2,801		$   11,204,448.00		5,275		$   11,184,055.00		256		301		$   3,177,501.00		568		$   3,177,501.00		72		83		$   512,933.00		160		$   512,933.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181700		INDIANA UNIVERSITY SOUTHEAST		IN		471506405		Public		2,518		2,669		$   9,033,146.00		4,467		$   8,964,317.00		2,347		2,596		$   10,433,243.00		4,323		$   10,337,134.00		146		163		$   1,335,425.00		254		$   1,304,251.00		70		76		$   526,012.00		131		$   526,012.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

																				$   116,651,850.00										$   132,398,047.00				total for three q: $249,049,897

		2012-13

		OPE ID		School		State		Zip Code		School Type		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements

												DL SUBSIDIZED										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- UNDERGRADUATE										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- GRADUATE										DL PARENT PLUS										DL GRAD PLUS

		00180900		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - BLOOMINGTON		IN		474057000		PUBLIC		9,475		9,905		$   39,123,709.00		17,993		$   39,064,221.00		11,745		13,043		$   44,767,927.00		23,880		$   44,588,663.00		3,264		3,882		$   57,889,879.00		7,067		$   57,418,406.00		2,311		2,477		$   40,736,637.00		4,453		$   40,219,311.00		763		1,073		$   15,214,157.00		1,675		$   15,139,466.00

		00181100		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - EAST		IN		473741289		PUBLIC		1,845		1,906		$   6,870,896.00		3,268		$   6,861,083.00		1,614		1,734		$   7,404,636.00		2,974		$   7,391,640.00		62		69		$   788,641.00		130		$   785,965.00		17		18		$   106,303.00		32		$   105,764.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181300		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS		IN		462025145		PUBLIC		11,888		12,420		$   46,551,818.00		20,916		$   46,457,981.00		12,023		13,066		$   52,593,326.00		21,978		$   52,375,524.00		4,140		5,597		$   94,491,469.00		10,265		$   94,005,052.00		569		629		$   6,021,616.00		1,028		$   5,974,638.00		1,377		1,805		$   23,015,711.00		3,119		$   22,844,710.00

		00181400		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - KOKOMO		IN		469023557		PUBLIC		1,479		1,560		$   5,349,258.00		2,655		$   5,340,367.00		1,394		1,495		$   5,955,483.00		2,544		$   5,944,638.00		70		76		$   855,206.00		119		$   854,260.00		18		19		$   74,062.00		30		$   72,970.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181500		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - NORTHWEST		IN		464081197		PUBLIC		2,942		2,960		$   11,219,566.00		5,133		$   11,194,778.00		3,004		3,034		$   13,783,493.00		5,216		$   13,754,196.00		395		398		$   6,420,252.00		701		$   6,399,414.00		15		15		$   179,631.00		25		$   178,707.00		2		2		$   38,811.00		4		$   38,811.00

		00181600		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - SOUTH BEND		IN		466347111		PUBLIC		3,410		3,716		$   12,787,910.00		6,173		$   12,766,773.00		3,104		3,492		$   13,528,586.00		5,744		$   13,490,384.00		263		305		$   3,366,812.00		509		$   3,356,153.00		57		62		$   419,419.00		98		$   413,048.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181700		INDIANA UNIVERSITY SOUTHEAST		IN		471506405		PUBLIC		2,665		2,851		$   9,900,882.00		4,766		$   9,885,330.00		2,465		2,708		$   10,498,610.00		4,500		$   10,477,070.00		172		184		$   1,740,903.00		295		$   1,733,315.00		51		53		$   346,385.00		87		$   336,794.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

																				$   131,570,533.00										$   148,022,115.00						279,592,648

																																																				388		456		$   4,409,059.00		831		$   4,250,919.00

																																																				283		317		$   3,682,419.00		556		$   3,637,885.00





Exec Summary

		

				Dollar Amount of Undergraduate Loans Disbursed

				FY13-14						FY12-13						Variance

				Sub		Unsub		Total		Sub		Unsub		Total		$		%

		Bloomington		$   35,421,762		$   40,476,252		$   75,898,014		$   39,064,221		$   44,588,663		$   83,652,884		$   (7,754,870)		-9.3%

		IUPUI		$   6,409,464		$   7,284,526		$   13,693,990		$   6,861,083		$   7,391,640		$   14,252,723		$   (558,733)		-3.9%

		East		$   41,874,019		$   46,472,776		$   88,346,795		$   46,457,981		$   52,375,524		$   98,833,505		$   (10,486,710)		-10.6%

		Kokomo		$   5,175,027		$   6,074,299		$   11,249,326		$   5,340,367		$   5,944,638		$   11,285,005		$   (35,679)		-0.3%

		Northwest		$   8,238,083		$   10,569,005		$   18,807,088		$   11,194,778		$   13,754,196		$   24,948,974		$   (6,141,886)		-24.6%

		South Bend		$   10,569,178		$   11,184,055		$   21,753,233		$   12,766,773		$   13,490,384		$   26,257,157		$   (4,503,924)		-17.2%

		Southeast		$   8,964,317		$   10,337,134		$   19,301,451		$   9,885,330		$   10,477,070		$   20,362,400		$   (1,060,949)		-5.2%

		Total		$   116,651,850		$   132,398,047		$   249,049,897		$   131,570,533		$   148,022,115		$   279,592,648		$   (30,542,751)		-10.9%

				$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0

				Number of Undergraduate Borrowers

				FY13-14						FY12-13						Variance

				Sub		Unsub		Total		Sub		Unsub		Total		#		%

		Bloomington		8,596		10,699		19,295		9,475		11,745		21,220		-1,925		-9.1%

		IUPUI		1,757		1,570		3,327		1,845		1,614		3,459		-132		-3.8%

		East		11,054		10,879		21,933		11,888		12,023		23,911		-1,978		-8.3%

		Kokomo		1,439		1,395		2,834		1,479		1,394		2,873		-39		-1.4%

		Northwest		2,349		2,383		4,732		2,942		3,004		5,946		-1,214		-20.4%

		South Bend		2,858		2,576		5,434		3,410		3,104		6,514		-1,080		-16.6%

		Southeast		2,518		2,347		4,865		2,665		2,465		5,130		-265		-5.2%

		Total		30,571		31,849		62,420		33,704		35,349		69,053		-6,633		-9.6%
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Detail

		13-14

		OPE ID		School		State		Zip Code		School Type		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements

												DL SUBSIDIZED										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- UNDERGRADUATE										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- GRADUATE										DL PARENT PLUS										DL GRAD PLUS

		00180900		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - BLOOMINGTON		IN		474057000		Public		8,596		8,906		$   35,558,979.00		16,486		$   35,421,762.00		10,699		11,542		$   40,636,689.00		21,527		$   40,476,252.00		3,039		3,705		$   53,491,865.00		6,869		$   52,905,665.00		2,103		2,345		$   38,182,121.00		4,217		$   38,088,318.00		733		1,027		$   13,562,630.00		1,651		$   13,483,274.00

		00181100		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - EAST		IN		473741289		Public		1,757		1,846		$   6,430,455.00		3,430		$   6,409,464.00		1,570		1,676		$   7,308,244.00		3,105		$   7,284,526.00		62		71		$   715,715.00		131		$   707,215.00		12		12		$   87,658.00		24		$   87,658.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181300		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS		IN		462025145		Public		11,054		11,520		$   41,990,392.00		19,557		$   41,874,019.00		10,879		11,789		$   46,595,715.00		20,040		$   46,472,776.00		4,079		5,658		$   92,334,498.00		10,417		$   92,185,673.00		714		806		$   7,221,621.00		1,364		$   7,221,621.00		1,355		1,914		$   22,301,285.00		3,188		$   22,290,267.00

		00181400		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - KOKOMO		IN		469023557		Public		1,439		1,529		$   5,189,177.00		2,610		$   5,175,027.00		1,395		1,497		$   6,088,444.00		2,563		$   6,074,299.00		70		81		$   835,726.00		125		$   832,750.00		19		23		$   90,651.00		35		$   90,651.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181500		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - NORTHWEST		IN		464081197		Public		2,349		2,399		$   8,331,921.00		4,444		$   8,238,083.00		2,383		2,482		$   10,675,348.00		4,595		$   10,569,005.00		339		348		$   4,559,331.00		656		$   4,530,150.00		35		38		$   212,923.00		72		$   212,923.00		3		3		$   29,769.00		5		$   29,769.00

		00181600		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - SOUTH BEND		IN		466347111		Public		2,858		3,015		$   10,590,523.00		5,664		$   10,569,178.00		2,576		2,801		$   11,204,448.00		5,275		$   11,184,055.00		256		301		$   3,177,501.00		568		$   3,177,501.00		72		83		$   512,933.00		160		$   512,933.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

		00181700		INDIANA UNIVERSITY SOUTHEAST		IN		471506405		Public		2,518		2,669		$   9,033,146.00		4,467		$   8,964,317.00		2,347		2,596		$   10,433,243.00		4,323		$   10,337,134.00		146		163		$   1,335,425.00		254		$   1,304,251.00		70		76		$   526,012.00		131		$   526,012.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		- 0		$   - 0

																				$   116,651,850.00										$   132,398,047.00				total for three q: $249,049,897

		2012-13

		OPE ID		School		State		Zip Code		School Type		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements		Recipients		# of Loans Originated		$ of Loans Originated		# of Disbursements		$ of Disbursements

												DL SUBSIDIZED										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- UNDERGRADUATE										DL UNSUBSIDIZED- GRADUATE										DL PARENT PLUS										DL GRAD PLUS

		00180900		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - BLOOMINGTON		IN		474057000		PUBLIC		9,475		9,905		$   39,123,709.00		17,993		$   39,064,221.00		11,745		13,043		$   44,767,927.00		23,880		$   44,588,663.00		3,264		3,882		$   57,889,879.00		7,067		$   57,418,406.00		2,311		2,477		$   40,736,637.00		4,453		$   40,219,311.00		763		1,073		$   15,214,157.00		1,675		$   15,139,466.00

		00181100		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - EAST		IN		473741289		PUBLIC		1,845		1,906		$   6,870,896.00		3,268		$   6,861,083.00		1,614		1,734		$   7,404,636.00		2,974		$   7,391,640.00		62		69		$   788,641.00		130		$   785,965.00		17		18		$   106,303.00		32		$   105,764.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181300		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS		IN		462025145		PUBLIC		11,888		12,420		$   46,551,818.00		20,916		$   46,457,981.00		12,023		13,066		$   52,593,326.00		21,978		$   52,375,524.00		4,140		5,597		$   94,491,469.00		10,265		$   94,005,052.00		569		629		$   6,021,616.00		1,028		$   5,974,638.00		1,377		1,805		$   23,015,711.00		3,119		$   22,844,710.00

		00181400		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - KOKOMO		IN		469023557		PUBLIC		1,479		1,560		$   5,349,258.00		2,655		$   5,340,367.00		1,394		1,495		$   5,955,483.00		2,544		$   5,944,638.00		70		76		$   855,206.00		119		$   854,260.00		18		19		$   74,062.00		30		$   72,970.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181500		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - NORTHWEST		IN		464081197		PUBLIC		2,942		2,960		$   11,219,566.00		5,133		$   11,194,778.00		3,004		3,034		$   13,783,493.00		5,216		$   13,754,196.00		395		398		$   6,420,252.00		701		$   6,399,414.00		15		15		$   179,631.00		25		$   178,707.00		2		2		$   38,811.00		4		$   38,811.00

		00181600		INDIANA UNIVERSITY - SOUTH BEND		IN		466347111		PUBLIC		3,410		3,716		$   12,787,910.00		6,173		$   12,766,773.00		3,104		3,492		$   13,528,586.00		5,744		$   13,490,384.00		263		305		$   3,366,812.00		509		$   3,356,153.00		57		62		$   419,419.00		98		$   413,048.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

		00181700		INDIANA UNIVERSITY SOUTHEAST		IN		471506405		PUBLIC		2,665		2,851		$   9,900,882.00		4,766		$   9,885,330.00		2,465		2,708		$   10,498,610.00		4,500		$   10,477,070.00		172		184		$   1,740,903.00		295		$   1,733,315.00		51		53		$   346,385.00		87		$   336,794.00		- 0		- 0		$   - 0		0		$   - 0

																				$   131,570,533.00										$   148,022,115.00						279,592,648

																																																				388		456		$   4,409,059.00		831		$   4,250,919.00

																																																				283		317		$   3,682,419.00		556		$   3,637,885.00





Exec Summary

		

				Dollar Amount of Undergraduate Loans Disbursed

				FY13-14						FY12-13						Variance

				Sub		Unsub		Total		Sub		Unsub		Total		$		%

		Bloomington		$   35,421,762		$   40,476,252		$   75,898,014		$   39,064,221		$   44,588,663		$   83,652,884		$   (7,754,870)		-9.3%

		IUPUI		$   6,409,464		$   7,284,526		$   13,693,990		$   6,861,083		$   7,391,640		$   14,252,723		$   (558,733)		-3.9%

		East		$   41,874,019		$   46,472,776		$   88,346,795		$   46,457,981		$   52,375,524		$   98,833,505		$   (10,486,710)		-10.6%

		Kokomo		$   5,175,027		$   6,074,299		$   11,249,326		$   5,340,367		$   5,944,638		$   11,285,005		$   (35,679)		-0.3%

		Northwest		$   8,238,083		$   10,569,005		$   18,807,088		$   11,194,778		$   13,754,196		$   24,948,974		$   (6,141,886)		-24.6%

		South Bend		$   10,569,178		$   11,184,055		$   21,753,233		$   12,766,773		$   13,490,384		$   26,257,157		$   (4,503,924)		-17.2%

		Southeast		$   8,964,317		$   10,337,134		$   19,301,451		$   9,885,330		$   10,477,070		$   20,362,400		$   (1,060,949)		-5.2%

		Total		$   116,651,850		$   132,398,047		$   249,049,897		$   131,570,533		$   148,022,115		$   279,592,648		$   (30,542,751)		-10.9%

				$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0

				Number of Undergraduate Borrowers

				FY13-14						FY12-13						Variance

				Sub		Unsub		Total		Sub		Unsub		Total		#		%

		Bloomington		8,596		10,699		19,295		9,475		11,745		21,220		-1,925		-9.1%

		IUPUI		1,757		1,570		3,327		1,845		1,614		3,459		-132		-3.8%

		East		11,054		10,879		21,933		11,888		12,023		23,911		-1,978		-8.3%

		Kokomo		1,439		1,395		2,834		1,479		1,394		2,873		-39		-1.4%

		Northwest		2,349		2,383		4,732		2,942		3,004		5,946		-1,214		-20.4%

		South Bend		2,858		2,576		5,434		3,410		3,104		6,514		-1,080		-16.6%

		Southeast		2,518		2,347		4,865		2,665		2,465		5,130		-265		-5.2%

		Total		30,571		31,849		62,420		33,704		35,349		69,053		-6,633		-9.6%





Charts
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Direct Student Cost Containment

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

Notable savings in areas that directly impact 
students with more student engagement 

planned to expand focus.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Institutional Efficiency

Tuition Institutional Aid

Direct Student Cost

On Time Graduation

Student Debt Institutional Efficiency

 Continued focus on operational efficiency 
has resulted in material cost savings,  
leveraged services, and standardized 
processes.

 Active, expanded focus to decrease growth 
rate of operating expenses and re-allocate 
toward strategic investment.

http://www.iu.edu/
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Growth in Spending per Student FTE v. Inflation Rate

http://www.iu.edu/
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Questions?

http://www.iu.edu/
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What are you doing with my money!?
www.moneysmarts.iu.edu

http://www.iu.edu/
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Resources
www.moneysmarts.iu.edu

http://www.iu.edu/
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Tools
Several sophisticated tools for budgeting and planning future debt/ financial 

scenarios.

www.moneysmarts.iu.edu

http://www.iu.edu/
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Peer Counseling – Online Appointment Scheduling Slide 16

 Particular focus on at-risk populations in Bloomington.
 Currently available through video on other campuses.

www.moneysmarts.iu.edu

http://www.iu.edu/
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